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Sporting Memorys Worldwide Auctions Ltd 

11 Rectory Gardens, Castle Bromwich, Birmingham, B36 9DG 

Tel: 0121 684 8282   Fax: 0121 285 2825 

E-Mail: sportingmemorys@hotmail.co.uk 

Welcome to our 25th Live Auction of Football & Sporting Memorabilia 

On Tuesday 8th & Wednesday 9th August 2017, 12.00pm start both days 

At Holy Souls Social Club, Acocks Green, Birmingham 

 
PLEASE NOTE WE DO NOT ACCEPT DEBIT OR CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS. 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

Please see following page for full terms and conditions of the sale. 

AUCTIONEERS 

The guest Auctioneers are Mr Trevor Vennett-Smith and Mr Tim Davidson, the directors of Sporting Memorys W.A. 

Ltd, would all like to record their appreciation for their help and guidance. 

REGISTRATION 

It is requested that all clients should register before viewing in order to obtain a bidding paddle. 

VIEWING 

If you require further information, a photocopy or a scan of any lot then please do not hesitate to contact us as soon 

as possible. 

Tuesday 8th August 2017 - At Sale Room, 10.30am until 4.00pm* viewing for Day 1 finishes at 12.00pm 

Wednesday 9th August 2017 - At Sale Room, 8.30am until 11.45am 

COMMISSION BIDDING 

Will be accepted by Letters to Sporting Memorys W.A. Ltd, Telephone, Fax, or Email. 

PLEASE NOTE COMMISSION BIDS LEFT VIA THE-SALEROOM.COM ATTRACT EXTRA COMMISSION AS BELOW. 

Live Telephone Bidding must be arranged with Sporting Memorys W.A. Ltd as soon as possible. 

BUYERS COMMISSION 

Will be charged at 18% of the hammer price of all lots.  In addition to this V.A.T. at 20% will be charged on the 

commission only, on standard rate items only.  This means that programmes and most paper emphera do not attract 

this charge, please enquire when unsure. 

Please note that is you are a the-saleroom.com buyer, lots will attract a surcharge of 4% plus V.A.T. on the total of 

the invoice price. 

INTERNET BIDDING 

We are again pleased to offer live bidding via  

the-saleroom.com, please visit their website for details. 

PAYMENT OF ACCOUNTS 

The Accounts Office will open to accept payment by Cash or Cheque, thirty minites after the start of the sale. 

Please note that in no circumstances will goods be released when cheque clearance is required unless by prior 

arrangement with Rob Adcock. 

PLEASE NOTE WE DO NOT ACCEPT DEBIT OR CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS. 

CONTACT NUMBER 

On the day of sale(s): 

07973311123 (Robert)   

Refreshments (hot & cold) will be on sale in the Social Club, as well as a fully licenced bar. 

Many thanks for your support and we hope that you have an enjoyable day. 
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Terms & Conditions 
Date Of Sale 
The sale will commence at 12.00pm on Tuesday 8th August 2017 & Wednesday 9th August 2017. 
Venue 
The venue is the Holy Souls Social Club, opposite Midland School Wear, Acocks Green, Birmingham, B27 7BP 
Location 
The club is located on the Warwick Road, between Birmingham (5miles) and Solihull (3miles).  The entrance to the club is via a drive way, 
located between the Holy Souls Church and Ibrahims Restaurant, opposite the KFC Restaurant. 
Clients requiring local accomodation are recommended to use the Best Western Westley Hotel, which is just 0.4miles from the venue.  Plenty 
of other hotels are also located in Solihull/Birmingham area, to suit all varying budgets. 
Viewing Arrangements 
Viewing will take place as detailed on the previous page. 
As the more valuable items are being stored at the local bank, viewing at any other time will be by arrangement with Sporting Memorys 
Worldwide Auctions Ltd 
Registration 
It is requested that all clients register before entering the viewing room. 
Auctioneers 
The Auctioneers conducting the sale are Trevor Vennett-Smith and Tim Davidson. Please note they are only acting for Sporting Memorys 
Worldwide Auctions on the sale day. No communication should be made with them prior to the sale. 
Whilst the bidding increments will be solely at the Auctioneers discretion, they will normally be 10% of the preceding bid. 
If any dispute arises during the auction, then their decision will be binding, even if they choose to re offer the specific lot again. 
Buyers Commission 
Will be charged at 18% of the hammer price of all lots.  In addition to this V.A.T. at 20% will be charged on the commission only on standard 
rate items only.  This means that programmes and most paper emphera do not attract this charge, please enquire when unsure.  Please note 
that is you are a the-saleroom.com buyer, lots will attract a surcharge of 4% plus V.A.T. on the total invoice price. 
Bidding 
Bidding can be made in various ways: 
In Person at the sale. 
On the telephone, live during the sale. 
On the internet, live at www.the-saleroom.com/sportingmemorys   
Making a commission bid by Letter, Fax, Telephone, Or E-Mail. 
Bidding in person at the sale 
This is highly recommended as the best way of bidding for any item you require. 
Bidding on the telephone. Live During The Sale 
It is possible to arrange for clients to bid live during the auction. This must be arranged in advance with Sporting Memorys Worldwide 
Auctions, and will be allocated on a 'first come, first served basis' 
Bidding on the internet. Live During The Sale 
Sporting Memory’s offer an online bidding service via the-saleroom.com for bidders who cannot attend the sale. 
In completing the bidder registration on www.the-saleroom.com and providing your credit card details (for identification purposes only) you 
authorize Sporting Memory’s to invoice you for the full amount including an extra 4% + VAT commission surcharge.   
Payment should be made in accordance with our ‘payment of accounts’ terms shown below. 
Commission Bid by Letter. Fax. Telephone or E-Mail 
A client may instruct the auctioneer to bid on their behalf up to a fixed amount. The commission will be executed at a price as low as other 
bidding allows. Please remember that all methods of bidding attract the commission of 18% on the hammer price. 
The closing date for bidding by letter is the day of the sale. Bidding by Fax should be completed by 9.00AM on the morning of the sale. 
Bidding by Telephone can be made up to 9.30AM on the day of the sale on 07973 311 123. 
Payment of accounts 
The accounts office will be open to accept payment, thirty minutes after the start. Payment can be made by Cheque, Bank Draft, Money Order 
or Cash.  It is deeply regretted that due to the very high cost involved we are not able to accept payment by any debit or credit cards. 
Invoices for clients not attending the sale will be forwarded by Monday 14th August 2017, and a payment is due within 7 days. 
Goods Collection 
No goods can be collected until payment has been made in full. In the event of a client paying by cheque, an amount exceeding the bank 
guarantee card limit, then the goods will not be released until the cheque has cleared. NO EXCEPTION WILL BE, MADE IN ANY CIRCUMSTANCES 
unless prior arrangement has been made with Robert Adcock of Sporting Memory's Worldwide Auctions Ltd, which may include the references 
being required from the client’s bankers. 
Despatch and postal charges 
All lots not paid for or collected on the day of the sale will be sent to the successful purchasers at the standard (over the counter) cost charged 
by the Post Office or Courier Service requested (does not include any discount applied for Business Franking).  
Packaging and labour required will be charged at a nominal fee, per invoice.  
Any lots sent to the purchaser, which were delayed due to cheque clearance, will also attract all afore mentioned costs. 
Description Of Lots 
Items sold at auction are generally of some age, accordingly lots are sold on an 'As, Is' basis, subject to all faults, imperfections 
and errors of description. 
It should be noted that all bidders should be deemed to have satisfied themselves as to the condition of items prior to submitting 
a bid by any method. You are strongly advised to examine any lot that you are interested in prior to the sale, as it is your 
responsibility to satisfy yourself as to each and even' aspect of the lot. 
Condition reports given by us are an expression of opinion only and should not be relied upon by the bidder or buyer. 
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DAY 1 - TUESDAY 

FILM MEMORABILIA 
LOT 0001 Film Memorabilia, a collection of 3 printed film synopsis, That'll Be 

The Day, with David Essex, Monkey Business, with Cary Grant and 

Marliyn Monroe, Carry On Cowboy, with Side James and Joan Sims.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0002 Film Memorabilia, a quad size poster for the Godfather Part Two.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0003 Film/Pop Memorabilia, a quad size poster for 2 Elvis Presley Films, 

Girls Girls Girls, and Paradise Hawaiian Style.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0004 Film Memorabilia, a quad poster to the film Star Wars, Episode One.  

Estimate £40/£60 

POP MUSIC MEMORABILIA 
LOT 0005 Pop Music/Toy Memorabilia, 1967 Corgi Toys, the Monkee Mobile, 

Dia Cast Scale Model of the Sports Car, in original box, complete with 

all packaging and point of sale material, at the top of the box, rare in 

this condition.  Estimate £450/£500 

LOT 0006 Pop Memorabilia, T Rex, Marc Bolan, a collection of programmes, fan 

club brochures, and a silk scarf.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0007 Pop Memorabilia, T.Rex, Marc Bolan, a collection of photographs, fan 

club brochures, sheet music etc.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0008 Pop Music Memorabilia, a collection of 4 Pop Flyers, advertising 

future concerts, Roy Orbinson, The Everly Brothers, Billy Fury, and 

Johnny Burnett (framed).  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0009 Pop Music Memorabilia, The Wedding Album, by John and Yoko, on 

Apple Records, complete in original box with records and photographs.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0010 Pop Music Memorabilia, a framed & glazed picture and autograph of 

Brian Jones the founder and original leader of the Rolling Stones.  

Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0011 Pop Memorabilia, Books & Magazines from the 1960's to more 

modern, Content to Include The Beatles, John Lennon & Paul 

McCartney, Publications to Include 'Valentine Pop Special 1967', 

'Beatles In Their Own Words', 'The Lennon Tapes', 'Boyfriend Book 

1965' & 'Story Of Pop 1974', Plus many other publications, Twenty Six 

(26) Items In total.  Estimate £30/£50 

LOT 0012 Pop Music Memorabilia, a collection of 6 large posters published by 

Reliance Art Publishing in 1990, limited edition of 2000, unsigned, 

Hendrix, Bolan, The Beatles, Elvis, Jagger and Zappa.  Estimate 

£80/£120 

LOT 0013 Pop Music/Toy Memorabilia, The Beatles, Yellow Submarine by 

Corgi Toys, unboxed but complete.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0014 Pop Memorabilia, a vast amount of printed material to include 

promotional items, biographies, photographs, lyrics, etc, plus a signed 

picture of Robert Plant and Alice Cooper, pop magazines and original 

pop concert programmes, from the 1970's to include, Cat Stevens, Kate 

Bush, Alice Cooper, Curved Air, Crystal Palace Bowl (Joe Cocker & 

The Beach Boys) x2, Strawbs, Family, Goodbye Summer (the Who, 

Faces, Concert for Bangladesh), The Moody Blue,  Emerson Lake & 

Palmer, Led Zepplin (Knebworth 1979), Led Zepplin (at Earls Court 

1975).  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0015 Pop Music Memorabilia, a pair of posters, Pink Floyd in Concert in 

Munich, Germany, and a Reliance Art Publishing Poster of Bob Dylan.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0016 Pop Music/Toy Memorabilia, Subbueto, a very rare set of all 4 Beatles, 

George, Paul, John and Ringo, all bases intact, in very good condtion.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0017 Pop Memorabilia, 1965 The Beatles Calendar, a very rare colour item, 

issued by Blackpool Publishing Ltd.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0018 Pop Memorabilia, a collection of over 100 concert tickets, mainly from 

the 1970's in the Birmingham Area, mainly pop artists, The Eagles, 

Led Zepplin, Alice Cooper, Black Sabbath, The Who, Queen, Roxy 

Music, Thin Lizzy, Rod Stewart, Jethro Tull, David Bowie, Elton John, 

Nazareth, Deep Purple, Status Quo, Fleetwood Mac, The Rolling 

Stones, Roxy Music, Slade, The Who.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0019 Pop Memorabilia, The Beatles, to include original press photographs, 

song books, with the lyrics of Beatles hits, and 17 issues of The Beatles 

Monthly Books (January 1964 to July 1965, issues 6 to 24).  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0020 Pop Music Memorabilia, a collection of 27 different sheet music 

brochures, and various songs, include, You Better Move On, by 

Rolling Stones, Do Wah Diddy Diddy, by Manfred Mann, If Paradise 

Half As Nice, by Amen Corer, Turn Around, by Freddie & The 

Dreamers.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0021 Pop Music Memorabilia, a collection of 3 Pop Flyers, advertising 

future concerts, The Beach Boys (3 different) with Roger Twiggy Day, 

Luck, and Paul Revere.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0022 Pop Music Memorabilia, a collection of 4 Pop Flyers, advertising 

future concerts, Gene Pitney, Hermans Hermits, Stevie Wonder, The 

Temptations.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0023 Pop Music Memorabilia, a collection of 4 Pop Flyers, advertising 

future concerts, Small Faces, The Temptations, Englelbert 

Humperdinck, and The Hollies.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0024 Pop Music Memorabilia, a collection of 5 Pop Flyers, advertising 

future concerts, The Hollies, Gene Pitney, Tom Jones, and Roy 

Orbison (2 different).  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0025 Pop Music Memorabilia, a collection of over 170 ticket stubs from Pop 

Concerts held at The Manchester Trade Hall during the 1970's, artists 

include, Crosby And Nash, Gordon Giltrap, AC/DC, Gentle Giant, 

Kiss etc, duplication noted.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0026 Pop Music Memorabilia, a collection of over 170 ticket stubs from Pop 

Concerts held at the Manchester Trade Hall during the 1970's, artists 

include, Denice Williams, Randy Edeleman, Sky, Gladys Knight, 

Diamond Head etc, duplication noted.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0027 Pop Music Memorabilia, a collection of over 170 ticket stubs, for Pop 

Concerts held at the Manchester Trade Hall during the 1970's artists 

include, The Undertones, Little Feat, The Commodores, The Drifters, 

Lonestar etc, duplication noted.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0028 Pop Music Memorabilia, a pair of posters advertising future lomng 

playing records, 1) Introducing Dionne Warwick (also the Searciters, 

and the Mocking Birds), 2) The Mojos 'Everything Alright'.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 0029 Pop Music Memorabilia, The Beatles, a very rare collection of 

notepaper and envelopes, all relating to the Sargeant Peppper's Lonely 

Heartclub Band, Record, These are officially produced items.  Estimate 

£150/£160 

MISCELLANEOUS 
LOT 0030 Autograph Albums, A collection of Fifteen Albums (various sizes), 

Containing many Pencil/Pen Drawings Of A Very High Quality, 

Messages & Well Wishes, Poems, Song Notes Etc. From the late 

1800's to the 1940's, Inspection will reward and many pages are still 

blank and could be re-used!.  Estimate £150/£200 

LOT 0031 Postcards, Coins & Toy Cars, The odds left over from a Collector, 

Grouped together to Include Postcards from the early 1900's to more 

modern (90), Toy Cars Including Corgi Formula 1 & Royal Mail Van 

no.11 (11), Old One Pennies, dates noted from 1860's onwards (over 

300), Old Half Pennies, dates noted from 1900's onwards (over 250) & 

Other Odd Coins, Plus A Snuff Box & A Pair Of WW2 Driving 

Goggles (still in original case).  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0032 Comics, 1960's to 1990's, A collection of approx. 180 Issues, to 

Include Fantastic, US Airforce, Tarzan, Super Boy, All American Men 

Of War, Whizzer & Chips, Buster, Super Girl, Dandy & Beano.  

Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0033 Theatre & Music Concert Programmes, Over 400 from the early 1900's 

to the 1950's & 1960's, Programmes to Include 'Casanova' circa 1920's, 

& 'His House In Order' 1907, A real good mix but viewing is essential 

to really grasp the content of the lot, Other Items to Include A Music 

Press Clippings Scrap Book.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0034 Magazine Collection 1900 to 1970's, To Include, 1900 Black & White 

Budget (Bound Volume), Newes Chemistry In Commerce (17 ), 

Headlines (approx. 85), Hutinsons Pictorial Encyclopaedia (9), Tell 

My Why (40), Plus odds to Include Picture Post, Good Needlework, 

Practical Mechanics, Britain Beautiful Etc. Over 150 Publications.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0035 Memorabilia, 1000's of Items, A mixture of Items of one mans 

collection, Good Automotive Content! To Include First Day Covers, 

Commemorative Envelopes, Stamps, Booklets, Books, Cigarette Cards 

& Sets, Photographic Cards/Snaps, Plus many more odd bits, Far to 

many items to count but would estimate over 2000 items at least!.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0036 Princess Diana, A collection of approx. 75 items all relating to Princess 

Diana, mainly covering the un-timely death of the 'Peoples Princess', 

Many Newspapers, Newspaper Specials, Booklets, Postcards & 

Pictures.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0037 The Royal Family, A collection of Memorabilia all relating to 'The 

Royals', To Include 1935 Golden Jubilee Programme (tatty & torn), 

Stamps, First Day Covers, Commemorative Envelopes, Magazines, 

Books & Other Publications, Coins, Newspapers Etc, 100's of items, 

This lot has not really been inspected, other than grouped, so 

Inspection will reward.  Estimate £40/£60 

CIGARETTE & TRADE CARDS 
LOT 0038 A collection of Trade & Cigarette Cards, included are over 160 A&BC 

Football Cards from the earlier series, such are Rub Coin, with Planet 

and Football Quiz.  The Cigarette Cards, a vast quantity including 

many subjects, in various condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0039 Trade Cards, a large collection of 4800 various cards, unsigned from 

various sets and years, including Match Attax, Pro-Set, Panini etc, 

plenty of Man Utd, Liverpool, Leeds Utd etc, noted, in addition to this 

are an amount of football stickers, uncounted.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0040 A collection of cigarette and trade cards, including a full set of 50 

English and Scottish Football Stars by John Sinclair & Co, Famous 

Footer Internationals by Champion/Triumph, a booklet by LTA 

Robinson, Football Stars of Today and Tomorrow, and the A&BC 

Chewing Gum 'All Sports' set within the photo album, and other 

foreign issues.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0041 A collection of hundreds of cigarette and trade cards, from various 

era's, some rare issues noted, Val Footer Gum, JA Pattreioux, Ogdens, 

News Chronicle, A&BC, high retail value.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0042 Cigarette Cards BDV Silks, A collection of approx. 300 from differing 

series, Including Birds, Flags, County Cricket Badges, Heraldic Series, 

Ceramic Art, Crests & Badges Of The British Army, Plus Other Odds 

Including Kensitas Cigarettes Silks, Very High Retail Value!.  

Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0043 Trade Card, a collection of sets/odds from various manufacturers, 

Shredded Wheat, Nelson Lee, News & Echo, Pals, Pepys, Pluck, plus 

various albums (some complete).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0044 Trade Cards, a collection of sets, odds etc, from various Boys 

Magazine series, single players, team groups, photographic & Sepia 

Style, rare issues noted.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0045 Trade Cards, a collection of sets, odds etc, from various manufacturers, 

Adolph (Subbuteo), Anglo Confectionary (World Cup 70, Football 

Quiz, Famous Soccer Club Issue, Wax).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0046 Trade Cards, a collection of sets, odds, etc, from various 

manufacturers, Pilot (Football Fame), Amalgamated Press (Promiment 

Teams), BFB Football Special 79, Club Crests, Northumberland Police 

(Sunderland.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0047 Trade Cards, a collection of sets/odds from various manufacturers, 

Cadet Sweets, Chix (various sets), Chums Football Teams.  Estimate 

£100/£120 
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LOT 0048 Trade Cards, a collection of sets/odds from various manufacturers, 

Champ, Clevedon Manufacturers (Famous Footballers, Famous Club, 

Marags, Cleveland, Coca-Cola, Corinthian Cards, Middercards, Daily 

Sketch, Daily Star, Dickson orde).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0049 Trade Cards, a collection of sets/odds from various manufacturers, DC 

Thompson (Adventure, presented with the editiors compliments), 

Famous British Footballers (both photographic style), Rover.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0050 Trade Cards, a collection of sets/odds from various manufacturers, 

Esso (Badges, Stamps, Topteam, Wrappers, Coin, Fleetway, Football 

Favorits Magazine, Shoot etc.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0051 Trade Cards, a collection of sets/odds from various manufacturers, 

Gem, Cornish Match, Junior Pastimes, Lambert, Kellogs, Kiddys 

Favorite, Leaf, Lyons Maid, Match.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0052 Trade Cards, a collection of sets/odds from various manufacturers, 

Mitcham Foods, Mobile Oil, Monty Gum, Magnet Library, Master 

Vending, Snickers, Nabisco.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0053 Trade Cards, a collection of sets/odds from various manufacturers, My 

Favorie Soccer Star, Golden Wonder, Editions Recontre, Holsten Pils.  

Estimate £60/£70 

LOT 0054 Trade Cards, a collection of sets/odds from various manufactures, 

Typhoo Tea, Package Issue, Players and Teams, Vaux, Vendorlandus.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0055 Trade Cards, a collection of sets/odds, from various manufacturers, 

cards given away with magazines, New Hotspur, Hornet, Victom, 

Hotspur, Adventure, Wizard etc, including the plastic wallets.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0056 Trade Cards, from various Barratt sets, odds etc, famous footballers 

series 56, new series of 50, A1 sets.  Estimate £130/£160 

LOT 0057 Trade Cards, from various Barrett sets, odds etc, series A2 to A15.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0058 Trade Cards, Photographic Style, given with the Triumph/Champion 

Magazines, Famous Footballers, and English League Footer Captains.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0059 Trade Cars, a collection of sets/odds from various manufacturers, 

Sugar Puffs, Radio Fun, Reddish Maid, Soccer Bubble Gun, S&B 

Products, Thompson, DC Thompson (Various sets), Top Sellers.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0060 Trade Cards, a full set of 50 famous footballers, the photographs 

courtsey of Buchan Publications.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0061 Typhoo Tea, a collection of 56 large premium trade cards, colour, both 

players and team groups noted.  Estimate £100/£120 

ATHLETICS 
LOT 0062 Athletics, the Usian Bolt Autobiography '9.58 Being The Worlds 

Fastest Man', a hardback book, signed by the author.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

BOXING 
LOT 0063 Boxing, a collection of items to include, Books, Programmes, Boxing 

News, Photographs, Autographs, Tickets etc, in addition are a pair of 

Boxing Gloves, multi signed by British and European Boxing 

Champions with COA.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0064 Boxing, a collection of 38 of the Weekly newspaper/magazine, 

published from 1934 to 1939.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0065 Boxing, G.O.A.T, a tribute to Muhammad Ali, an official promo, by 

Taschon Publishers, contains many pictures, promoting the the book 

that retails for over 7500 pounds, in poster tube.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0066 1926 Boxing, a programme from Vetch Field, Swansea on 14/09/1936, 

including the Heavyweight Championship of Wales, Jimmy Wilde v 

Tommy Farr.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0067 Boxing, 1949, Bruce Woodcock v Freddie Mills, a programme from 

the World Championship Final Eliminator Bout held at White City on 

02/06/1949.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0068 Boxing, 1950 Lee Savold v Bruce Woodcock, a programme from the 

Heavyweight Championship of The World bout, held at White City on 

06/06/1950.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0069 Boxing, Muhammad Ali, a postcard size autographed magazine page 

of Ali, laid down to white board, signed by Ali 'To Chris' in 1996.  

Estimate £60/£80 

CRICKET 
LOT 0070 Cricket, a collection of 3 Wisden Cricketers' Almanack, 1947, 1949 

(hardback), 1950 (hardback).  Estimate £50/£80 

LOT 0071 Cricket, a collection of 4 signed books, signed by the author, Three 

Straight Sixes by RES Wyatt, Following On, By Alec & Eric Bedser 

(signed by both), Cricket My Pleasure by AA Thompson (also signed 

by Godfrey Evans), Our Cricket Story, by Alec & Erice Bedser (signed 

by both).  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0072 Cricket, a collection of 5 vintage hardback, books, in various 

condition, 1897 The Jubilee Book of Cricket, by Prince Ranjitsinghji 

(poor condition), 1893 Kings of Cricket by Rich Daft, 1949 History of 

Lancashire Cricket by E E Snow, 1898 Cricket by and A G Steel and R 

H Lyttelsong, 1891 Cricket by W G Grace.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0073 Cricket, a collection of 6 Athletic News Cricket Annuals, 1925, 1927 

to 1931, plus 2 later Cricket Annuals.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0074 Cricket, a collection of 7 Wisden Cricketers' Almanack, 1951, 1953 

(hardback), 1954, 1955 (hardback), 1957 (hardback), 1958 (hardback), 

1959.  Estimate £70/£100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LOT 0075 Cricket, the following 5 hardback books all from the County Cricket 

Club Historians Series, published by Helm.  Each book has been 

extensively signed, the autographs have all been identified in pencil, all 

books have a dust jacket and are in very good condition, Derbyshire 

County Cricket Club, by John Shawcroft with 122 autographs, 

Gloucestershire County Cricket Club, by David Green with 30 

autographs, Lancashire County Cricket Club, by Peter Wynne Thomas, 

with 73 autographs, Leicestershire County Cricket Club, by Dennis 

Lambert, with 54 autographs, Middlesex County Cricket Club, by 

David Lemming with 41 autographs.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 0076 Cricket, the following 5 hardback books are from the County Cricket 

Clubs, Historical Series, published by Helm.  Each book has been 

extensively signed, the autographs are indentified in pencil, all book 

have a dust jacket and are in good condition.  Nottinghamshire County 

Cricket Club, by Peter Wynn Thomas, with 63 signatures, Surrey 

County Cricket Club, by David Lemmon, with 46 signatures, 

Warwickshire County Cricket Club, by Jack Bannister with 40 

signatures, Worcestershire County Cricket Club, by David Lemmon, 

with 38 signatures, Yorkshire County Cricket Club, by Tony 

Woodhouse, with 108 signatures.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 0077 Cricket, 1896 Australian team tour of England, 1st Test Match, 

England v Australia, At Lords, The Times Newspaper, Four full 

editions from 22/06/1896 previewing the 1st Test Match & 

23/06/1896, 24/06/1896 & 25/06/1896 reporting on the Test Match, 

Each paper has extensive reports and scorecards from the previous 

days play, Outstanding content, Ex-Bound Volume.  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0078 Cricket, 1896 Australian team tour of England, An Eleven Of The 

South v The Australians, At Eastbourne, The Times Newspaper, Three 

full editions from 22/05/1896, 23/05/1896 & 24/05/1896, Each paper 

has extensive reports and scorecards from the previous days play, 

Outstanding content, Ex-Bound Volume.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0079 Cricket, 1896 Australian team tour of England, England XI v The 

Australians, At Crystal Palace, The Times Newspaper, Two full 

editions from 19/05/1896 & 20/05/1896, Each paper has extensive 

reports and scorecards from the previous days play, Outstanding 

content, Ex-Bound Volume.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0080 Cricket, 1896 Australian team tour of England, Essex v The 

Australians, At Lyttelton Ground, The Times Newspaper, Three full 

editions from 15/05/1896, 16/05/1896 & 18/05/1896, Each paper has 

extensive reports and scorecards from the previous days play, 

Outstanding content, Ex-Bound Volume.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0081 Cricket, 1896 Australian team tour of England, Gloucestershire v The 

Australians, At Ashley Down Bristol, The Times Newspaper, Three 

full editions from 05/06/1896, 06/06/1896 & 08/06/1896, Each paper 

has extensive reports and scorecards from the previous days play, 

Outstanding content, Ex-Bound Volume.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0082 Cricket, 1896 Australian team tour of England, Lancashire v The 

Australians, At Old Trafford, The Times Newspaper, Three full 

editions from 29/05/1896, 30/05/1896 & 01/06/1896, Each paper has 

extensive reports and scorecards from the previous days play, 

Outstanding content, Ex-Bound Volume.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0083 Cricket, 1896 Australian team tour of England, Lord Sheffield's Eleven 

v The Australians, The Times Newspaper, Three full editions from 

12/05/1896, 13/05/1896 & 14/05/1896, Each paper has extensive 

reports and scorecards from the previous days play, Outstanding 

content, Ex-Bound Volume.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0084 Cricket, 1896 Australian team tour of England, Midland Counties v 

The Australians, At Edgbaston, The Times Newspaper, Two full 

editions from 19/06/1896 & 20/06/1896, Each paper has extensive 

reports and scorecards from the previous days play, Outstanding 

content, Ex-Bound Volume.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0085 Cricket, 1896 Australian team tour of England, Nottingham v The 

Australians, At Trent Bridge, The Times Newspaper, Three full 

editions from 26/06/1896, 27/06/1896 & 29/06/1896, Each paper has 

extensive reports and scorecards from the previous days play, 

Outstanding content, Ex-Bound Volume.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0086 Cricket, 1896 Australian team tour of England, Oxford University v 

The Australians, The Times Newspaper, Three full editions from 

02/06/1896, 03/06/1896 & 04/06/1896, Each paper has extensive 

reports and scorecards from the previous days play, Outstanding 

content, Ex-Bound Volume.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0087 Cricket, 1896 Australian team tour of England, Wembley Park v The 

Australians, At Wembley Park, The Times Newspaper, Two full 

editions from 09/10/1896 & 10/06/1896, Each paper has extensive 

reports and scorecards from the previous days play, Outstanding 

content, Ex-Bound Volume.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0088 Cricket, 1896 Australian team tour of England, Yorkshire v The 

Australians, At Bramall Lane, The Times Newspaper, Two full 

editions from 26/05/1896 & 27/05/1896, Each paper has extensive 

reports and scorecards from the previous days play, Outstanding 

content, Ex-Bound Volume.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0089 Cricket, 1896 Australian team tour of England, Yorkshire v The 

Australians, At Headingley, The Times Newspaper, Three full editions 

from 16/06/1896, 17/06/1896 & 18/06/1896, Each paper has extensive 

reports and scorecards from the previous days play, Outstanding 

content, Ex-Bound Volume.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0090 Cricket, Shane Warne autobiography 'My Illustrated Career', a limited 

edition, 640/1000, hardback edition signed by the author.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0091 1990/91 Cricket, England 'A' tour of Sri Lanka', a framed & glazed 

autographed pictue, fully signed, by all 20 England Cricket Players.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0092 1950 Cricket, England v West Indies, a superb collection of 32 central 

press photographs from the Test match, held at Trent Bridge, 

Nottingham, during July 20th to July 25th.  Superbly presented with 

annotations from the reseverse detailed on each page.  Estimate 

£300/£400 
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LOT 0093 Cricket/Film Memorabilia, 2010 An original poster from the film 'Fire 

To Babylon', The Story of the Great West Indies Cricket Team.  In 

addition is a Somerset League Cricket Ball, both sides signed by the 

Great Joel Garner.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0094 1934 Cricket, a collection of 10 signed Australian Cricket Cigarette 

Cards, by John Player & Sons, the autographs include Don Bradman, 

Alan Kippax, Bill Woodfull, Bill Brown, Tim Wall, etc.  Estimate 

£140/£160 

LOT 0095 1937/38 Cricket, Surrey v Kent, a collection of 14 autographs, neatly 

mounted, but not stuck down to backing sheet, with players notations, 

the signatures include Watts, Parker, Todd & Fagg.  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0096 1937/38 Cricket, Sussex v Essex, a collection of 25 autographs, neatly 

mounted, but not stuck down to a backing sheet, with players 

notations.  The signatures include Hammond, Parkers, Vigar, and 

Avery.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0097 1946 Cricket, Book, Lords 1787 to 1945, a hardback book published 

by George G Haraar & Co Ltd, and written by Sir Pelham Warner.  

This edition is signed by PA Warner, and also comes with a note of 

thanks by 'plum' to Claude Taylor (ex Leicester Batsman), in addition 

is a signed letter from Jim Swanton of the Cricketer explaining the 

significance of the note made by Plum Warner.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0098 1953 Cricket, Australia, a fully signed Australian Board of Control, 

Coronation Tour, Sheet of 17 original signatures, including Benaud, 

Ring, Tallon, etc.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0099 1957 Cricket, The West Indies Touring Team to England, an 

autographed page, with 16 signatures including Walcott, Sobers, Hall, 

Gilchrist, Kanhai, Worrell, Smith, Weekes etc.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0100 1997 Cricket, Australia, a superb limited edition badge collection from 

the 1997 Australian Ashes Tour of England.  The set comprised of 15 

tin badges, including, Ponting, Healy, Warne, McGrath etc, and is set 

No 35 of 150, Unknown Manufacturer.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0101 Cricket 1907, a handbook of the game, by W G Grace, A C MacLaren 

& A F Trott, small hardback in good condition.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0102 Cricket, a collection of 19 publications, in various condition, from 

1938 to 1961, includes 1938 Australians visit England, 1939 West 

Indies, 1948 Australians etc.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0103 Cricket, an autograph book from the 1950's onwards, the album pages, 

are individually signed by 30 Cricket, mainly Test players, including, 

Hardwick, Truman, Woolmer, Appleyard, Brearley, Tendulkar, Small, 

Gavasker, etc.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0104 Cricket, An autograph book, BBC Test Match Special, the highlights 

since 1948 by Peter Baxter and Peter Hayter.  The book has 9 

signatures including, Blofield, Johnston, Frindall, Martyn-Jenkins and 

Truman, this was won in a prize draw in 1989 and comes with a signed 

letter from Peter Baxter.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0105 Cricket, an autograph book, from the 1950's onwards, the album pages 

are individually signed by 48 Cricket, Test Players, including, Benaud, 

Close, Boycott, Willis, Lloyd, Hobbs, Qadir, Cottam, Lehmann etc.  

Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0106 Cricket, Sir Donald Bradman, a biography by Irving Rosewater, 

autographed by Don on the front cover, and the frontpiece picture.  

Estimate £60/£80 

GOLF 
LOT 0107 Golf, a collection of 200 used Golf balls, 100 Dunlop and Titleist Golf 

Balls, ideal for practice.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0108 Golf, The British Open Golf Championships, a collection of 16 

programmes, 1971, 1983 to 1986, 1988, 1991, 1992, 1995, 1998 to 

2001, 2008, 2012, 2013.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0109 Golf, 1896 The Open Championship,  At Muirfield, Scotland, The 

Times Newspaper, Four full editions from 11/06/1896, 12/06/1896, 

13/06/1896 & 15/06/1896, Each paper has extensive reports on the 

Championship, Also featured in the papers is Cricket content, 

including Marylebone Cricket & Ground v The Australians (who were 

touring England), Ex-Bound Volume.  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0110 2002 Golf, The 34th Ryder Cup, a fully signed programme 

autographed by 26 players to their respective pen pictures, including 

Woods, Bjorn, Westwood, Langer, Mickeson etc.  Estimate £100/£120 

HORSE RACING 
LOT 0111 Horse Racing, a collection of 12 Aintree Race Cards covering the 

Grand National Meeting, plus 2 others, The Grand National meetings 

are, 1984, 1985, 1988 to 1990, 1993, 1994, 1996, 1997, 2002, 2003, 

2007.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0112 Horse Racing, a collection of 6 race cards, including 05/04/1946 Grand 

National at Aintree (marked) first after the war, won by Lovely 

Cottage.  08/04/1967 Grand National at Aintree, won by Foinavon plus 

2 cards from Liverpool 08/11/1935 & 07/11/1959.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0113 Horse Racing, Mansfield Meeting, a poster/programme for the meeting 

that took place on 13/07/1874, under Newmarket and Grand National 

Rules, includes details of the 5 races that took place, The Mansfield 

Handicap, The Rufford Stakes, The Portland Plate, a Hunters Race, a 

Hunters Hurdle Race, in addition are other associatied receipts and 

paperwork.  Estimate £50/£70 

MOTOR RACING 
LOT 0114 1988 Motor Racing, an autographed programme from the Formula 1 

Grand Prix in Monaco, during May 1988, amongst the 20 signatures 

are Piquet, Palmer, Mansell, Bailey etc.  Estimate £60/£80 

OLYMPIC GAMES 
LOT 0115 1948 Olympic Games, a programme and ticket from the Olympic 

Games Final, Sweden v Yugoslavia, played at Wembley on 

13/08/1948.  Estimate £50/£70 

 

 

LOT 0116 1948 Olympic Games, the 1948 Olympics, a menu from the dinner 

held at the Cora Hotel, London on 13/08/1948, from the British 

Cycling team with 17 signatures on the menu, together will an 

invitation to Mr Quayle.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0117 1960 Olympic Games, a collection of 12 Daily programmes covering 

the Athletics, Daily Schedule, plus a Swimming/Water Polo 

programme dated 29/08/1960, and a Souvenir/Guide issued by World 

Sport and Travel Service.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0118 2008 Olympic Games, Beijing, an original bronze, participation medal 

in original red laquered box.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0119 1912 Olympic Games in Stockholm, a collection of 3 programmes, 

Rowing, Sailing, and Showjumping (Equestrian).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0120 Olympic Games, a collection of various items, to include a 1936 report 

on the Winter Olympic Games in Garmish-Partenkirchen, Germany, 

1948 The London Olympic Games, by Evelyn Thomas, 1972 Munich 

Games, Large fold out map & posters, 1976 Montreal Athletics 

Programme.  Estimate £50/£70 

RUGBY LEAGUE 
LOT 0121 1936 Rugby League, Australia v England, a programme from the 

second test played in Sydney on 29/06/1936.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0122 1946 Rugby league, Australia v England, a programme from the game 

played at Brisbane on 06/07/1946, good condition.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0123 1934/35 Rugby League, Barrow v Wigan, a programme from the game 

played on 09/03/1935.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0124 1910/1911 Rugby League, Batley v Wigan, an ex bound volume 

programme from the game played on 08/09/1911, this was the 

Challenge Cup Semi-Final, played at Huddersfield and has a facsimile 

cover.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0125 1913/1914 Rugby League at Batley, a programme from a game played 

on 14/02/1914, at Mount Pleasant, Batley, The Present (1914) Batley 

Team v The Famous Batley Northern Union cup Winners (1897 & 

1901).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0126 1932 Rugby League, Jim Sullivan of Wigan & England, a collection of 

personel items belonging to Jim, includes Tour items/invitations, 

postcards etc, includes a programme from a Carnival Date 26/06/1932, 

including Gordonvale v Collinsville, nice item, well worth viewing!.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0127 1950/51 Rugby League, a Lancashire Rugby League, Gold Winners 

Medal, as won by AE Johnson of Warrington, but not engraved, in 

original box, manufactured by Fattorini and Son's, with small players 

autograph.  Estimate £200/£220 

LOT 0128 Rugby League, a collection of 20 'Rugby News' Art Supplement, 

printed by J Hartley in circa 1920, plain back, postcard size, pictures 

including many Huddersfield players.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0129 Rugby League, a collection of 22 programmes in various condition, to 

include 1947/48 Cumberland, West Morland & Yorkshire v Australia, 

1951 Northern Rugby League Championship Final, Warrington v 

Workington at Man City, 1951/52 Rugby Football League Cup S/F, 

Workington v Barrow, 1952 Rugby League Final, Workington 

Souvenir Booklet, 1952/53 Workington v Australia, 1955/56 

Workington v New Zealand, 1972/73 North West Counties v New 

Zealand (with ticket).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0130 Rugby League, a collection of miscellaneous items, including a circa 

1930 booklet entitled, Fifty Years recollections of Rugby Football in 

Huddersfield and Yorkshire by W.Cosgrove, 1 signed programme, 

cigarette & trade cards, signed album pages and Menu's and Cricket 

signatures including Len Hutton.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0131 Rugby League, a pair of season ticket booklet/passes from 1914/15 

Northern Rugby Football Union, belonging to J P Smith, 1939/40 The 

Rugby Football League, belonging to T.Brown.  Estimate £35/£40 

LOT 0132 Rugby League, an autographed book, dated 1949, with various album 

pages complete with signatures, Marseilles, Workington RLFC, 

Warrington Town RLFC, Bradford Northern, Wigan RFLC, Swinton 

RFLC, York RFLC, Barrow RFLC, Whitehaven RFLC, Halifax RLFC, 

Leeds RLFC, plus the famous commentator, Eddie Waring.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0133 Rugby League, 1933/34 Cumberland v Australia, a rare programme 

from the game played at Whitehall on 09/12/1933, folded, slight tear.  

Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0134 1929 Rugby League Challenge Cup Final, Dewsbury v Wigan, a 

programme from the 1st Cup Final at Wembley on 04/05/1929, 

professionally restored.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0135 1929 Rugby League Cup Final, Dewsbury v Wigan, a programme from 

the ever Final game played at Wembley on 04/05/1929, in good 

condition.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 0136 1930 Rugby League Cup Final, St Helens v Widnes, a programme 

from the game played at Wembley on 03/05/1930, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 0137 1931 Rugby League Cup Final, York v Halifax, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 02/05/1931, in very good condition.  

Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 0138 1933 Rugby League Cup Final, Huddersfield v Warrington, a 

programme from the game played at Wembley on 06/05/1933, in very 

good condition.  Estimate £450/£500 

LOT 0139 1934 Rugby League Cup Final, Widnes v Hunslet, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 05/05/1934, in very good condition.  

Estimate £450/£500 

LOT 0140 1935 Rugby League Cup Final, Huddersfield v Castleford, a 

programme from the game played at Wembley on 04/05/1935, in 

excellent/near mint condition, no creases whatsoever, very rare in this 

condition.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 0141 1936 Rugby League Cup Final, Warrington v Leeds, a programme 

from the game played at Wembley on 18/04/1936, rusty stapes.  

Estimate £200/£300 
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LOT 0142 1937 Rugby League Cup Final, Keighley v Widnes, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 08/05/1937, rusty staples.  Estimate 

£140/£160 

LOT 0143 1937 Rugby League Cup Final, Keighley v Widnes, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 08/05/1937, slight tears, rusty staples.  

Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0144 1937 Rugby League Cup Final, Widnes v Keighley, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 08/05/1937, rusty staples, together 

with the News Chronicle Community Song Sheet, folded & worn.  

Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 0145 1938 Rugby League Cup Final, Barrow v Salford, a programme for the 

game played at Wembley on 07/05/1938, sl fold, score on face.  

Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0146 1939 Rugby League Cup Final, Salford v Halifax, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 06/05/1939, in very good condition.  

Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0147 1946 Rugby League Cup Final, Wakefield Trinity v Wigan, a 

programme from game played at Wembley on 04/05/1946, slight fold, 

good condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0148 1954 Rugby League Cup Final Replay, a programme from the game 

played at Odsal, Bradford on 05/05/1954, this was the first Replay 

since 1910, slight fold, team changes.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0149 Rugby League Cup Finals, 1947, 1948 to 1949, a collection of 3 

programmes for games played at Wembley.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0150 Rugby League Cup Finals, 1950 to 1953 inclusive, a collection of 4 

programmes for games played at Wembley, together with a 

Championship Final of 1950 played at Maine Road, Manchester.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0151 Rugby League Cup Finals, a collection of 12 programmes in various 

condition, 1955, 1958 to 1966, 1968 to 1970.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0152 Rugby League, a collection of 3 Rugby League Challenge Cup Final 

programmes, all with tickets (the 1952 ticket is unused).  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 0153 1948 Rugby League, France v New Zealand, a programme/Rugby 

Treize Magazine from the game played in Bordeaux on 25/01/1948.  

Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0154 1932/33 Rugby League, Hull Kingston Rovers v Wigan, a programme 

full the game played on 17/12/1932.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0155 1910/1911 Rugby League, Huddersfield v Wigan, an ex bound volume 

programme from the game played on 29/10/1910, with facsimile cover.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0156 1912/1913 Rugby League, Huddersfield v Wigan, an ex bound volume 

programme from the game played on 09/11/1912, with original covers.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0157 1937/38 Rugby League, Hunslet v Dewsbury, a Jubilee Souvenir 

Programme, from the game played on 12/02/1938.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0158 1938/39 Rugby League, The Lancashire County Rugby League 

Challenge Cup Final, Salford v Wigan, a game played at Swinton on 

22/10/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0159 1924 Rugby League, New South Wales v Queensland, the Rugby 

League News/Programme for the game played on 04/06/1924, includes 

coverage of the England tourists.  Estimate £60/£70 

LOT 0160 1928 Rugby League, New South Wales v England, the Rugby League 

News/Programme from the game played at The Sydney Cricket 

Ground on 09/06/1928, crsd, rusty staples, worn spine.  Estimate 

£60/£70 

LOT 0161 1935/36 Rugby League, Challenge Cup Semi-Final, Salford v 

Warrington, a programme for the game played on 21/03/1936, creased, 

sl tears, repairs to covers.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0162 1937/38 Rugby League, Swinton v Wigan, a programme from the 

game played on 11/09/1938.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0163 1938/38 Rugby League, Swinton v Wigan, a programme from the 

game played on 16/10/1937.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0164 1937/38 Rugby League, Warrington v Australia, a programme from the 

game played on 27/11/1937, folded.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0165 1923/24 Rugby League, Warrington v Wigan, a programme from the 

game played on 17/11/1923, crsd.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0166 1929/30 Rugby League, Warrington v Wigan, a programme from the 

game played on 14/09/1929, single sheet, possibly pages 3/4 missing.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0167 1930/31 Rugby League, Warrington v Wigan, a programme from the 

game played on 06/09/1930, single sheet possibly pages 3/4 missing.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0168 1930/31 Rugby League, Warrington v Wigan, a programme from the 

game played on 07/02/1931, crsd, sl marked.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0169 1932/33 Rugby League, Warrington v Wigan, a programme from the 

game played on 17/09/1932.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0170 1933/34 Rugby League, Warrington v Wigan, a programme from the 

game played on 26/08/1933, rusty marks, slight tear.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0171 1946 Rugby League, Wigan, Tour of France, a very rare 

newspaper/programme dated 01/11/1946 for games v Catalans and 

Carcassonne, on 03/11/1946 records appear to indicate that only the 

Cacassonne game took place, with Wigan winning 26 points to 14, 

formerly the property of Eddie Watkins.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0172 1936/37 Rugby League, Wigan v Barrow, a programme from the game 

played on 19/09/1936.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0173 1936/37 Rugby League, Wigan v Broughton, a programme from the 

game played on 14/11/1936.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0174 1937/38 Rugby League, Wigan v Barrow, a programme from the game 

played on 13/11/1937.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0175 1937/38 Rugby League, Wigan v Broughton, a programme from the 

game played on 01/01/1938.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0176 1938/39 Rugby League, Wigan v Barrow, a programme from the game 

played on 21/01/1939, rust marks.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0177 1938/39 Rugby League, Wigan v Bradford Northern, a programme 

from the game played on 11/03/1939.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0178 1938/39 Rugby League, Wigan v Broughton, a programme for the 

game played on 18/03/1939.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0179 1938/39 Rugby League, Wigan v Castleford, a programme from the 

game played on 25/02/1939.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0180 1933/34 Rugby League, Wigan v France, a programme from the game 

played on 10/03/1934, folded.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0181 1931/32 Rugby League, Wigan v Hull KR, a programme from the 

game played on 01/08/1932.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0182 1932/33 Rugby League, Wigan v Hull KR, a programme from the 

game playd on 11/01/1933.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0183 1936/37 Rugby League, Wigan v Halifax, a programme from the game 

played on 17/02/1937.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0184 1936/37 Rugby League, Wigan v Halifax, a programme from the game 

played on 17/02/1937, sl tears, dark covers.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0185 1936/37 Rugby League, Wigan v Huddersfield, a programme from the 

games played on 17/04/1937.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0186 1937/38 Rugby League, Wigan v Huddersfield, a programme from the 

game played on 25/09/1937.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0187 1938/39 Rugby League, Wigan v  Halifax, a programme from the 

game played on 15/10/1938, rust marks.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0188 1938/39 Rugby League, Wigan v Hunslet, a programme from the game 

played on 24/12/1938, rust marks.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0189 1934/35 Rugby League, Wigan v Leigh, a programme from the game 

played on 24/11/1934.  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0190 1936/37 Rugby League, Wigan v Leigh, a programme from the game 

played on 27/03/1937.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0191 1936/37 Rugby League, Wigan v Liverpool Stanley, a programme 

from the game played on 03/10/1936.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0192 1938/39 Rugby League, Wigan v Leeds, a programme from the game 

played on 26/11/1938, rust marks.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0193 1938/39 Rugby League, Wigan v Leigh, a programme from the game 

played on 04/02/1939, rust marks.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0194 1938/39 Rugby League, Wigan v Leigh, a programme from the game 

played on 10/12/1938, professional repair at staple point.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 0195 1938/39 Rugby League, Wigan v Liverpool Stanley, a programme 

from the game played on 11/02/1939, rust marks.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0196 1938/39 Rugby League, Wigan v Liverpool Stanley, a programme 

from the game played on 28/09/1938, rust marks.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0197 1933/34 Rugby League, Wigan v Oldham, a programme from the 

game played on 25/10/1933, sl tear, this was the Lancashire Cup Semi-

Final game.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0198 1935/36 Rugby League, Wigan v Oldham, a programme from the 

game played on 23/11/1935, folded, slightly scuffed on rear.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 0199 1936/37 Rugby League, Wigan v Oldham, a programme from the page 

played on 29/08/1936.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0200 1938/39 Rugby League, Wigan v Oldham, a programme from the 

game played on 09/04/1938, professional repairs at staple point.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0201 1938/39 Rugby League, Wigan v Oldham, a programme from the 

game played on 29/10/1938, with 4 page insert.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0202 1936/37 Rugby League, Wigan v Rochdale, a programme from the 

game played on 31/10/1936.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0203 1937/38 Rugby League, Wigan v Rochdale, a programme from the 

game played on 28/02/1938.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0204 1938/39 Rugby League, Wigan v Rochdale, a programme from the 

game played on 17/09/1938, rust marks.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0205 1935/36 Rugby League, Wigan v St Helens Recs, a programme from 

the game played on 14/03/1936.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0206 1936/37 Rugby League, Wigan v Salford, a programme from the game 

played on 25/12/1936, teams written on face.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0207 1936/37 Rugby League, Wigan v Swinton, a programme from the 

game played on 06/02/1937, teams written on face.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0208 1937/38 Rugby League, Wigan v Salford, a programme from the game 

played on 30/03/1938.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0209 1929/30 Rugby League, Wigan v Warrington, a programme from the 

game played on 15/02/1930, sl crsd.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0210 1936/37 Rugby League, Wigan v Widnes, a programme from the game 

played on 09/01/1937.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0211 1938/39 Rugby League, Wigan v Wakefield, a programme from the 

game played on 27/09/1938, professional repairs at staple point.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0212 1936/37 Rugby League, Wigan v York, a programme from the game 

played on 07/04/1937.  Estimate £50/£70 

RUGBY UNION 
LOT 0213 1936/37 Rugby Union, Aberavon v Cardiff, a programme from the 

game played on 28/09/1936, poor condition, adhesive marks on rear, 

piece missing, but with 2 menus from the dinner held at the Grand 

Hotel, Port Talbot, one of which has 7 autographs, formerly the 

property of Eddie Watkins.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0214 1934/1935 Rugby Union, Bristol v Cardiff, a programme from the 

game played on 29/12/1934, formerly belonging to Eddie Watkins.  

Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0215 Rugby Union, Wales v Ireland, a large autograph page, from the 

victory international played at Cardiff, the top of the page has the team 

line ups, cut out from the programme, and nicely below are the 

signatures of both teams, Wales 16 signatures, Ireland 16 signatures, a 

nice item!.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0216 1934/1935 Rugby Union, a collection of 3 Cardiff home programmes, 

09/03/1935 Richmond, 19/03/1935 Oxford University and 23/02/1935 

London Welsh.  Estimate £70/£80 

LOT 0217 1934/1935 Rugby Union, a pair of Cardiff home programmes, formerly 

belonging to Eddie Watkins, 24/11/1934 Plymouth Albion and 

27/12/1934 Watsonians.  Estimate £40/£50 
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LOT 0218 1934/1935 Rugby Union, Cardiff, 2 home programmes, in various 

condition, 23/03/1935 Blackheath (adhesive marks to rear) and 

23/04/1935 Coventry (adhesive marks to rear), formerly belonging to 

Eddie Watkins.  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0219 1934/35 Rugby Union, Cardiff, a collection of 3 home programmes, 

20/10/1934 Swansea, 15/09/1934 Neath and 08/12/1934 Llanelly, 

formerly belonging to Eddie Watkins.  Estimate £70/£80 

LOT 0220 1935/1936 Rugby Union, a pair of Cardiff home programmes, in 

various condition (adhesive marks on rear) formerly belonging to 

Eddie Watkins, 28/09/1935 London Welsh and 01/02/1936 Llanelly.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0221 Rugby Union, Cardiff, a collection of 4 items, 1937/38 Fixture List, 

1939/40 Fixture List and 2 differing 'instructions to players' booklets 

from the 1930's, formerly the property of Eddie Watkins.  Estimate 

£40/£50 

LOT 0222 A collection of 100's of personal photographs, formerly belonging to 

Eddie Watkins the Rugby Union/League player, to include family and 

friends, younger sportsdays, cards including Birthday, Postcards, 

'congratulations on selection' etc, inspection will reward.  Estimate 

£50/£60 

LOT 0223 1931/32 Rugby Union, the Illustrated souvenir of the Springboks, 

South African Rugby Team, for the tour of England, Ireland, Scotland 

& Wales, together with 2 unused tickets from the Gloucestershire & 

Somerset v South Africans games played at Bristol on 03/10/1931 in 

very good condition.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0224 1947 Rugby Union, a fully signed, mounted sheet, the Australian 

Rugby Union Uk Tour Squad of 1947, with 19 autographs.  The 

signatures were collected at Goforth on 04/10/1947 and include 

Dawson, Fuller, Stennark and Wonderlich.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0225 1961 Rugby Union, an autographed menu from the dinner held in 

honour of the England team who played against Wales in Cardiff on 

21/01/1961.  The menu, in the shape of a Rugby Ball, has 19 

signatures.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0226 1969 Rugby Union, an autographed menu from the dinner held in 

honour to the England team, who played against Wales in Cardiff on 

12/04/1969, the menu, in the shape of a rugby ball, has 18 signatures.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0227 Rugby Union, 1959, a collection of 5 programmes from the British 

Lions tour, in various condition, all four test games, against New 

Zealand, plus the Friendly game against Wellington.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0228 Rugby Union, a blue rugby cap, embroidered 1924/1925 (possibly 

B.R.F.U).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0229 Rugby Union, a collection of 21 autographed black/white photographs 

from the 1970's, the signatures include Hignell Dodge Jeavons and 

Scott.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0230 Rugby Union, 1930 England v France, an album page with 14 

signatures laid down including, Novis, Tucker, Periton & Askew.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0231 Rugby Union, England v Scotland, a collection of 10 programme, 

1947, 1949, 1951, 1953, 1955, 1957, 1959, 1961, 1963 and 1965.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0232 1938 Rugby Union, England v Scotland, a programme from the game 

played at Twickenham on 19/03/1938.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0233 Rugby Union, Huddersfield, a collection of 7 postcard sized press 

photographs including Ron Bailey, Bill Davies, H Whitehead.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0234 1954 Rugby Union, New Zealand v South Africa, a collection of 2 A4 

signed pages, the all blacks with 22 autographs, the springboks with 18 

autographs, both nicely displayed items.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0235 Rugby Union, All Blacks Tour, Neath & Aberavon v New Zealand, a 

menu from the dinner held at the Grand Talbot on 14/12/1935.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0236 Rugby Union, The New Zealand All Blacks Tour of Britain, during 

1972/73, a collection of programmes, menus and booklets from the 

tour.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0237 1971 Rugby Union, New Zealand v British Lions, a pair of 

programmes from Test Matches, 26/06/1971 In Dunedin, 31/07/1971 

At The Atletic Park, Wellington.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0238 1938 Rugby Union, Scotland v Wales, a programme from the game 

played at Murrayfield on 05/02/1938, adhesive marks to rear, formerly 

the property of Eddie Watkins.  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0239 1964 Rugby Union, South Africa v Wales, a very rare programme from 

the game played on 23/05/1964, it is autographed by 12 players of the 

Welsh Party, the programme Is annotated 'with the compliments of 

Hayden Jones'.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0240 Rugby Union, Probables v Possibles, a pair of programme for games 

played at Swansea on 01/01/1938 and 07/01/1939, formerly the 

property of Eddie Watkins.  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0241 Rugby Union, Swansea v Cardiff, a collection of 3 programmes, in 

various condition, 26/01/1935, 19/10/1935 & 28/11/1936, formerly 

belonging to Eddie Watkins.  Estimate £70/£80 

LOT 0242 1934/1935 Rugby Union, Watsonians v Cardiff, a programme from the 

game played on 01/01/1935, plus a Cardiff Intinerary booklet from the 

Scottish tour, formerly the property of Eddie Watkins.  Estimate 

£60/£70 

LOT 0243 1938 Rugby Union, Wales v England, a collection of 8 original press 

photographs from the game played at Cardiff on 15/01/1938, formerly 

belonging to Eddie Watkins.  Estimate £60/£70 

LOT 0244 1935 Rugby Union, Wales v Scotland, a programme for the game 

played at Cardiff on 02/02/1935, adhesive marks inside, formerly the 

property of Eddie Watkins.  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0245 1939 Rugby Union, Wales v Scotland, a VIP programme from the 

game played at Cardiff on 04/02/1939, with ribbon to side, formerly 

the property of Eddie Watkins.  Estimate £80/£100 

 

 

LOT 0246 Rugby Union, Wales, a selection of itineraries, tickets etc, formerly the 

property of the journalist Mr Norman Harris, includes Intineraries from 

1988 New Zealand, 1993 Zimbabwe, tickets from 1975 France B v 

Wales B, 1979 France v Wales.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0247 1935/36 Rugby Union, Wigan v Leeds, a programme from the game 

played on 12/10/1935.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0248 Rugby Union, England 1991 World Cup Runners Up, 24 signatures of 

the England team, upon the Belton Woods Hotel Brochure (the 

England Team stayed here prior to the Final against Australia in 

October 1991.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0249 Rugby Union, Cardiff, a collection of 9 team group postcards from the 

1930's, previously the property of Eddie Watkins.  Estimate £60/£70 

LOT 0250 Rugby Union, Cardiff, a pair of match programmes, 14/10/1936 Devon 

v Police Union at Torquay and 21/04/1945 Combined Police and 

Services v Capt A Dunkleys XV at Taunton, formerly the property of 

Eddie Watkins.  Estimate £30/£40 

SNOOKER 
LOT 0251 Billiards/Snooker, a collection of various items, a collection of 2 sets 

of Billiard Balls, including a set manufactured by R & W Sorley Ltd, 

of Glasgow, in original box, there are also 2 signed postcards of John 

Virgo, and Steve Davis, a ticket from 04/12/1974 Farmers Arms v 

Alex Higgins (signed on rear), and 2 different Embassy Snooker gold 

cup medals, both engraved 'County Champion' (both medals are 

silver).  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0252 Snooker, a full set of 22 vintage Snooker Balls, each signed by a top 

snooker player.  The signatures include, Murphy, Ebdon, Thorn, Selby, 

Hawkins, Hendry, Doherty, Higgins, Johnson, White and Davis.  

Estimate £260/£280 

SPEEDWAY 
LOT 0253 Speedway, Crystal Palace, a collection of 3 home programmes, 

20/03/1933 Sheffield, 26/08/1933 Wimbledon, 09/09/133 Coventry.  

Estimate £120/£140 

TENNIS 
LOT 0254 Tennis, Wimbledon, a collection of 8 tickets from various finals, 

08/07/1961 Womens Final, Mortimer v Truman, 06/07/1986 Mens 

Final, Becker v Lendl, 04/07/1997 Ladies Final, Navratilova v Graf, 

04/07/1993 Mens Final, Sampras v Courier x4, 04/07/2010 Mens 

Final, Nadal v Berdych.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0255 1936 Tennis, the Wimbledon Mens Final, a centre stand ticket from the 

Men's Final, Fred Perry v Gothfred Van Cramm, played on 

03/07/1936.  Estimate £50/£70 

FOOTBALL SHIRTS 
The following lots 256-283 are a collection of match worn shirts, they are 

authentciated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft, the curator of the National 

Football Shirt Collection. 

LOT 0256 2006/2008 Arsenal, a match worn, home, red shirt, Premier League, as 

worn by Traore, Number 30 on reverse, the shirt has been authenicated 

by Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0257 2007/2008 Arsenal, a match worn away, 3rd shirt, Champions League, 

as worn by Rosicky, Number 7 on reverse, the shirt has been 

authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 0258 2009/10 Burnley, a match worn, white away shirt, Premier League, by 

Number 34 Fox, in the game at Arsenal on 06/03/2010,  the shirt has 

been authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0259 2009/10 Fulham, a match worn home shirt, Premier League, by 

Number 8 Andy Johnson, the shirt has been authenticated by Mr 

Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0260 2009/10 West Bromwich Albion, a match worn home shirt, by No 36 

Jara, in the Carling Cup game against Arsenal on 22/09/2009, the shirt 

have been authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0261 2009/2010 Arsenal, a match worn away, 3rd, white with black stripes, 

Premier League, as worn by No 14 Walcott, the shirt has been 

authenticated by Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0262 2009/2010 Tottenham Hotspur, a match worn, blue away shirt, Premier 

League, as worn by Number 12, Wilson Palcios, the shirt has been 

authenicated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0263 2009/2010 Tottenham Hotspur, a match worn, white home shirt, 

Premier League, as worn by Number 10, Robbie Keane, the shirt has 

been authenicated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0264 2009/2010 Tottenham Hotspur, a match worn, yellow, 3rd strip, away 

shirt, Premier League, as worn by Number 16 Kyle Naughton, the shirt 

has been authenicated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0265 2010/11 Birmingham, a match worn home shirt, Premier League, by 

number 18 Fahey, in the game against Arsenal on 16/10/2010, the shirt 

has been authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0266 2010/11 Manchester City, a match worn home shirt, Premier League, 

by Number 3 Bridge, in the game against Arsenal on 24/10/2010, the 

shirt has been authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate 

£70/£90 

LOT 0267 2010/2011 Manchester City, a match worn blue home shirt, Premier 

League, as worn by Number 5, Zabaleta, the shirt has been 

authenicated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0268 2010/2011 Manchester City, a match worn, blue home shirt, Premier 

League, as worn by Number 34, De Jong, the shirt has been 

authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0269 2010/2011 Manchester City, a match worn, blue home shirt, Premier 

League, as worn by Number 42, Yaya Toure, the shirt has been 

authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0270 2011/12 Arsenal, a match worn black/torquise blue away shirt, rare 

Emirates Cup edition, worn by 14 Walcott, Number 14 on reverse, the 

shirt has been authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate 

£160/£180 



8 
 

LOT 0271 2011/2012 Wolverhampton Wanderers, a match worn, home, old gold, 

Premier League shirt.  As worn by Milija Number 20 on reverse, the 

shirt has been authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate 

£70/£90 

LOT 0272 2012/13 Brighton, a match worn, home shirt, as worn for the FA Cup 

game against Arsenal, on 26/12/13, by number 4, Hammond, the shirt 

has been authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0273 2012/13 Southampton, a watch worn home shirt, Premier League by 

Number 33 De Riddler, in the game against Arsenal 01/01/2013,  the 

shirt has been authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate 

£70/£90 

LOT 0274 2013/14 Fulham, a match worn, blue away shirt, Premier League, by 

Number 14 Karagokis, the shirt has been authenticated by Mr Simon 

Shakeshaft.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0275 2013/14 Southampton, a match worn, black away shirt, Premier 

League, by No 23 Hodiveld, in the game against arsenal v 23/11/2013,  

the shirt has been authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate 

£70/£90 

LOT 0276 2013/14 Sunderland, a match worn home shirt, Premier League, by 

Number 8, Gardner, the shirt has been authenticated by Mr Simon 

Shakeshaft.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0277 2013/14 Swansea, a match worn blue/yellow away shirt, Premier 

League, by Number 20 De Guzman, in the game against Arsenal on 

25/03/2014, the shirt has been authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0278 2013/14 West Bromwich Albion, a match worn shirt, Premier League, 

by Number 17 Dorrans, the shirt has been authenticated by Mr Simon 

Shakeshaft.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0279 2013/2014 Arsenal, a match worn away, yellow shirt, Premier League, 

as worn by Giroud, Number 12 on reverse, the shirt has been 

authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 0280 2013/2014 Arsenal, a match worn yellow away shirt, Champions 

League, as worn by Chamberlain, Number 15 on reverse, the shirt has 

been authenticated by Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 0281 2014/15 Southampton, a match worn home shirt, Premier League, by 

Number 33 Targett, the shirt has been authenticated by Mr Simon 

Shakeshaft.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0282 2014/15 West Ham, a match worn home shirt, Premier League, by 

Number 2 Reid, the shirt has been authenticated by Mr Simon 

Shakeshaft.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0283 2014/2014 Arsenal, a match worn away yellow shirt, Premier League, 

as worn by Walcott, Number 14 on reverse, the shirt has been 

authenticated by Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 0284 2002 Aston Villa, David Ginola, a players shirt, number 14 on reverse, 

together with a letter from Aston Villa, stating that the shirt was 

allocated to David for the Inter-Toto and European Campaign, together 

with an autographed copy of his book 'Le Magnifique' and a signed 

colour picture.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0285 1990/1991 Bristol Rovers, An Away match worn shirt, embroidered on 

front '3rd Div Champions 1989-90', with number '6' printed on reverse, 

Produced by Spall, long sleeved, Size 'LM 42/44', the shirt was worn 

by Vaughan Jones during the season of 1990/1991 in all but one game.  

Estimate £80/£100 

The following lots 286 to 304, are the property of a leading Middlesbrough 

shirt collector, who is retiring and has reluctantly decided to sell 

part of his collection. 

LOT 0286 1996/97 Middlesbrough, a rare red players home shirt, as worn by 

Branco, Number 30 on reverse, who only made a total of 9 

appearances for the club.  Estimate £250/£270 

LOT 0287 1996/97 Middlesbrough, a red players home shirt, as worn by 

Ravanelli, Number 11 on reverse, the shirt is fully signed by the squad.  

Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0288 1997 Middlesbrough, a tracksuit top, as worn by Craig Liddle, at the 

Cup Final, plus a t-shirt training top as worn by Ben Roberts.  Estimate 

£200/£300 

LOT 0289 1997 Middlesbrough, FA Cup Finalists, a green training top (t-shirt) 

formerly the property of Bryan Robson (the shirt is embroidered, FA 

Cup Finalists).  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0290 1997/1998 Middlesbrough, a players red home shirt, as worn by 

number 6, mainly worn during the season by Emerson, Promotion 

Season (shirt squad numbers not yet allocated in the Football League).  

Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0291 1999 Middlesbrough, a players blue/white away shirt, as worn by 

Gascoigne, Number 8 on reverse.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0292 1999/2000 Middlesbrough, a red players home shirt, as worn by 

Juninho, Number 23 on reverse.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0293 2000/2001 Middlesbrough, a players Red home shirt as worn by 

Boksic, Number 11 on reverse.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0294 2001 Middlesbrough, a players purple/white away shirt, as worn by 

Ince, Number 9 on reverse, the shirt is fully signed by the squad.  

Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0295 2003 Middlesbrough, a players white away shirt as worn by Juninho, 

Number 10 on reverse, and autographed by him.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0296 2003/2004 Barcelona Home Jersey, A hand signed replica shirt, 

Autographed by approx. Fifteen (15) players/staff to Include Carles 

Puyol, Marc Overmars Etc. (size 42/44).  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0297 2005/2006 Middlesbrough, a blue players away shirt, as worn by 

Hasselbank, Number 9 on reverse, with UEFA Cup flashes on the 

sleeve.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0298 2005/2006 Middlesbrough, a players red home shirt, as worn by 

McMahon, Number 29 on reverse, with UEFA Cup flashes on sleeves, 

the shirt is fully signed by the squad.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0299 2005/2006 Middlesbrough, a players red home shirt, worn by 

Mendieta, Number 14 on reverse, the shirt is autographed by him.  

Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0300 2005/2006 Middlesbrough, a red players home shirt as worn by 

Queudrue, Number 3 on reverse, the shirt is signed by him.  Estimate 

£130/£150 

LOT 0301 2006 Middlesbrough, UEFA Cup Final, a players red shirt as worn by 

Viduka, Number 36 on reverse, Middlesbrough lost this game 4-0 

against Sevilla at Eindhoven.  Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0302 2010/11 Blackpool, a match worn, white away shirt, Premier League, 

as worn in the game, against Arsenal, on 21/08/2000, by Number 20 

Cathcarrt, the shirt has been authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  

Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0303 2013/14 Norwich City, a match worn, yellow home shirt, Premier 

League as worn by Number 2, Martin.  The shirt has been 

authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0304 2013/14 Sunderland, a match worn, rare away yellow shirt, Premier 

League, as worn in the game, against Arsenal on 22/02/2014, by the 

goalscorer No 23 Giaccherini, the shirt has been authenticated by Mr 

Simon Shakeshaft.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0305 1975 Football League Cup Final, Aston Villa v Norwich City, a match 

worn shirt, number 11 on reverse, as worn by Frank Carrodus of Aston 

Villa, sold with a personal letter of authencity from Frank.  Estimate 

£600/£800 

LOT 0306 1975/1977 Football League Cup Final, a pair of track suit bottoms, 

unfortunatley Frank cannot be certain if they were worn in 1975 or 

1977.  Sold with a personal letter of authencity from Frank.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0307 1986 Runcorn AFC, FA Trophy Final, a match worn shirt shirt as worn 

by Number 11, Frank Carrodus, sold with a personal letter of 

authenticity from Frank.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0308 1989/1990 Bristol Rovers, 3rd Division Championship Season, An 

autographed 'Astral Sports' football, hand signed by approx. 22 

players/staff (some signatures a little faded).  Estimate £30/£40 

FOOTBALL AUTOGRAPHS 
LOT 0309 1992/1993 Coventry City, An Autographed Coventry City Football, 

Hand signed by approx. Twenty Two (22) players, this was the first 

season of the FA Premier League, Coventry finished 15th in its 

inaugural season.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0310 A collection of 12 signed autobiographies, including Best, Charlton, 

Law, Jordan, Ferguson, Keane, Finney, Friedel, Collymore, Greaves, 

Smith & Clough.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0311 A collection of 38 autographed football programmes, from the late 

80's, early 90's, with nearly 500 signatures, including Jimmy Hill, Alex 

Ferguson, Kevin Keegan, Graham Taylor, Lee Sharpe, Stuart Pearce, 

Robbie Keane etc.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0312 A collection of 82 Autographed First Day Covers, a wide variety of 

clubs represented, many rare signatures noted include, Jimmy Sirrel, 

Brian Hall, Emlyn Hughes, Tony Book, Tommy Docherty, Noel 

Cantwell, also many are limited edition issues, signed on the reverse by 

Stuart Renshaw, including 1975 cover by Matt Busby.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0313 Autographed, a collection of 994 signed magazine pictures from the 

1980's and 1990's, from Shoot/Match or similar, all from players in the 

top two divisions of that era, Blackburn, Leeds, Leicester, Aston Villa, 

Derby, West Ham etc.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0314 Autographs, a collection of 1200 signed 6" x 4" colour photographs, 

plain back, from various players and teams, including Hull City, 

Crystal P, Derby, Watford, Nottm F, Leicester City, Charlton, Wolves, 

and many more various 'old' players noted.  Estimate £180/£200 

LOT 0315 Autographs, a collection of 1400 signed 6" x 4" colour photographs, 

plain back, from various players and teams, including, Crystal P, QPR, 

Leicester, Portsmouth, Cardiff City, Bolton, Derby, and many more, 

various 'old' players noted.  Estimate £200/£220 

LOT 0316 Autographs, a collection of 1430 signed white cards, all with names 

idenfied, the signatures inc, G.Nevile, Egiogu, Lawton, Blanc, 

Broadbent, Cantwell, Pickering, E.Hughes, Guadiola, Alonso, Apsrilla, 

Deschamps, Nistlerooy, Petit, etc, all in good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0317 Autographs, a collection of 1500 signed 6" x 4", colour photographs, 

plain back, from various players and teams including, Blackburn, 

Crystal Palace, Coventry, Bristol City, Reading, Watford, 

Middlesbrough, Hull City, Wolves, and Many more, various 'old' 

players noted.  Estimate £220/£240 

LOT 0318 Autographs, a collection of 1500 signed 6" x 4", colour photographs, 

plain back, from various players and teams including, Leeds, Norwich, 

Sheff Utd, WBA, Ipswich, Burnley, Birmingham, and many more, 

various 'old' players noted.  Estimate £220/£240 

LOT 0319 Autographs, a collection of 1500 signed 6" x 4", colour photographs, 

plain back, from various players and teams, including Brighton, Bristol 

City, Watford, Middlesbrough, Preston, Aston Villa, Leicester, Crystal 

Palace, and many more, various 'old' players noted.  Estimate 

£220/£240 

LOT 0320 Autographs, a collection of 1500 signed 6" x 4", colour photographs, 

plain back, from various players and teams, including Huddersfield, 

Middlesbrough, Leicester, Swansea, Crystal P, Wolves, Barnsley, 

QPR, and many more various 'old' players noted.  Estimate £220/£240 

LOT 0321 Autographs, a collection of 608 signed magazine pictures, from Shoot, 

Goal, Charles Buchan or similar, mainly A4 & Colour, the autographs, 

include, Keane, Gerrard, Giggs, Owen, B Charlton, B Robson, 

Greaves, Fabregas, Viera, Dalglish etc.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0322 A collection of 13 signed football autobiographies, Tommy Lawton 

(also signed by Busby x2, and Ames), Raich Carter, Ronnie Simpson 

(also signed by Gemmell), Jackie Charlton (also signed by Bobby), 

Gordon Banks (also signed by Mercer), John Charles (also signed by 

Liddell), Jimmy Greaves, Malcolm Allison, Ray Wilson, Alan Ball, 

Len Shackleton, Matt Busby (3 times), Stanley Mortensen.  Estimate 

£140/£160 
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LOT 0323 1922 FA Cup Final, Huddersfield v Preston, The Football Special And 

Sporting Pictorial, together with an album page sigend by 2 captains, 

Tom Wilson and Joe McCall.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0324 1953/54 Wolverhampton Wanderers, League Champions, an 

autographed large photograph, laid down to the original A.Wilkes & 

Son Photographers board, which is signed by 13 players.  Estimate 

£200/£300 

LOT 0325 1966/67 1967 England v Scotland, an autographed team picture of 

England, from the front page of the Evening Standard dated 

15/04/1967.  The picture is signed by the full team including Moore, 

Ball, and both Charlton brothers.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0326 1967 Celtic, European Champions, a signed magazine picture fully 

signed by the team, plus 5 large autographed press photographs.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0327 1967 FA Cup Final, an autographed Tottenham replica shirt, signed by 

Jimmy Greaves and Dave Mackay.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0328 1981 FA Cup Final, an autographed Tottenham replica shirt, signed by 

Ossie Ardiles & Ricky Villa.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0329 1982 FA Cup Final, an autographed Tottenham replica shirt, signed by 

the captain, Steve Perryman.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0330 1982 FA Cup Final, an autographed Tottenham replica shirt, signed by 

the goalscorer, Glenn Hoddle.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0331 1984 UEFA Cup Final, an autographed Tottenham replica shirt, signed 

by the captain and goalscorer, Graham Roberts.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0332 Autographs, a collection of 100 autographed magazine pictures, A4 

colour from mainly Charles Buchan/Goal/Shoot etc, players include, 

Dyer, Roberts, Martyn, Wilkins.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0333 Autographs, a collection of 100 autographed magazine pictures, A4 

colour from mainly Charles Buchan/Goal/Shoot etc, players include, 

Shipperley, Ndlovu, Laursen, Huckerby, Telfer.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0334 Autographs, a collection of 210 signed magazine pictures from the 

1960's & 1970's, from Goal Magazine of similar, the signatures include 

MacDonald, Glover, Bell, Summerbee, Douglas, etc.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0335 Autographs, a collection of 466 signed magazine pictures from the 

1980's and 1990's, from Shoot/Match or similar, all players from 

Arsenal (84), Chelsea (56), Liverpool (125), Man City (55), Man Utd 

(54), Tottenham (94).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0336 Autographs, a collection of 75 signed match magazines pictures, both 

teams and individual players, the signatures include Rush, Regis, 

Aldridge, Stein, Yorke, etc.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0337 Autographs, a total of 30 signed magazine team groups from the 

196o's.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0338 Cardiff City, a collection of 200 signed 6" x 4" colour photographs, 

plain back, including Earnshaw, Miller, Chopra, Bellamy, Drinkwater, 

and Keogh.  In addition are 93 Cardiff City trade cards as issued by the 

club and the Cardiff Echo.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0339 England International Footballers, a collection of 120 signed 

photographs/white carda, all different players, including, Finney, 

Peters, Wilson, Lofthosue, Haynes, Flowers and Pointer, in addition is 

an England Player by Player Book with a further 45 Autographs 

including, Worthington, Peacock, O'Grady, Cole, Defoe.  Estimate 

£140/£160 

LOT 0340 Football League Cup Final, Nottingham Forest v Southampton, a pair 

of football programmes from the Final, one signed by Nottingham 

Forest and one signed by Southampton, plus signed letters includes 2 

from Brian Clough, and 1 from the Final Referee, Peter Reeves.  In 

addition are 2 first day covers including 1 signed by the complete 

Southampton team.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0341 Manchester Utd, a collection of 120 signed photographs/white cards, 

all different, with a wide range of players noted, including, Robson, 

Law, Crerand, Whiteside, Cope, Sartori, Giles, Pinner, Setters, Stam 

etc.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0342 Midland Clubs, a collection of 160 signed photographs/white cards 

from Midlands Clubs, Aston Villa (66) including, Sims, Baker, 

Edwards, Birmingham City (44) including, Leek, Bruce, Sprake and 

Murphy, WBA (28) including, West, Clement, and Setters, 

Wolverhampton (22), including, Fletcher, Stowell and Kennedy.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0343 Tottenham Hotspur, a collection of 120 signed photographs/white 

cards, all different, with a wide range of players noted, including, 

Allen, Kane, England, Dyson, Norman, Brooke, Robb, Woodgate, 

Mabbutt.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0344 Autographs, an exercise book full of newspaper cuttings, that has been 

signed by visiting teams to Filbert Street, Leicester throughout the 

1960's, includes many Great Players of that era.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0345 Football Stickers, a collection of 1265 stickers from various sets/years, 

including Panini, Merlin, etc, in good condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0346 Manchester Utd, a collection of autographed material to include older 

press photographs siged by Crompton, Scanlon, Kidd, Cope, Dunne, 

McGuinness, Crerand, plus later material signed by Giggs, Keane, 

Cole, Buchan etc, high retail value!.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0347 1953 FA Cup Final, Blackpool v Bolton, a signed colour print of the 

Matthews Final painting, with original autographs of Bill Perry and 

Stan Matthews, together with the artist, plus a signed print by Roy 

Bentley, 1955 Chelsea v Sheffield Wedneday, 'A Stamford Bridge 

Clincher' (Limited Edition, 102/250).  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0348 1911/1933 Liverpool a collection of 3 vintage autographs, laid down 

and displayed.  The signatures, are Tommy Lucas, Harry Lewis and 

Billy Lacey.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0349 1916 An Autograph Book, formerly belonging to W H Joyner, 

including the 1919/1920 Barnsley Football team with 11 signatures, 

the book includes many autographs from the Theatre and many 

original ink drawings, noted signatures include, Sir John Maxwell 

(Commander in Chief of the British Troops in Egypt), Sir Robert 

Burden (Canadian Premier), Earl Of Broughton & Vale, Lord 

Coventry.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0350 1921 Luton Town, a lage autograph album page, 11 signatures in 

pencil.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0351 1928/29 Derby County, a double album page with 11 original 

signatures, nicley dispalyed.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0352 1931/32 Bolton Wanderers, an autograph album page with 12 

signatures, together with a 1956/57 Players Rules and Fixtures card, 

belonging to H.Webster.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0353 1935/36 Celtic, a collection of 11 autographs laid down to 2 large 

album pages.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0354 1944 England v Scotland, an autographed programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 14/10/1944, there are 8 signatures including 

Shankly, Smith, Matthews and Harwick.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0355 1944/1945 Football, a pair of autographed album pages, Charlton with 

13 signatures, Crystal Palace with 11 signatures.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0356 1945 England, a signed album page for game played at Wembley 

against France, the 12 signatures including Soo, Williams, Franklin & 

Brown.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0357 1945 England, a signed album page for the team that played Wales, the 

12 signatures include Carter, Mercer, Matthews and Scott.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0358 1946/47 Liverpool v Brentford, an autographed programme from the 

game played on 26/10/1946.  The programme was signed by 11 

players, Liverpool were Champions this season.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0359 1949/1950 Birmingham City, a signed team picture, with 10 

autographs, including Merrick, Green, Fairhurst and Berry, a nice 

item!.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0360 1949/50 England, a large autographed album page, a total of signatures 

including Aston, Bentley, Harris and Ramsey.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0361 1950 Football Autographs, a collection of 2 autographed magazine 

pictures, laid down to card, Liverpool 8 signatures, Tottenham 7 

signatures, including Alf Ramsey.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0362 1950 World Cup in Brazil, England International Team, this item was 

formerly the property of the England goalkeeper, Bert Williams, there 

are 20 original autographs on the reverse of 2 panoramic photographs 

of Pao De Acucada, Brazil.  The autographs include Ramsey, Aston, 

Nicholson, Baily, Ditchburn, Walterbottom, etc.  Estimate £250/£280 

LOT 0363 1950's Autographs, a collection of over 60 album pages, all with back 

to back original pencil drawings of famous players, that have been 

autographed, this includes some pages still within an autograph book 

(60 pages, 120 signatures), a truly superb collection.  Estimate 

£300/£400 

LOT 0364 1952 Newcastle Utd, an autographed team postcard size photograph of 

the team, the 12 signatures include Harvey, Taylor and Mitchell, a few 

signatures have poor contrast.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0365 1953/54 West Bromwich Albion, Cup Winners, a collection of 

autographed album pages, with original pencil, by Dravias, signed by 

13 players, a superb item.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0366 1953/54 Wolverhampton Wanderers, an autographed team picture of 

the League Championship Team, fully signed by all 11 players, 

including Hancocks, Braodbent, Wright, Mullen, etc.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 0367 1955 Swansea City, an autographed team glossy black/white 

photograph, fully signed by all 11 players, includes Ivor & Len 

Allchurch, Bryn & Cliff Jones and Mel Charles, a nice item!.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0368 1956/57 Manchester Utd v Birmingham City, an autographed 

programme, fully signed, to the front cover by all 11 Manchester Utd 

players, includes, Coleman, Edwards, Byrne, Taylor, Pegg, Whelan 

and Jones (the token sheet is intact, the token is missing).  Estimate 

£300/£400 

LOT 0369 1957 England v Scotland, a rare autographed menu from the Dinner 

held at the Criterion Restaurant, London on 06/04/1957.  The menu is 

signed by all 11 England players including Roger Byrne, Duncan 

Edwards and Jeff Hall.  Estimate £480/£520 

LOT 0370 1960 England v Spain, an autographed album page, with 16 signatures 

including Swann, Greaves, Clough and Flowers, also includes 

Winterbottom, Shepherdson and the Commentator, Peter Lorenzo.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0371 1962 Liverpool, a strange item, in as much there are 11 autographs of 

the Liverpool Second Division Winning Team upon the 1962 FA Cup 

Final Programme, it can only be assumed that they were guests at the 

game played on 05/05/1962.  The signatures include St John, A'Court, 

and Yeats, in addition the team line up page 11 signed by the complete 

Burnley team, and Medwin & Smith from the Tottenham side.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0372 1963 FA Cup Final, Manchester Utd v Leicester City, an autographed 

football programme from the game played at Wembley on 25/05/1963.  

The programme is fully signed by all 11 Manchester Utd players.  

There is also a 1963 Leicester City players brochure with 8 signatures.  

Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0373 1963 The Football Association 100th Anniversary, an autographed 

menu from the Banquet held at the Dorchester Hotel on 24/10/1963, 

the item was formerly the property of Ernest Blenkinsop, the 10 

signatures include a good example of Bobby Moore.  Estimate 

£220/£240 

LOT 0374 1966 World Cup Final, England v West Germany, an original 

autographed programme from the game played at Wembley on 

30/07/1966, team line ups filled in, but with 9 signatures, Banks, 

Cohen, Wilson, Stiles, J.Charlton, Hurst, Peters, Ball & Hunt.  

Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0375 1966 World Cup, 'Autographed Editions' a collection of 10 signed 

cards, Banks, Wilson, Cohen, Jack Charlton, Stiles, Ball, Bobby 

Charlton, Peters, Hunt, Hurst, plus a hardbacked book, 'They Think It's 

All Over', by Kenneth Wolstenholme.  Estimate £60/£80 
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LOT 0376 1967/1968 Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves v Huddersfield Town 

Reserves, A match programme for the fixture played 28/10/1967, The 

front of the programme (on team line-ups) has been Autographed in 

full by both sides.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0377 1968 European Cup Final, Benfica v Man Utd, an autographed 

programme from the game played on 29/05/1968.  The programme has 

8 original signatures, including Best, Busby, Charlton, Olive & 

Murphy.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0378 1968/1968 England U23 Football Team, a collection of 12 autographs 

on mounted album pages.  The signatures include John Hurst, Peter 

Osgood and Emlyn Hughes.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0379 1972 Leeds Utd, FA Cup Winners, an autographed magazine page, 

fully signed to pen pictures by all 15 players, including Bremner, Giles 

& Sprake.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0380 1972/73 FKS Football Stickers, a collection of 6 autographed stickers 

from Tottenham and Arsenal, stuck down to backing sheet.  The 

signatures are Tottenham, Pearce, Mullery and Jennings, and Arsenal, 

George, Kennedy & Wilson.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0381 1973 When The Cheering Stopped, an autographed rare hardbacked 

book, the rise and fall by Tommy Lawton, 1st Edition, signed by 

Tommy, published by Golden Eagle Books.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0382 1976 Bobby Moore, The Autobiography, a signed hardback book, with 

Jeff Powell, published by Redwood Books Ltd.  The book is signed 

'Best Wishes Brian' by Bobby Moore and George Best (very good 

examples of both autographs).  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0383 1977/78 Ipswich Town v Barcelona, a signed programme from the 

game played on 23/11/1977.  The issue is autographed twice by Johan 

Cruyff, and by the full Ipswich Line-Up to the rear, nicely mounted.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0384 1980 England v Argentina, an autographed programme together with a 

match ticket from the game played at Wembley on 13/05/1980.  The 

programme is signed by 4 Argentina Players and 7 England Players, 

the autographs include Pasarcella, Ardiles, Lugue, Maradona, 

Kennedy, Cherry and Coppell.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0385 1980 FA Charity Shield, Liverpool v West Ham, an autographed 

programme, together with a match ticket from the game played at 

Wembley on 09/08/1980.  The programme is signed by 12 Liverpool 

players, to the pen pictures, including Kennedy, Hanson, Dalglish, 

Thompson, Case etc.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0386 1981 George Best, an autobiography, a signed copy of his book, signed 

'Best Wishes George Best', in very good condition.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0387 1981 Golf, an autographed programme from the European Open Golf 

tournament, held at the Royal Liverpool Golf Club, Hoylake, during 

3rd to 6th September 1981, the 9 signatures include Sevvy Ballesteros, 

Henry Cooper (Boxing) and John Spencer (Snooker), include the Daily 

Order of Play Sheet, and 2 privately taken photographs.  Estimate 

£20/£30 

LOT 0388 1986 Bobby Moore, a superb example of his signature upon and 

official commemorative cover (the World Cup 1930 to 1986).  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0389 1988/89 Tottenham v Coventry, a programme from the postponed 

game due to be played on 27/08/1988, plus an autographed copy of the 

re-arranged fixture played on 23/11/1988.  The programme has 40 

signatures, including Paul Gascoigne.  The vendor personally obtained 

the signatures as he was given a pass to the players lounge by Terry 

Venables.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0390 1998/99 Arsenal, Premier League Champions, a large autograph card 

with 15 signatures.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0391 1999 Manchester Utd, a dinner menu from a David Sadler Promotional 

Event 'Best & Law' held at Hartherley Manor, Hotel, Gloucester on 

24/05/1999.  In addition is a ticket to the event, both items are signed 

by George Best and Denis Law.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0392 2001 Spain, an autographed large card, with 19 signatures from the 

team that played England at Aston Villa on 28/02/2001.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0393 2011/2012 Manchester Utd, a signed membership poster, the 

autographs include, Ferdinand, Owen, Nani, Hernandes, Vidic, and 

Anderson.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0394 2015/2016 An autograph book, a total of 406 signatures from 27 

different football teams, including Bolton, Burnley, Brighton, Hull, 

Brentford, etc, included are also 6 International Cricketers, Ronnie 

O'Sullivan, Harry Redknapp etc.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0395 A collection of 23 autographed football programmes, from the late 

80's, early 90's, with 326 signatures (all autographs identified), 

including Bobby Charlton, Paddy Crerand, Ian Porterfield, Alan 

McDonald, Les Sealey, David Preece, Bobby Stokes, Ted Bates, John 

Moore, and Peter Swales.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0396 A fine collection of 65 letters, sent to a collector of autographs from 

various ex footballers of the 1950's, 60's and 70's, including, Derek 

Kevan, Derek Upton, Roy Bentley, Alan A'Court, Eddie Bailey, 

Maurice Norman etc.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0397 A pair of Manchester Utd signed items, a Darwen Round Table Dinner 

Menu signed by George Best and a 1983/1984 Man Utd v Juventus 

football programme with 8 autographs.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0398 A scrap book from the late 1940's, together with an a magazine team 

group picture of Swansea autographed by 11 players including Mel & 

John Charles.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0399 Autographed Trade Cards, a collection of 16 signed cards from the 

Football Clubs and Badges Series, issued by Lamberts of Norwich, the 

clubs signed cards are, Wolves x2, Leeds Utd, Luton x2, Manchester 

Utd, Everton x2, Birmingham x2, Sheffield Wednesday x2 (different), 

Aston Villa x2, WBA, Tottenham, the players include, Eddie Brown, 

Peter Swan, Peter McParland, John Charles, Eddie Stuart, etc.  

Estimate £80/£120 

 

 

LOT 0400 Autographs 1988 FA Cup Final, Liverpool v Wimbledon, a programme 

from the game played on 14/05/1988, signed by players from both 

teams, plus other items including, a Eusebio signed picture, 1973/74 

Middlesbrough, autographed promotion year booklet, a Benfica 

pennant etc.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0401 Autographs, a collection of 13 glossy photographs/postcard size 

pictures, includes Leggat, Bingham, Wright, Crossan, Liddell, Welch, 

Compton, etc.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0402 Autographs, a collection of 3 small pieces of card, with photographs, 

the signatures are, George Best (nice example), Matt Busby, Walter 

Winterbottom.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0403 Autographs, a hardbacked exercise book, with newspaper/magazine 

cuttings, laid down and loose.  There are over 300 different signatures, 

including Matthews, Farm, Robb, Banks, Trautmann etc.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0404 c1933 Sheffield Wednesday, an album page with 12 signatures in ink, 

including, Blenkinsop, Starling, Craig (trainer).  Estimate £35/£40 

LOT 0405 England, a collection of autographed items from the 1980's and 1990's, 

plus a very rare West Germany Itinerary booklet for the games against 

England and Mexico in 1988.  A total of 79 original signatures on a 

series of A4 notepaper, the signatures include, Butcher, Reid, Bailey, 

Seaman, Thomas, Cottee, Howe, Webb, Beckham, Gascoigne, and 

Wright.  There are also signed black/white photograph of Bobby 

Robson, Bryan Robson, Ian Wright, and Jamie Redknapp, in addition 

is a summer tour brochure of Englands tour of Mexico and USA in 

1985.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0406 Football Autographs, a book of signed magazine pictures, laid down to 

an album, with 20 signatures, including Cockburn, Ellerington, Baily 

and Hardwick.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0407 Football Autographs, a collection of 20 colour magazine pictures, all 

signed by modern players, the modern players include, David Smith, 

Michael Johnson and Graham Taylor and Lawrie McMenemy.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0408 Football Autographs, a collection of 20 large colour magazine pictures 

(Buchan etc), all signed by players of the 1950's, the autographs 

include Broadbent, Jones, Gillies, and Merrick.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0409 Football Autographs, a collection of 6 signed Topical Times portrait 

cards, two of which are trimmed, the signatures are Lawton, 

Winterbottom, Starling, Mannion, Matthews and Cullis.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0410 George Best, 1991/1992 Manchester United v Coventry City, a 

programme and match ticket for the game played 07/12/1991, the 

ticket is hand signed to the reverse by George Best and was obtained 

by a fan who attended the game.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0411 Len Shackleton, Sunderland, a pair of limited edition prints, from an 

original watercolour, both prints are framed within boards, and include 

signed cards by Len.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0412 Liverpool, a superb rare collection of 34 autographs, glossy prints, a 

limited edition of 96 per card, as supplied by the Hillsborough Family 

Support Group, in conjunction with Retro Reds Memorabilia, each 

autographed print is complete with a letter of authenticity.  The players 

include, Jan Molby, Tommy Smith, Gordon Wallace, Gerry Byrne, 

Jimmy Case, Chris Lawler, Tommy Lawrence, Brian Hall, Ian Ross, 

Howard Gayle, Willie Stevenson, Gordon Milne, Ron Yeats, etc.  

Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 0413 Manchester Utd, a collection of 3 first day covers, autographed by 

Bryan Robson, Lee Martin, Bryan Robson and Norman Whiteside.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0414 Manchester Utd, a collection of 4 first day covers, all a tribute to 

George Best.  The first day covers are autographed by John Aston, Bill 

Foulkes, Paddy Crerand & Alex Stepney.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0415 Manchester Utd, a collection of 5 autographed original press 

photographs, Delaney, Carey, Warner, Mitten and (possibly) Hardman.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0416 Manchester Utd, an autographed colour book plate of Duncan 

Edwards, from the 'Big Book Of Football Champions', a very nice 

signature.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0417 Manchester Utd, Billy Meredith Autograph, an excellent example of 

his signature, together with a coin collector card, assembled with the 

players biography, nicely presented.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0418 Manchester Utd/Duncan Edwards, his signature on an album page, laid 

down to board (a good example of his signature) a hardback book 

'Tackle Soccer This Way', Charles Buchan's Football Monthly, dated 

March 1958 (with Duncan Edward's insert), plus a football legends 

first day cover and other items.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0419 Pele, A  10"x 8" Black & White Promotional Picture/Photo of Pele & 

Trevor Francis shaking hands prior to the Aston Villa v Santos game In 

1972, Autographed to the front of the picture by both Pele & Trevor 

Francis (dedicated 'best wishes Stephen & Mark), plus another 

unknown signature (some slight creasing/folding).  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0420 Pele, The Autobiography, a hardbacked book, signed by Pele on the 

front page, in very good condition, this autograph was obtained in 

person by the vendor, at Tesco Supermarket, Coventry on 22/05/2006 

(newspaper cutting enclosed).  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0421 Tottenham Hotspur, a collection of 5 autographed 1st Day covers, the 

signatures are, Cliff Jones, Jimmy Greaves, Bobby Smith, Terry 

Dyson, Ricky Villa.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0422 Tottenham Hotspur, a collection of 6 autographed 1st day covers, the 

signatures are, Bobby Smith, Terry Dyson, Tony Marchi, Terry Dyson 

& Bobby Smith, Ricky Volla, Jimmy Greaves & Bobby Smith.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0423 UEFA Cup Semi-Final, Locomotive Leipzig v Tottenham Hotspur, an 

autographed programme from the game played on 10/04/1974.  The 

programme is fully signed by the Tottenham team and directors 

(including 8 signatures upon the Interhotel, Astoria, Leipzig 

notepaper).  Estimate £50/£70 
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DAY 2 - WEDNESDAY 

BIRMINGHAM FAN COLLECTION 
The following Lots (424 to 500) are the lifetime collection of a local Gentlemen, 

predominantly a Birmingham City & Big Match collector. 

LOT 0424 FA Cup Finals, a fine collection of 34 football programmes, from 1988 

to 2015, including all replays.  Estimate £240/£280 

LOT 0425 FA Cup Semi-Finals, a collection of 109 football programmes from 

1970/71 to 2015/16 in good condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0426 Football League Cup Semi-Finals, an extensive collection of 188 

Football programmes from 1970/71 to 2014/15, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0427 UEFA Cup Finals, a collection of 30 football programmes, 1972 both 

legs, 1973 at Liverpool, 1974 at Tottenham, 1976 both legs, 1977 at 

Bilbao, 1978 at PSV, 1979 both legs, 1980 at Borussis, 1981 both legs, 

1982 both legs, 1984 both legs, 1986 at Koln, 1987 both legs, 1988 At 

Leverkusen, 1989 At Stuttgart, 1991 At Inter, 1992 At Ajax, 1993 At 

Borussia, 1994 At Parma, 1996 both legs), 1997 both legs.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0428 England, a collection of 225 home football programmes from 1967 to 

modern, no duplication noted.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0429 Birmingham City, an extensive collection of 227 home (118) & Away 

(109), football programmes from the 1960/61 to 1964/65 inclusive.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0430 Birmingham City, an extensive collection of 229 football programmes, 

home (117), away (112), from 1965/66 to 1969/70 inclusive.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0431 England, a collection of 78 away football programmes from the 1950's 

onwards.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0432 European Cup Finals, a collection of 22 football programmes, 1992 (2 

Editions), 1995, 1997, 1999, 2000 to 2016 inclusive.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0433 FA Charity Shield, a collection of 42 football programmes from 1974 

to 2015.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0434 Football League Cup Finals, a collection of 53 football programmes 

from 1967 to 2015, including Replays.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0435 Football League Review, a collection of over 150 of the weekly 

publication, it's predescessor the Soccer Review.  There is Issue 

Number 1 of the Soccer Review, dated 21-27 August 1965, and 2 

issues of Number 1 of the Football League Review Dated 27/08/1966.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0436 UEFA & Europa League Cup Finals, a collection of 19 football 

programmes, UEFA Cup Finals 1998 to 2009, Europa League Cup 

Finals 2010 to 2016.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0437 1947/48 Birmingham City, a collection of 13 home programmes, in 

various condition, Notts Co (FAC), Luton, Barnsley, Tottenham, 

Brentford, Cardiff, Leicester, Plymouth, Doncaster, Newcastle, 

Southampton, Nottm F, West Ham.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0438 1948/49 Birmingham City v Leicester City, a very rare programme 

from the FA Cup replayed tie played on 17/01/1949 (S/S slight 

professional repair).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0439 1948/49 Birmingham City, a collection of 16 away programmes in 

various condition, Burnley, Charlton, Sunderland, Sheff Utd, Man 

City, Blackpool, Aston Villa, Stoke, Preston, Derby, Newcastle, 

Everton, Huddersfield, Arsenal, Chelsea, Portsmouth.  Estimate 

£120/£140 

LOT 0440 1948/49 Birmingham City, a collection of 22 home programmes, in 

various condition, overall good.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0441 1949/50 Birmingham City, a collection of 17 away programmes in 

various condition, good overall, Blackpool, Wolves, Chelsea, Fulham, 

Man City, Derby, Arsenal, Liverpool, Huddersfield, WBA, Charlton, 

Stoke, Bolton, Portsmouth, Aston Villa, Newcastle Utd, Everton.  

Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0442 1949/50 Birmingham City, a collection of 22 home programmes, in 

various condition, good overall, does not include v Manchester Utd, 

but includes the Friendly games against, Bury and AIK (Sweden).  

Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0443 1950/51 Birmingham City, a collection of 16 away programmes, in 

various condition, includes Reserves issues at Arsenal Res, Southend 

Res, and Northampton Res.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0444 1950/51 Birmingham City, a collection of 20 home programme in 

various condition, good overall, to include Man Utd & Man City (both 

FAC), Dinamo (Friendly).  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0445 1951/52 Birmingham City, a collection of 34 home & away 

programmes, in various condition, overall good, there are 18 home and 

16 away issues.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0446 1952/53 Birmingham City, a collection of 39 home & away 

programmes, in various condition, overall good, there are 21 home and 

18 away issues.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 0447 1953/54 Birmingham City, a collection of 36 home & away 

programmes, in various condition, overall good, there are 20 home and 

16 away issues.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0448 1954/55 Birmingham City, a collection of 42 home & away 

programmes in various condition, overall good, there are 22 home and 

20 away issues.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0449 1955/56 Birmingham City, a collection of 46 home & away 

programmes in various condition, overall good, there are 21 home and 

25 away issues.  Estimate £130/£140 

LOT 0450 1960/61 Bradford Park Avenue v Birmingham City, a very rare 

card/programme from the FL Cup tie played on 31/10/1960.  Estimate 

£220/£300 

LOT 0451 1962/63 Barrow v Birmingham City, a programme from the FL Cup tie 

played on 15/10/1962.  Estimate £60/£80 

 

 

LOT 0452 1962/63 Birmingham City v Bury, a collection of 4 items from the 

multi-postponed FA Cup tie, the original programme and ticket dated 

05/10/1963, and the single sheet programme for the game actually 

played on 05/03/1963, plus the Replay played at Bury on 07/03/1963.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0453 Birmingham City Reserves, a collection of 79 home Reserves 

programmes from 1957/58 to 1969/70, all single sheet original issues, 

in various condition, includes, 57/58 Arsenal Res, 58/59 Nottm F Res, 

63/64 QPR Reserves, Chelsea Res, 64/65 Millwall Res, 67/68 Chelsea 

Res, Arsenal Res, 68/69 Tottenham Res.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0454 Birmingham City, a collection of 10 away programmes, in various 

condition, 1946/47 (3) Fulham, Luton, Barnsley, 1947/48 (7) Fulham, 

Brentford, Sheff Wed, Doncaster, Newcastle, Chesterfield, West Ham.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0455 Birmingham City, a collection of 18 home programmes in various 

condition, 1944/45 (1), WBA (ph), 1945/46 (2) Charlton, Arsenal (v 

poor), 1946/47 (15), Tottenham, Barnsley, Swansea, Southampton, 

Sheff Wed, Nottm F, Plymouth, Bury, Newcastle, Luton, Burnley, 

Man City, Portsmouth (FAC), Man City (FAC), AC Sparta.  Estimate 

£160/£180 

LOT 0456 Birmingham City, a collection of 96 home & away programmes from 

the 1958/59 (51), 1959/60 (45), in various condition, overall good, the 

1958/59 aways include both Middlesbrough programmes.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0457 Birmingham City, a collection of 97 home & away programmes from 

1956/57 (54), 1957/58 (43) in various condition, overall good, includes 

1957/58 against Man Utd (H/A), and both away games at Man City.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0458 Birmingham City, a nice collection of 21 football programems, all with 

tickets, Homes (13), Aways (8), homes include against 56/57 

Dortmund Borussia (Opening Of Lights), 57/58 Barcelona, Sampdoria, 

58/59 Bela Vista, 1959/60 All Star XI (Hall Memorial), 1960 

Barcelona (ICFC Final), 1960/61 Leicester (FAC), 1961 Roma (ICFC 

Final), 1960/61 Inter Milan (ICFC S/F), 1966/67 Arsenal (FAC), 

Tottenham (FAC), 1967/68 Chelsea (FAC), 1968/69 (FAC).  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0459 1964 European Cup Final, Inter Milan v Real Madrid, a programme 

from the game played in Vienna on 27/05/1964, with insert.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0460 European Cup Finals, a collection of 11 football programmes, 1980, 

1981, 1982 (2 editions), 1983 to 1989 inclusive.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0461 European Cup Finals, a collection of 4 football programmes, 1966, 

1967, 1968, 1969.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0462 European Cup Finals, a collection of 5 programmes, 1959, 1960, 1961, 

1962, 1963.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0463 European Cup Finals, a collection of 6 football programmes, 1971, 

1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0464 European Cup Winners Cup Finals, a collection of 26 football 

programmes, 1974 to 1977, 1979, 1980, 1982, 1983 (2 Editions), 1984 

to 1991, 1992 (2 Editions), 1993 to 1999.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0465 European Cup Winners Cup Finals, a collection of 9 football 

programmes, 1962, 1963, 1964, 1965, 1966, 1967 (2 Editions), 1968, 

1969.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0466 1946 England v Scotland, a pirate programme from the game played at 

Man City on 24/08/1946 (no printer credited), together with 1947/48 

England Schools v Wales Schools played at Coventry City on 

10/04/48.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0467 England, a collection of 53 home football programmes, from 1951 to 

1966, includes the 1956 England v Wales game, which had 2 different 

programmes, one includes Jimmy Dickinson.  The other Duncan 

Edwards, also includes games at Wolves, Arsenal, Sheff Wed & 

Everton.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0468 1947 FA Cup Final, Burnley v Charlton, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 26/04/1947, 1 neat team change, very slight 

rusty staples.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0469 1948 FA Cup Final, Blackpool v Manchester Utd, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 24/04/1948, rusty staples.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0470 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 28 football programmes from 1961 to 

1984 includes all Replays.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0471 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 4 football programmes from games 

played at Wembley, 1949 to 1952, in various condition.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0472 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 8 football programmes from games 

played at Wembley, 1953 to 1960, in various condition, the 1955 issue 

has no covers.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0473 1945/46 FA Cup Semi-Final Replay, Birmingham City v Derby 

County, a programme from the game played at Man City on 

27/03/1946.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0474 1946/47 FA Cup Semi-Final, Charlton v Newcastle, a programme from 

the game played at Leeds Utd on 29/03/1947, rusty staples.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 0475 1947/48 FA Cup Semi-Final, Blackpool v Tottenham, a programme 

from the game played at Aston Villa on 13/03/1948, slight rust marks.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0476 1948/49 FA Cup Semi-Final Replay, Manchester Utd v 

Wolverhampton Wanderers, an official programme and pirate 

programme for the game played at Everton on 02/04/1949.  The pirate 

issue is printed by T.Ross, and is marked on front.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0477 1948/49 FA Cup Semi-Final, Portsmouth v Leicester, a programme for 

the game played at Arsenal on 26/03/1949.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0478 1948/49 FA Cup Semi-Final, Wolverhampton Wanderers v 

Manchester Utd, a programme from the game played at Sheff Wed on 

26/03/1949, slight marked.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0479 1949/50 FA Cup Semi-Finals, a pair of football programmes, Everton 

v Liverpool, played at Man City on 25/03/50, and the Chelsea v 

Arsenal Replay played at Tottenham on 22/03/1950.  Estimate £50/£70 
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LOT 0480 1950/51 FA Cup Semi-Finals, a collection of 3 football programmes, 

Blackpool v Birmingham City, 1st game and Replay, Newcastle v 

Wolverhampton Wanderers played at Sheff Wed.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0481 1951/52 FA Cup Semi-Finals, Arsenal v Chelsea, a pair of 

programmes from the games played at Tottenham on 29/03/1952 (with 

supplement) and 07/04/1952 (Replay).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0482 1951/52 FA Cup Semi-Finals, Blackburn Rovers v Newcastle Utd, a 

pair of programmes from the 1st game & replay played at Sheff Wed & 

Leeds Utd.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0483 FA Cup Semi-Finals, a collection of 43 football programmes from 

1952/53 to 1969/70.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0484 FA Charity Shield, a collection of 10 football programmes, in various 

condition, 1961, 1963, 1965 to 1968, 1970 to 1973.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0485 FA Charity Shield, a collection of 4 football programmes in various 

condition, 1957 Man Utd v Aston Villa (no token), 1958 Bolton v 

Wolves, 1959 Wolves v Nottm Forest, 1960 Burnley v Wolves.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0486 1961 Football League Cup Final, Aston Villa v Rotherham Utd, a 

programme from the game played on 05/09/1961, in good condition.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0487 1963 Football League Cup Final, Aston Villa v Birmingham City, a 

pair of programmes from both legs played on 23/03/1963 and 

27/03/1963.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0488 1964 Football League Cup Final, Leicester v Stoke city, a pair of 

programmes from both legs played on 15/04/1964 and 22/04/1964, 

folded.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0489 Football League Cup Finals, a collection of 3 football programmes, 

1965 Chelsea v Leicester, 1966 West Ham v WBA, WBA v West Ham 

Utd.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0490 1960/61 Football League Cup Semi-Finals, a collection of 3 

programmes, Aston Villa v Burnley, Burnley v Aston Villa, 

Sherewsbury v Rotherham.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0491 1961/62 Football League Cup Semi-Final, Norwich v Blackpool, a 

programme from the game played on 11/04/1962.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0492 1962/63 Football League Cup Semi-Final, a collection of 3 football 

programmes, Bury v Birmingham, Birmingham v Bury, Aston Villa v 

Sunderland.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0493 1963/64 Football League Cup Semi-Finals, Stoke v Man City, a pair of 

programmes from both legs played on 15/01/1964, and 02/02/1964.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0494 1963/64 Football League Cup Semi-Finals, West Ham v Leicester 

City, a pair of programme from both legs played on 05/02/1964, and 

23/03/1964.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0495 1964/65 Football League Cup Semi-Finals, Chelsea v Aston Villa, a 

pair of programme from both legs played on 20/01/1965 and 

10/02/1965.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0496 1964/65 Football League Cup Semi-Finals, Plymouth v Leicester, a 

pair of programme for both legs played on 20/01/1965 and 10/02/1965.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0497 1965/66 Football League Cup Semi-Finals, a collection of 3 football 

programmes, West Ham v Cardiff, Peterborough v WBA, WBA v 

Peterborough.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0498 Football League Cup Semi-Finals, a collection of 17 football 

programmes from 1966/67 to 1969/70.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0499 Inter City Fairs Cup Final, a collection of 8 football programmes, 1958 

London v Barcelona [At Chelsea] (folded, torn), 1960 Barcelona v 

Birmingham, 1967 Leeds v Dinamo Zagrebi (2 Editions), 1958 At 

Leeds, 1969 At Newcastle, 1970 At Arsenal, 1971 At Leeds.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 0500 1966 World Cup Final, a programme from the game played at 

Wembley on 30/07/1966, in very good condition, no writing, together 

with the tournament programme.  Estimate £70/£90 

FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES 
LOT 0501 A collection of 37 football programmes, big match, of which 23 have 

tickets, including 1970 FA Cup Final Replay at Man Utd, 1982 

European Cup Final, Bayern Munich v Aston Villa, the 14 

programmes without tickets include, 1954/55 FA Cup Semi-Final, Man 

City v Sunderland at Aston Villa, and 2 1957 FA Cup Final 

programmes.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0502 A collection of over 130 big match football programmes in various 

condition from the 1960's onwards, includes FL Cup Finals, FA 

Charity Shield, Internationals etc.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0503 European Cup Finals, a collection of 23 football programmes from the 

Final games, 1991 to 2014 inclusive.  Estimate £240/£280 

LOT 0504 European Cup Winners Cup Finals, a collection of 25 programmes 

from the Final games between 1974 and 1999, including the rare 1978 

issue.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0505 FA Amateur, Trophy & Vase Cup Finals, a collection of 87 final tie 

programmes, from the 1950's onwards, in various condition.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0506 FA Charity Shield, a collection of 40 football programmes from 1961 

onwards in generally good condition, some of the more recent issues 

come with team sheets.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0507 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 21 football programmes, played at 

Wembley from 1985 to 2003, all large format programmes including 

Replays.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0508 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 28 football programme from games 

played at Wembley from 1961 to 1984, including replays.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0509 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 54 programmes from the Final games 

from 1953 onwards, not a complete run.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0510 Football League Cup Finals, a collection of 49 football programme 

from 1967 to 2014, includes replays, generally in good condition, some 

of the more recent issues include team sheets.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0511 Football League, Play Off Wembley Finals in excellent condition, a 

collection of 55 programmes, some include press sheets, etc.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 0512 A collection of over 100 football programmes, all british clubs, away 

programmes in Europe, some rare issues noted and a small collection 

of Irish homes complete with tickets.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0513 A collection of 65 foreign International football programmes from the 

late 1950's onwards, includes German, Belgium, French issues, plus 

representation from a whole host of others.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0514 A collection of over 150 football programmes, all internationals 

including at least 30 issues from games outside the UK, a wide 

selection of different countries homes.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0515 England, a collection of 155 football programmes, 127 homes from 

1951 onwards, aways 28, from 1966 to 1995.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 0516 1950's a collection of 94 football programmes in various condition.  

Estimate £90/£100 

LOT 0517 A collection of 101 football programme from the 1950's (75) and 

1960's (26) in various condition, including, 50/51 Bournemouth v 

Bristol City, Bournemouth v Ispwich, 1954/55 Cardiff v Chelsea, 

1955/56 Swindon v Norhampton, 1957/58 Blackpool v Manchester 

Utd, and 7 Portland Utd Homes from 1960/61.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 0518 A collection of 112 overseas programme all with British Club 

involvement, European competitions, Friendlies, USA Tour Matches, 

some scarce issues included, all are in good condition.  Estimate 

£160/£180 

LOT 0519 A collection of 120 football programmes from the 1950's and 1960's, 

plus a few Rugby League programmes from the 1940's.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0520 A collection of 130 football programmes, all from minor cup 

competitions such as Texaco Cup, Watney Cup, Welsh Cup, County 

Cup, plus Cup Replays on netural grounds, Inter-League, Five-A-Side 

from the 1960's ownards.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0521 A collection of 136 football programmes from the 1960s onwards, 

most of the programmes are from the early part of the decade, a wide 

varity of clubs noted.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0522 A collection of 200 different football programmes from the 1960's, a 

good selection of clubs from throughout the decade.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0523 A collection of 300 football programmes, in various condition, from 

the 1940's and 1950's, a wide variation of clubs noted.  Estimate 

£400/£600 

LOT 0524 A collection of 68 football programmes in various condition, from the 

1950's and onwards, including 23 foreign programmes, 1950 FA Cup 

Final, 1952 Olympic Games, 1953/54 Exeter v Cardiff (Benefit).  

Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0525 A collection of 79 Football Programmes in various condition, to 

include many youth games, Olympic Games Prelimanary games, to 

include, 1957/58 ICFC Final, London v Barcelona at Chelsea, 1954/55 

England Youth v Ireland Youth at Watford, 1963/64 London Youth v 

Paris Youth at Arsenal, 1964/65 Wales Youth v England Youth at 

Newport Co, 1950/51 Manchester Utd v RS Belgrade, Festival Of 

Britain.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0526 A collection of Football Programmes, from the 1950's to 1970's, good 

representation of England, Ipswich, Arsenal, Chelsea and Tottenham.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0527 A collection of over 120 football programmes from the 1950's, in 

various condition, mainly with name on front, mixed clubs but good 

Southend content.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0528 A collection of over 130 football programmes, in various condition, 

mainly Aston Villa, WBA & Birmingham issues, but includes, 1960/61 

FLCup S/F, Aston Villa v Burnley, 1965/66 FLCup S/F Peterboro v 

WBA, 1966/67 FLCup S/F, West Ham v WBA, 1966 FLCup Final, 

both legs from West Ham and West Bromwich Albion.  Estimate 

£160/£180 

LOT 0529 A collection of over 150 football programmes, from the 1950's 

onwards, including non league and Scottish issues.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0530 A collection of over 200 football programmes all from ex Football 

League Clubs from the 1950's onwards included.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0531 A collection of over 200 football programmes from 1964 onwards, 

from all european clubs, no British club involvement, many smaller 

club homes noted, in good condition, some with tickets, high retail 

values.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0532 A collection of over 200 non league football programmes, mainly from 

the 1960's onwards, in various condition, but include 14 programmes 

from the 1950's.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0533 A collection of over 220 football programmes, from the 1960's, many 

have match reports, Tottenham and West Ham noted, in good 

condition overall.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0534 A collection of over 330 football programmes all from the 1960's in 

various condition, a wide variation of clubs.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0535 A collection of over 70 football programmes, all from Friendly 

matches from the 1950's onwards, including 1952/53 Drumcondra v 

Huddersfield, 1955/56 QPR v Rampla Juniors, 1977/78 Wimbledon v 

Chelsea (Guy Test), 1977/78 St Lukes College (Exeter) v Chelsea XI.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0536 Aston Villa, a collection of 125 home programmes from the late 1950's 

and throughout the 1960's, includes a few Reserve issues.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 0537 Bournemouth, a fine collection of 230 Bournemouth Reserve Football 

Programmes, mostly from the difficult to obtain era of 1970 to 1990, 

with a few more modern issues, mainly home, with a few aways, in 

good condition.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0538 Charlton Athletic, a collection of 168 home football programmes in 

various condition from 1952/53 to the early 1970's, a split of the 1950's 

seasons is as follows, 52/53 (3), 53/54 (11), 55/56 (6), 56/57), 57/5 

(19), 1958/59 (19), 1959/60 (13).  Estimate £100/£120 
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LOT 0539 Chelsea, a collection of miscellaneous special programmes, including 

European Aways, Friendlies at Osbscure non league clubs, Veterans, 

Minor Cups etc, inspection recommended.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0540 Grays Athletic, a collection of over 100 football programmes from late 

1960's onwards.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0541 Liverpool, a collection of over 50 football programmes, all homes in 

European competitions, no duplication noted.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0542 Manchester Utd, a collection of 258 football programme, from 1956 to 

1967, mainly homes but 65 aways present, includes some European 

Issues, in various condition, some with and some without tokens etc.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0543 Manchester Utd, a collection of 81 home football programmes, in very 

good condition, from various successful seasons, 1992/93 27 

programmes from the Championship Season, also the first Premiership 

Campaign, 1993/94 30 Programmes from the clubs 1st Double 

Winning Season, includes the Friendly Issues against Benfica and 

Celtic, 1995/96 24 Programmes from the clubs Second Double 

Winning Season.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0544 Manchester Utd, a collection of over 100 football programmes, many 

specials including Youth Cups, Manchester Senior Cup, tournaments 

in the Far East, Italy, Austria, South Africa etc, viewing recommended.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0545 Non League, a collection of over 135 football programmes from the 

1960's onwards, including 82 from the FA Cup proper, in good 

condition.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0546 Non-League, a collection of over 100 football programmes from the 

1950's onwards.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0547 Nottingham Forest, a collection of 289 home and away programmes in 

various condition from 1957/58 onwards, including 27 from before 

1959/60 and the European games, mainly homes but there are 63 away 

issues included.  Noted are 73/74 Nottingham Forest v Man City, 3 

different colour single sheets issued for a Sunday FA CUp game.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0548 Queens Park Rangers, a collection of 200 away Friendly football 

programmes, from the 1960's onwards, including some scarce and 

unusual foreign aways, some 'Open Day' issues and miscellaneous 

matches at Loftus Road, all in good condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0549 Rochdale, a collection of 100 home football programmes from 1956 to 

1969.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0550 A collection of football tickets and programmes, the 21 programmes 

are mainly modern big match but include, 1949 England Schools v 

Wales Schools at Man City, the 5 tickets include the FA Cup Final 

tickets of 1949 (sl trim to edge), 1961 & 1963.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0551 Manchester Utd, season ticket books/credit card style tickets, a 

collection of 40 books and 15 credit card style tickets, from the modern 

era, slight duplication of season noted.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0552 Swansea, a collection of over 400 home and away match tickets, 

mainly from the 1980's onwards, included are various other tickets, 

internationals big match etc, VIP and Directors passes also noted.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0553 1966 World Cup, a World Cup Willie Tankard, as produced by Gibson 

And Sons of Stoke On Trent.  This ceramic tankard is in very good 

condition, no chips whatsoever, the gold trim complete, possibly one of 

the best examples we have seen!.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0554 1970 World Cup, a rare embossed poster from the tournament with the 

National Flags of previous winners, the lot also includes other printed 

ephermera, collected by the vendor on their trip to the finals in Mexico.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0555 A collection of 449 football programmes, an extremly diversified 

collection of one per club football programmes, mainly from the 1970's 

but a few 1960's noted, includes, Irish, Scottish, Welsh, Sunday, 

Ladies, England Non-League Football Programmes, 'Q to Y' clubs 

includes, Quarry Nomads, Rugeley Athletic, Stokenchurch, Turiff Utd, 

University Of Stirling, Verulay Arms Athletic, Wolverhampton Utd, 

Ynysddu Welfare.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0556 A collection of 499 football programmes, an extremly diversified 

collection of one per club football programmes, mainly from the 

1970's, but a few 1960's noted, included, Irish, Scottish, Welsh, 

Sunday, Ladies, English Non League football programmes, 'A to F' 

clubs include, Askern Welfare, Broadwater Saints, Cross Gates, 

Primrose, Dulgwellau, Eppleton Colliery Welfare, Flitwick and other 

obsure clubs.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0557 A collection of 502 football programmes, an extremly diversified 

collection of one per club football programmes, mainly from the 

1970's, but a few 1960's noted, included, Irish, Scottish, Welsh, 

Sunday, Ladies, and England Non-League Football Programnmes, 'G 

to P', clubs include, Gaddington Athletic, Hay St Marys, Ipswich 

Wanderers, Jeanfield Swifts, Kings Stanley, Lleangeinor, Mowcop 

Athletic, Oundle, Portland Wanderers.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0558 Wisbech Town, a very large collection of football programmes from 

the 1970's onwards, includes friendlies, single sheets etc.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0559 A large collection of football programmes, includes big match and over 

350 issues from the 1960's onwards, high retail value.  Estimate 

£70/£90 

LOT 0560 1966 World Cup Final, England v Germany, played at Wembley on 

30/07/1966.  An autographed team picture of England, from the front 

page of the Evening Standard.  The picture is fully signed by the full 

England winning team including Bobby Moore, a superb item.  

Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0561 1970 Mexico World Cup, an autographed England team picture, from 

the team that played Rumania, in Guadalajara, the signatures include 

Bobby Moore and Alan Ball.  The picture shows an imposter who 

managed to get onto the photoshot!  Note Bobby Moore's reaction.  

Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0562 1950's a collection of 80 football programmes in various condition.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0563 A collection of 215 football match tickets, from Accrington Stanley to 

the UEFA Champions League, and a bit of everything in between!  

Mainly modern but a few older included, a good mixture including 

Cup Finals, Big Match, Scottish, Friendly etc, a nice lot!.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0564 A collection fo 104 'All Foreign Clubs' Football Programems, in 

European Competitions, domestic leagues etc, from the 1960's 

includes, German, Dutch, Frence, Czech, USA, Australian 

representation, plus others, an interesting lot.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0565 A collection of 80 different Friendly & Testimonial programmes, both 

in the UK and abroad includes 1959/60 Stuttgart v Bolton, 1960/61 

Swindon v Blackburn, 65/66 Scunthorpe v Leeds etc.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 0566 A collection of 65 different Cup Finals from the late 1960's onwards, 

various competitions from the late 1960's onwards, high retail value!.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0567 A large collection of over 125 England Home & Away Football 

Programmes from the 1950's onwards.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0568 A collection of over 220 football programmes, mainly Midland Clubs 

in various condition from 1960's, but including 23 1950's issues.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0569 A collection of over 250 football programmes from the 1950's 

onwards, including foreign tours of British clubs, foreign tournaments, 

etc.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0570 A good collection of 80 football programmes from big match to 

include European Matches, Friendlies, Major Finals and Semi-Finals, 

England Home And Away, all in excellent condition, with no 

duplication noted.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0571 A large collection of football programmes from the 1950's onwards, 

good Doncaster & Leicester City content, includes a distressed 

1938/39 Everton v Doncaster issue, a few 1940's, 1951 Festival Of 

Britain, of 50 issues from the 1950's, 200 programmes from 1960's, big 

match, handbooks, reserve etc, inspection will reward.  Estimate 

£120/£140 

LOT 0572 Chelsea, a collection of away football programmes from 1970 to 1998, 

many complete seasons, including a host of Friendly matches, specials 

etc.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0573 Non League, a large collection of 800 football programmes, from the 

modern era.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0574 Leicester City, a collection of 150 away football programmes, mainly 

1950's and 1960's.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0575 1998 World Cup, Japan, a collection of 7 large colour postcards, as 

displayed in Coral UK Betting Shops, full colour, good quality, nice 

items!, Ireland, Germany, Brazil, Sweden, Spain, Nigeria, and England 

(let the Games begin, with David Beckham as a Gladiator).  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0576 A collection of 146 football progrmames from 1956/57 to 1960/61 in 

various condition, to include 1957/58 Swindon Res v Aldershot Res, 

Ipswich Res v Northampton Res, Southend Res v Bournemouth Res, 

1958/59 Derby Res v Stoke Res, Derby Co v Wolves Res, 1959/60 

Huddersfield Res v Bolton Res.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0577 A collection of 80 football programmes from British Clubs in 

European Competitions, from both the UK and overseas from the 

1960's onwards.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0578 A collection of football programmes, including Finals, both domestic 

and europeans, play offs, other big match etc.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0579 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 42 football programmes, from 1980 to 

2016 including all replays, in good condition overall.  Estimate 

£130/£150 

LOT 0580 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 62 different programmes from 1946 

onwards in various condition, although the majority are very good.  

Some of the recent issues include team sheets.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0581 Irish Football, a collection of over 150 football programmes, from both 

sides of the border, from 1960 onwards, including Friendlies, Minor 

Internationals, Cup Ties, etc.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0582 A collection of 60 Semi-Final programmes from the 1960's onwards.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0583 A collection of over 350 football programmes, mainly large format 

issues, many big match, finals, foreign representative games etc.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0584 Port Vale and General, a large collection of over 1200 football 

programmes, including a extensive collection of 600 Port Vale home 

programmes from 1960/61 to 2000, of which 105 are from the 1960's, 

together with a collection of over 1200 general programmes from the 

1970's onwards, all clubs noted but strong Port Vale away issues noted.  

Estimate £220/£240 

LOT 0585 1960's Football programmes, a collection of 850 programmes all from 

the 1960's.  Estimate £320/£340 

LOT 0586 1998/1999 Manchester Utd, a total of 89 home & away football 

programmes from the clubs famous Treble Winning Season, includes 

big match issues, European, Friendlies, Reserves as well as general 

League & Cups.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0587 Leicester City, a collection of over 420 football programmes from 

1960/61 to 1998/99, mainly homess but a few aways included, there 

are 160 issues from before 1970/71.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0588 Non League, a vast collection of 500 football programmes, mostly 

1970's onwards, but a few 1960's noted, mostly English Non League, 

with a strong Sussex bias, over 250 different clubs.  Estimate £40/£50 

FOOTBALL MEMORABILIA 
LOT 0589 2002 Manchester Utd, a very heavy cut glass vase, presented by I.E.P. 

for the 2002 Ajax Amsterdam International Tournament, the 

competing clubs were, Ajax, Parma, Barcelona and Manchester Utd.  

Estimate £50/£70 
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LOT 0590 A collection of 21 pocket sized football handbooks, dating from 1921 

including 2 other pre-war, 2 from the war period and a complete run of 

15 News Chronicle handbooks from 1946/47 to 1960/61.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0591 A collection of 85 first day covers, a wide variation of games covered, 

includes FA Cup Finals, European 'Flown Covers' mainly from the 

1970's onwards, issued by Dawn Covers, many rare issues noted.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0592 A pair of football caps, a claret cap embroided 1931 S v I, and a 

Green/Yellow cap embroided with the England Lion, dated 1934.  

Whilst the vendor originally bought these items at Christies Acution, it 

is not known who the caps were awarded to.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0593 Aston Villa, a rare clay pipe, upon it, is noted 'presented to Tony from 

Billy Walker of Aston Villa'.  This item was previously sold at 

Christies Auction, Billy Walker played for Aston Villa from 1919 to 

1933, although he joined the club as a youth in 1914.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0594 Athletic News, a superb run of the annual from 1919/20 to 1938/39 

inclusive, all bound in red hardbacked covers, a nice item.  Estimate 

£400/£600 

LOT 0595 Football Photographs, a collection of 1300 unsigned 6" x 4" colour 

photographs, plain back, from various teams and players.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0596 Football Photographs, a collection of 1500 unsigned 6" x 4" colour 

photographs, plain back, from various teams and players.  Estimate 

£120/£140 

LOT 0597 Mixed Sports, a collection of over 150 different items, including 

programmes from Speedway, Boxing, Football, viewing 

recommended.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0598 Reserves And Teamsheets, a collection of over 350 mainly modern 

single sheet issues, but some go back to the 1960's, a lot of the team 

sheets have accompanying match tickets, a good lot and all in excellent 

condition.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0599 Shot' French Football Newspaper/Programme, A collection of 149 

Issues from 06/01/1956 - 26/12/1985, Including multiple Issues 

featuring/reporting on The Manchester United Munich Air Disaster, 

Plus 30 Issues from the 1960's through to the 1980's, Covering French 

Football (All Levels) Weekly Results, Line-Ups, Fixtures, Match 

Reports, Previews, Images & Some National, English, Spanish football 

coverage, Inspection will reward as many have simply been glanced 

over! (mixed condition, generally good).  Estimate £160/£220 

LOT 0600 Shot' French Football Newspaper/Programme, A collection of 174 

Issues from 05/10/1951 - 30/12/1955, Covering French Football (All 

Levels) Weekly Results, Line-Ups, Fixtures, Match Reports, Previews, 

Images & Some National, English, Spanish football coverage, 

Inspection will reward as many have simply been glanced over! (mixed 

condition, generally good).  Estimate £200/£250 

LOT 0601 Southampton, a collection of 72 home football programmes, in various 

condition, from 1956 to 1962 and a few later issues, includes 1956/57 

v Kilmarnock (signed by 7 Southampton Players), and 1956/57 v 

Torquay (signed by 7 Torquay players), formerly the property of 

Kenneth Stackley, there is a small amount of correspondence relating 

to him, plus a small collection of Southampton Speedway Programmes 

from the early 1960's.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0602 The Rothmans Football Yearbook, a collection of the first five issues, 

from 1970/71 to 1974/75.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0603 Tom Finney, a superb ceramic potter figure of Sir Tom, Limited 

Edition, produced by Wood Pottery of Burslem, Stoke On Trent (from 

the Famous Footballer Series), together with a 1st Day cover signed by 

Tom.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0604 1938 The Story of the Football League, an official history published in 

commemoration of the fiftieth anniversary of it's formation, 300 pages, 

hardback, in good condition, with dust jacket.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0605 1957 Manchester Utd, a laminated and paper colour photograph, the 

team group engaged in the great bid for the triple crown in March 

1957, as published by the Manchester Evening News, together with a 

framed picture of the 1970/71 team.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0606 A collection of two Jigsaw puzzles, from the Berwick Series of 

Famous Footballers, Stan Mortensen and Tommy Lawton.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0607 Burnley, a collection of 31 press photographs.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0608 FA Cup Final 1896, Sheffield Wednesday v Wolverhampton 

Wanderers At Crystal Palace, The Times Newspaper, Two full editions 

from 18/04/1896 Previewing the game & 20/04/1896 reporting on the 

game, both have extensive content on the game, Ex-Bound Volume.  

Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0609 Manchester Utd, a collection of memorabilia, to include magazines, 

pictures, photographs, newsletters, uncut cardboard Old Trafford 

Stadium Memorabilia etc.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0610 Press Photographs, a collection of 108 large players pictures from the 

1960's, annotated on reverse, larger issues.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0611 Press Photographs, a collection of approximately 70 original pictures 

from the 1960's, in various condition, mainly larger issues.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0612 Scotland v England 1896, At Parkhead Celtic, The Times Newspaper, 

Two full editions from 04/04/1896 previewing the game & 06/04/1896 

reporting on the game, both have extensive content on the game, Ex-

Bound Volume.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0613 Swansea, a collection of programmes and badges from a life long 

Swansea supporter, to include a few modern badges, 4 tin, colour 

player badges from the 1980's, a collection of programmes from 

Swansea players, testimonial, and some big match programmes, some 

with tickets.  Estimate £60/£80 

 

 

 

LOT 0614 Jackie Milburn, a collection of programmes and memorabilia relating 

to the career of Jackie.  The programmes reflect his spells at Newcastle 

Utd, Linfield (includes a signed issue), Yiewsley, and of course 

England.  The lot also includes Press Photographs, Magazines, 

Newspaper Cuttings, a Memorial Service programme and other 

miscellaneous items.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0615 1930/31 Newcastle Utd AFC, a superb large team group picture, all 

playing staff and directors, published by Arthur Hackett, all named 

noted to original publishers white mount, framed but not glazed.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0616 Bobby Moore, 1971 Daily Mirror Gallery of Soccer Sides, Large Wall 

Chart, 100% Complete, very rare in this form (some damage to wall 

chart around edges where previously laid down/stuck to wall).  

Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0617 c1930 Queens Park Rangers, a large team group framed and glazed 

picture produced by Wilkes & Co West Bromwich, and originally 

supplied by H Webber & Co of Shepherds Bush, a nice item in very 

good condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0618 Jimmy Cantrell, a superb original drawing, framed & displayed, drawn 

by Will Weber in 1928.  The drawing hung in the Corner Pin Pub in 

Parliament Street, Nottingham for many years.  The carciature drawing 

tells the story of his careery, a keen golfer (in fact he was a Golf 

Professional after his football career), he played football for Aston 

Villa, Tottenham (winning the FA Cup and 2nd Division) & Notts 

County, after playing for Sutton United he then returned to Nottingham 

he died in Basford, Nottingham aged 78 in 19760, a nice item.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0619 2005 Liverpool in the UEFA Champions League Final, a good 

collection of memorabilia from the amazing match against AC Milan 

on 25/05/2005, includes a comprensive collection of newspapers from 

around the World with coverage of the game, in addition are Liverpool 

Viedo's, 1960 Special Edition newspaper etc.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0620 A large collection of football memorabilia, from the early 1950's 

onwards, includes Charles Buchan Magazines, Badges, Photographs, 

some signed, and much much more!  The lot also includes 10 early 

1920's, 'Le Miroir De Sports Magazines, thorough inspection will 

reward.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0621 Football Memorabilia, with a strong content of West Bromwich Albion 

items, to include newspapers, pennants, Tyhoo Cards, Posters, 1970 

Esso World Cup Collection, Sticker Albums etc.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0622 Liverpool, A collection of Twenty Two (22) Official Football 

Programme Binders, 'Liverpool Football Club' the club logo and 

'Official Programme Season' are embossed in Gold on the spine, All 

are non specific to seasons, Each binder has one pouch which the 

programmes are held In (generally in very good condition but some 

have minor faults) .  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0623 Sport And Sport Express, a collection of over 200 issues of the Weekly 

Magazine, from the 1940's and 1950's, many team groups on front 

cover.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0624 Clearance of Footballing & Sporting Items, Including Football & other 

Sporting Programmes from the 1930's to more modern day, 1936 FA 

Cup Final  programme (missing centre pages), 1940's/1950's Team 

Group Original Photographs (9 In total), FA Dignitary 

Correspondence: Travel plans etc. Scouting Reports, Tickets (150+), 

Team Sheets (40+), Trade Cards, Records, Annuals Including Roy Of 

The Rover & Stanley Matthews Book For Boys, Handbooks, 

Autographs/Signed Items, Magazine clippings, Newspapers and other 

sporting Items as well as lots of non-sporting items. Inspection will 

reward, Totalling 100's if not 1000's cleared out from one collector!.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0625 A collection of football memorabilia, to include a pair of old leather 

football boots, possibly from the early 1950's in very good condition, a 

Football Association plaque, 3 Avon cosmetics items (2 soap on the 

rope, and 1 boot decanter of after shave), 2 pottery mugs picturing a 

generic football games, a Real Madrid cup & saucer and other items.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0626 Mixed Sports, a collection of programme and memorabilia from 

various sports, to include Cricket (3 Coalport Commemorative Plates), 

Tennis Programme, British Racehorse Magazines, Golf Open 

Championship Commemorative Trophy, Modern Rugby League 

Programmes and Cricket Books.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0627 Sports Budget Magazine: A collection of 32 issues from between 1923 

and 1938, each magazine is stored within it's own plastic pocket, in 

various condition, some of the older issues are in delicate condition, 

included special FA Cup Final issues from 1934 and 1938.  Estimate 

£140/£160 

LOT 0628 World Sports, The Official Magazine of the British Olympic 

Association, in bound volumes from April 1948 to 1955, over 100 

monthly magazines, with superb Olympic coverage, together with 

other sports.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0629 Southampton FC, a collection of 223 issues of the Weekly 

Southampton Football Echo Newspapers from 1958 to 1970, all neatly 

packed in the own plastic pocket and in very good condition.  Estimate 

£160/£180 

LOT 0630 Sporting Mirror, a collection of the Weekly Magazine, includes a 

Bound Volume from 1949/50 and over 130 separate issues from 1948 

onwards, in various condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0631 A collection of 3 ceramic football figures, Alex James, Jackie Milburn 

and Ivor Allchurch.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0632 1919/1920 All Sports Illustrated Weekly, a bound volume of the 

weekly magazine, includes Issue Number 1, dated 30th August 1919 

until 21st August 1920, this bound volume is in excellent condition, 

although the front binder is loose, the superb content (Highly 

Illustrated, many team groups) is in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£160/£180 
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LOT 0633 1930's & 1940's Foreign Football & Sporting Newspapers, A selection 

of papers to Include 'Lutti Gli Sports' from 1933 & 1934 (43 Issues all 

ex bound volume), 'Le Miroir Des Sports' from 1931 (2), 1937 (1) & 

1938 (7) Including Tour De France Issues, Plus A Few Odds From The 

1970's.  Estimate £60/£70 

LOT 0634 A collection of various football memorabilia, including Autographed 

Charles Buchan's Football Monthly Annuals (including many of the 

A4 colour players, 28 issues of the monthly magazine from 1955 to 

1957, and various other magazines and newspapers, many Port Vale 

and Portsmouth related.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0635 A collection of various sporting memorabilia, to include 2 Jigsaw 

Puzzles from the Bverwick Series, Stanley Matthews and Len Hutton 

(with original boxes, a Boys Own Paper Picture, Famous Football 

Players 1881, 1946/47 Weekly Sporting Review (First Post War 

Review), plus 2 Cricket Books, including MCC 1787 to 1937, 

published by the Times, and a Cricket Secrets Booklet.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 0636 A large collection of Football Memorabilia, to include team group 

press photographs, magazine cut outs, from the 1940s onwards.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0637 A pair of old team photographs, on photographers mount, 1926 

Football League team against Irish League, 1961 Ipswich Team Group, 

shows all staff, and a group of old team group press photographs 

including 1949/50 Tottenham x2, and others in poor condition.  

Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0638 Auction & Sporting Catalogues, A selection of over 50 modern 

catalogues from Auctions such as Knights, Sotheby's, Stacey's, 

Eubank's, Stanley Gibbons Etc. Teamwear brochures to Include Joma, 

Macron & Pro-Direct .  Estimate £10/£20 

LOT 0639 Birmingham City, A collection of Programmes, 1970's to modern and 

memorabilia, to include Tickets, Season Tickets, Betting Slips, 

Newspapers Specific to Big Games Including Cup Finals, Books, 

Calendars, Information/Reference Books etc. Over 200+ Items.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0640 Charles Buchan Football Monthlys, a collection of 77 issues of the 

Iconic magazine from 1955 to 1962, in good condition, plus the 

Buchan's Soccer Gift Book for 1956/57 to 1957/58, both with torn dust 

jackets.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0641 Chelsea, a collection of newspapers, all relating to the club from the 

1920's onwards.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0642 Football Memorabilia, a collection of trade cards, rosettes, magazines 

and inserts etc, a good mixture of items.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0643 Newspapers, A collection of Sixty (60) Newspapers Full Editions, 

from the 1970's to 1990's, Both National Red Tops & local 

publications to the Birmingham/Midlands area, Many major 'World 

Events' are covered Including The Falklands War, The Iraq War, Man 

On The Moon, Election Specials, Motor Show Specials, Total Eclipse, 

G8 Summit, Opening Of Birmingham International Airport Etc..  

Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0644 Real Madrid, a Chess Set and Board, the Chess pieces are in the style 

of various trophies won by the club, European Cup etc.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0645 Subbuteo, a collection of 7 boxed teams includes Clydebank, spare 

players, a boxed plastic fence, goalkeeers etc, in adition are over 60 of 

the old 'flat' plastic figures used in the 1950's (no bases, in various 

condition) and some spare players.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0646 A good collection of 57 football autobiographies, mainly hardback 

books, in excellent condition of which 15 are signed, the 15 

autographed books include, Regis, Sharpe, Stepney, Collymore, Todd, 

Hunter, Kendall, Marsh, Banks, MacFarland, Chivers, Crerand, 

Bowles, Gemmill, and Dyson.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0647 Football Programmes & Memorabilia, Over 250 Programmes & 

Magazines 1970's Onwards, Memorabilia To Include Robinsons Jam 

Jar Lids, Large Plastic Club Crests circa 1970's, Aston Villa (x2), 

Birmingham City, Coventry City, Everton, Manchester United, West 

Bromwich Albion & Wolverhampton Wanderers, Plus Aston Villa, 

Plymouth Argyle, Blackpool & Barcelona Pennants, all circa 1970's, , 

George Best Picture Cards (trimmed) and much more.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0648 Non-League, a collection of handbooks, fanzines, magazines, books, 

single sheets, and 4 page programmes, fixture cards, a strong Sussex 

bias, over 100 items including an Alvechurch FC Blazer Badge, 

viewing recommended.  Estimate £60/£70 

LOT 0649 Subbuteo, a large collection, over 35 complete teams, boxed, together 

with accessories, pitches, spare players, score boards, spectators etc, 

some World Cup 1966/1970 are included.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0650 Wales v England 1946, At Ninian Park Cardiff, Official Welsh Players 

Itinerary for the game played on 04/05/1946 (slight damage to spine 

where previously laid down, some pencil marks and two ink 

amendments) full team line-up listed on reverse, with Instructions 

inside and game details to front.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0651 1893 FA Cup Final, Wolverhampton Wanderers v Everton, A Football 

Association Stewards badge, as given for the game played at 

Fallowfield Stadium, Manchester 25/03/1893.  Estimate £800/£1000 

LOT 0652 1908 FA Cup Final, Wolverhampton Wanderers v Newcastle Utd, a 

Football Association Stewards Badge as given for the game played at 

the Crystal Palace on 25/04/1908.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 0653 Manchester Utd, Sir Alex Ferguson, a large ceramic figure/jug, an 

original prototype, designed by Ray Noble, never on public sale.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0654 1904/1905 Gainsbrough Trinity, an original postcard, unused in very 

good condition, produced by Cales Smith, Lincoln.  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0655 1918/19 Liverpool FC, an original unused postcard with 11 players, no 

writing.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0656 1921 Tottenham, a 36 page booklet charting the club's history from 

inception to 1920/21, original softback publication, slight creased.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0657 1929 Baseball at Chelsea, 3 original press photographs of the Meiji, 

Japanese Baseball Team, on the Stamford Bridge pitch, prior to the 

game against the London Americans on 13/06/1929, a quantity of 

Japanese signatures appear to be on reverse of the photographs.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0658 1929 Wales Football Team, a menu from the given by the St David's 

Welsh Society to the Wales touring football team on 24/06/1929 at The 

Hudsonia Edmonton, Alberta, Canada.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0659 1930 Mayor Of Coventry's Hospital Cup, a gold medal as awarded to, 

but not engraved, to William Pick of Coventry City.  Estimate 

£170/£180 

LOT 0660 1931 Stockport County, a contract given by the club to William Rigby, 

by Lincoln Hude, and William Hyde and witnessed by the trainer of 

Stockport, F.Westgarth.  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0661 1935/36 Coventry City, a blue/white shield style enamel badge.  

Champions, Division 3 South, in excellent condition (this was 

previously sold in the last sale to a Mr Bull of Maudsley Road, 

Coventry, who failed to pay despite various reminders).  Estimate 

£140/£160 

LOT 0662 1950/51 Blackpool in the FA Cup, a rare collection of 3 official club 

letterheaded paper, each listing the players that will be selected in the 

forthcoming FA Cup games against Blackpool (FA Regulations 

demanded that the clubs notified the opposition of the players they 

could choose from), 06/01/1951 Charlton, signed by Jimmy Seed, 

27/01/1951 Stockport, signed by A Beattie, 10/02/1951 Mansfield 

Town, signed by FC Steele.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0663 1955 England, an orginal press photograph of the youth team that 

played holland at Norwich, issued by Easter Daily Press.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 0664 1957 Nottingham Forest, a menu from the luncheon held at the Council 

House, Nottingham, on 07/05/1957 to celebrate the promotion of the 

club to the first division of the Football League.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0665 1958 Charles Buchan, the issue dated March 1958, with Duncan 

Edwards on the front cover.  The rare insert, tribute to Duncan 

Edwards is present, in very good condition.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0666 1958 Manchester Utd, The Busby Babes, a four page programme from 

the Memorial Service held at The Cathedral and Collegiae Church of 

St Mary, St Denys and St George in Manchester on 23/02/1958.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0667 1959 Manchester Utd, an original Daily Express Press Photograph 

dated 27/04/1959, showing Matt Busby about to board a flight to 

Rotterdam, the first time many members of the team had flown since 

Munich.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0668 1960 FIFA, a meeting of the International Football Association held at 

Rusacks Marine Hotel, St Andrews, a programme of arrangements for 

the meeting held between 17/06/60 and 20/06/60, plus a menu from the 

Dinner held on 18/06/1960.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0669 1965/66 Feyenoord, a collection of 12 original pin badges, nice items.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0670 1966 World Cup, The Football Association World Cup report, 308 

pages, hardback book, published by Heinemann, contents in very good 

condition, dust jacket complete, but with a few tears.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0671 1972 Football League Cup Final, Stoke City, Winners, a replica winers 

medal, limited edition 201/250, made to commemorate the 30th 

Anniversary of the historical victory at Wembley.  The COA is issued 

by Stoke City, and signed by Terry Conroy, in original box, made by 

Firmin & Sons (the maker of the original medals).  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0672 1972/73 Liverpool, a menu from the celebration dinner held at the 

Adelphi Hotel on 20/07/1973, to celebrate the winning of the FA Cup 

and UEFA Cup during the season.  The menu has five signatures 

including Ian St John and Ron Yeats.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0673 A collection of football memorabilia, to include over 20 tickets, 

including 1968/69 Chelsea v WBA (FAC), and three 1966 World Cup 

Tickets from games at Aston Villa (in wallet, very good condition).  

Amongst the other items are 4 WBA pennants including 1968 FA Cup 

issues and Jeff Astle, and an autograph album.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0674 A miscellaneous collection of Sporting Memorabilia, to include 2 press 

photographs, 1957/58 Wolves v Portsmouth (FA Cup), Tottenham v 

Man City, both in creased/torn condition.  There are 2 multi-signed 

original postcards, ones signed in Vienna on 25/05/1950 by the 

Luxembourg Team, plus a selection of Cricket items, including 

1954/55 Victory in Australia, paper back book.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0675 A rare collection of Strang's Pictorial Magazines, a weekly magazine, 

printed in Edinburgh, that was issued weekly with the Strang's Football 

Pools coupon, a non complete run of issues of 15 from 13/11/1397 

(Vol 1 No 3) to 16/04/1938 (Vol 1 No 23), in good condition.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0676 A scrap book from 1949 & 1950, containing film negatives from the 

film stips company, Eddlesborough, Dunstable, covering many 

subjects including Sport, 1949 FA Cup Final, Portsmouth v Leicester 

At Arsenal, 1949 Grand National, 1949 The Boat Race, 1949 T T 

Races, 1950 FA Cup Final, 1950 Famous Footballers in action, 1948 

Cricket England v Australia.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0677 An official West Bromwich Albion, padded exchange pennant, past 

history of the item indicates it was given at the Braga European Game.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0678 Archie MaCaulay, ex Rangers, West Ham, Brentford, Arsenal and 

Fulham, a medal awarded to Archie in 1943, the Farnborough Football 

League 1943/44 Winners (A.S.P.T).  Archie appeared to be at 

Aldershot Command during the War, the medal is not engraved but 

comes with a letter of ownership from his daughter, together with 

another medal, dated 30/05/1945, possibly Greek origin, with blue 

ribbon.  Estimate £80/£100 
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LOT 0679 Aston Villa, a collection of 10 autographed pencil & crayon original 

drawings, many laid down to card, including Andy Gray, Ron 

Saunders, Alex Cropley, Dennis Mortimer etc, in addition are signed 

examples of Joe Royle & Francis Lee.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0680 Aston Villa, a collection of 10 handbooks, mainly from the 1940's.  

Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0681 Aston Villa, a collection of various memorabilia, to include 194/50 11 

auotgraphs, with a Sport Postcard laid down, a signed magazine picture 

with 13 signatures, a Eric Houghton autographed Topical Times Card, 

and a Referees Appointment card and unused ticket for the game 

between the Aston Vila v Derby County 4/1/1946.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0682 Barnsley, a nice collection of memorabilia to include Wilkes & Co, 

small player press photographs, original club postcards including the 

Barnsley English Cup Team and other early issues.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0683 Coventry City, a collection of 3 different menu's from various 

functions in mixed condition, 1949 Presentation and Jubilee Dinner, 

Menu & Invitation Card, 1959 Promotion and Dinner And Dance at 

Hotel Leofrl, 1964 Soccer Ball Annual Dinner And Dance, Menu & 

Entrance Ticket.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0684 Film Memorabilia, A collection of 50 Black & White Photographic 

Images from the 1950's & 1960's, all 10"x 8", From famous movies 

such as 'Ben Hur', 'The Ten Commandments', 'Operation Eichmann!', 

'A Time to Love and a Time to Die', 'Lonely Are the Brave', plus 

many, Inspection will reward.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0685 Hull City, a collection of 10 original press photographs from the 

1930's, match action, team group, training etc.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0686 Ipswich town, a collection of 6 handbooks, 1948/49, 1949/50, 1961/62, 

1962/63, 1963/64 and 1964/65.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0687 Manchester Utd, a collection of 3 first day covers, autographed bY 

Bryan Robson x 2, Lee Martin.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0688 Manchester Utd, a pair of George Best suit labels from his Shop in 

Manchester, in the style of 'Edwardia'.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0689 Manchester Utd, a pair of George Best suit labels from his Shop in 

Manchester, in the style of 'Rogue'.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0690 Millwall, a collection of Focus On The Lions magazines, 6 issues 

(1949, Jan, Feb, March, April, November, 1950 March) 2 Postcards 

dated 1921/22 and 1928/29, and a few later programmes, including 

1960/61 v Peterboro Res & Southend Res.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0691 Newcastle Utd, original postcard, 1905/1906 Newcastle v Preston.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0692 Newcastle Utd, original postcard, 1905/1906 Newcastle v Sunderland.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0693 Newcastle Utd, original postcard, 1907/1908 English Cup Semi-Final, 

Newcastle v Fulham.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0694 Nottingham Forest, a collection of 5 items, 1957 a menu from the 

dinner held and the Nottingham Reform Club, with invitation cards, 

three 1950's press photographs, and a 1978 Nottingham Forest players 

Gala Evening Menu, signed by Peter Shilton.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0695 Press Photographs, a collection of 36 foreign pictures, including 1970 

& 1954 World Cup, Pele etc.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0696 Press Photographs, a collection of approximately 140 black/white press 

photographs from the late 1960's, postcard size and small, many from 

Universal Pictorial Press.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0697 Rosettes, a collection of 22 from the 1960/70s, to include Tottenham, 

West Ham, Leeds, Ireland, many varities including FA Cup, 

Horseshoe, Plastic Figure.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0698 Stanley Matthews and Tom Finney, a pair of signed autographed 

edition large cards, a programme from both players testimonial games, 

plus Stanley Matthews Soccer Manual and 1950/51 Preston 

Championship and Promotion Season, in addition are some souvenir 

stamps and a signed newspaper cutting of Stanley Matthews.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0699 The Datasport Book of Wartime Football, 1939-46 by Gordon 

Andrews, together with three wartime England v Scotland pirate 

programmes, dated 19/02/1944, 14/10/1944 & 03/02/1945.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 0700 Wolverhampton Wanderers, a collection of various memorabilia, 

including a large sheet of paper signed by the team from the 1950's, 

plus a scrap book, and lose cuttings from the Story of Wolves, 

published in the Birmingham Gazzette.  Estimate £50/£70 

STEWARDS BADGES 
Football Association Stewards Badges, the following lots (701 to 712 are a 

collection of very rare badges issued for the FA Cup Final. 

LOT 0701 1896 FA Cup Final, The Wednesday (Sheffield) v Wolverhampton 

Wanderers, a Football Association Stewards Badge, as given for the 

game played at the Crystal Palace on 18/04/1896.  Estimate 

£800/£1000 

LOT 0702 1897 FA Cup Final, Aston Villa v Everton, a Football Association 

Stewards Badge, as given for the game played at the Crystal Palace on 

10/04/1897.  Estimate £800/£1000 

LOT 0703 1898 FA Cup Final, Nottingham Forest v Derby County, a Football 

Association Stewards Badge as given for the game played at The 

Crystal Palace on 16/04/1898.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 0704 1899 FA Cup Final, Sheffield Utd v Derby County, a Football 

Association Stewards Badge as given for the game played at The 

Crystal Palace on 15/04/1899.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 0705 1900 FA Cup Final, Southampton v Bury, a Football Association 

Stewards Badge as given for the game played at The Crystal Palace on 

21/04/1900.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 0706 1901 FA Cup Final, Tottenham v Sheffield Utd, a Football Association 

Stewards Badge as given for the game at The Crystal Palace on 

20/04/1901.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 0707 1902 FA Cup Final, Sheffield Utd v Southampton, a Football 

Association Stewards Badge, as given for the game played at The 

Crystal Palace on 19/04/1902.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 0708 1903 FA Cup Final, Derby Co v Bury, a Football Association Stewards 

Badge, as given for the game played at The Crystal Palace on 

18/04/1903 (circular style).  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 0709 1903 FA Cup Final, Derby Co v Bury, a Football Association Stewards 

Badge, as given for the game played at The Crystal Palace on 

18/04/1903 (Shield style).  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 0710 1904 FA Cup Final, Bolton Wanderers v Manchester City, a Football 

Association Stewards Badge, as given for the game at the Crystal 

Palace on 23/04/1904.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 0711 1907 FA Cup Final, The Wednesday (Sheffield) v Everton, a Football 

Association Stewards Badge as given for the game played at the 

Crystal Palace on 25/04/1907.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 0712 1909 FA Cup Final, Manchester Utd v Bristol City, a Football 

Association Stewards Badge as given for the game played at The 

Crystal Palace on 24/04/1909.  Estimate £500/£700 

STAN LYNN COLLECTION 
Stan  Lynn, the following lots 713-716 were awarded to Stan, was born in 1928 

and played junior football for Whitworth's, before signing for 

Accrington Stanley, Aston Villa, Birmingham City, and Stourbridge.  

Always known as 'Stan The Wham' he became the 1st full back to 

score a hat-trick in a top flight match. 

LOT 0713 1939/40 Stan Lynn, a Bolton Atheltic Association, Day Schools 

Winners Medal, awarded to Stan Lynn of Whitecroft Road, The 

Stanley Shield Winners for 1939/40 (inscribed on back).  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0714 1942 Stan Lynn, a Bolton Athletic Association, Day Schools, Finalists 

Medal, awarded to Stan Lynn of Whitecroft Road, The Stanley Shield 

Finalists From 1942 (inscribed on back).  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0715 1957 Aston Villa, FA Cup Final, a menu from the celebration dinner 

held at the Grosvenor House Hotel on 04/05/1957, the menu, formerly 

the property of Stan Lynn, is autographed by the Aston Villa team, 

there are 13 signatures, in addition is a rare players intineary for the FA 

Cup Final, and a note relating to the Lord Mayor of Birmingham 

reception.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0716 Stan Lynn, a pair of generic football medals, as awarded to Stan, one 

medal is inscribed 'S.S.O.M., Stan Lynn', and the other 'S.Lynn, 

S.S.M.M. 1st Class', exact dates and competition unknown, but no 

doubt from his junior days.  Estimate £100/£120 

FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES 
LOT 0717 1937/38 Arsenal, a collection of 4 home programmes, Bolton, Chelsea, 

WBA, Middlesbrough.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0718 1947/48 Arsenal, a collection of 19 home football programmes in 

various condition.  The Manchester Utd issue is a pirate, published by 

Kingfisher Press, The Liverpool Issue is a pirate published by F.Mills.  

Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0719 1948/49 Arsenal, a collection of 8 home football programmes, in 

various condition.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0720 Arsenal, a collection of 2 away football programmes, 1963/64 

Hamburg, 1957/58 Hertha BSC.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0721 Arsenal, a collection of 5 football programmes in various condition, 

12/08/45 BLA Combined Services, 1961/62 Gravesend & Northfleet, 

1950/51 FA XI v The army, 1950/51 Arsenal v Man Utd, Newcastle 

Utd.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0722 Birmingham City, a collection of 10 home programmes in various 

condition, 1946/47 Newcastle, 1947/48 Notts Co (T M), 1948/49 

Newcastle, Charlton (T M), Blackpool (torn), 1950/51 Luton, 

Chesterfield, Notts Co, Preston, Hull City.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0723 1945/46 Carlisle Utd Utd, a pair of home football programmes, 

19/04/1946 Darlington, 27/04/1946 Crewe.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0724 1945/46 Carlisle Utd, a pair of home football programmes, 01/09/45 

York City, 15/09/45 Halifax.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0725 1945/46 Carlisle Utd, a pair of home football programmes, 03/10/45 

Rotherham Utd, 10/11/45 Res v Spennymoor Utd.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0726 1945/46 Carlisle Utd, a pair of home football programmes, 06/10/45 

Hartlepool Utd, 27/10/45 Doncaster Rovers.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0727 1945/46 Carlisle Utd, a pair of home football programmes, 08/12/45 

Res v North Shields, 15/12/45 Barrow (FAC).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0728 1945/46 Carlisle Utd, a pair of home football programmes, 17/11/45 

North Shields (FA Cup), 01/12/45 Bradford City.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0729 1945/46 Carlisle Utd, a pair of home football programmes, 19/01/46 

York City (3rd League Cup), 26/01/1946 Bradford City (3rd League 

Cup).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0730 1945/46 Carlisle Utd, a pair of home football programmes, 26/12/45 

Gateshead, 01/01/46 Darlington.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0731 1945/46 Carlisle Utd, a pair of home football programmes, 29/09/45 

Lincoln, 06/10/45 Hartlepool Utd.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0732 1946/47 Carlisle Utd, a pair of home football programmes, 05/10/46 

New Brighton, 21/09/46 Doncaster.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0733 Cardiff City, a collection of 24 home football programmes, 1948/49 

Coventry, 1950/51 Doncaster, Leicester, Brentford, 1951/52 Luton, 

Southampton, Leicester, Bury, 1952/53 Newcastle, Preston, WBA x2, 

Man City, Stoke, 1954/55 Burnley, Wolves, 1955/56 Sheff Utd, Man 

City, Charlton, Huddersfield, 1956/57 Aston Villa, 1959/60 Aston 

Villa, 1961/62 Sheff Wed, 1962/63 Preston.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0734 Chelsea Reserves, a collection of 9 home football programmes in 

various condition, 1963/64 Fulham, Birminghan, 1964/65 Arsenal, 

Plymouth, Nottingham Forest, 1965/66 Plymouth, Nottingham Forest, 

Ipswich, 1968/69 Arsenal.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0735 Chelsea, a collection of 3 football programmes in various condition, 

02/01/1943 Fulham v Chelsea, 04/03/1944 Chelsea v West Ham, 

30/03/1946 Charlton v Chelsea (slight tears).  Estimate £70/£80 

LOT 0736 Chester v Crewe, a collection of 5 football programmes, in various 

condition, 02/09/44 very poor condition, 17/02/45 (Cup), 26/05/45 

Cheshire Senior Bowl Final, 02/02/46 (Cup), 11/05/46 Cheshire Senior 

Bowl Final.  Estimate £200/£300 
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LOT 0737 1945/1946 A collection of 4 Luton Town home programmes, 

Plymouth, Charlton, Aston Villa, and 1946/47 Chesterfield.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0738 1953/54 A collection of 41 football programmes, in various condition, 

including, Accrington v Blackpool, Cardiff v Liverpool, Man Utd v 

Portsmouth, Sunderland v Bolton, Blackpool v Tottenham, Crystal P v 

Southampton, Halifax v Southport, Torquay v Gillingham, Preston v 

Wolves, Norwich v Crystal P, Bristol Rovers v West Ham.  Estimate 

£160/£180 

LOT 0739 1954/55 A collection of 36 football programmes in various condition, 

including, London 5-A-Side at Harringay, Mansfield v Barrow, 

Tranmere v Gateshead, Burnley v WBA, Portsmouth v Man City, Man 

City Chelsea.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0740 A collection of 100 football programmes from Reserve teams, non-

league etc, from the 1950's onwards.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0741 A collection of 111 Non League football programmes from the 1950's 

and 1960's, although a few earlier and later noted, big Kent League 

influence, good condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0742 A collection of 130 football programme from the 1950's, a good 

variety of clubs and seasons.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0743 A collection of 16 football programmes in various condition, 1948/49 

WBA v Bury, Leicester v Sheff Wed, Swindon v Notts Co, 1949/50 

Nottingham Forest v Leyton Orient, Leicester v Hull, WBA v 

Blackpool (ph), WBA v Cardiff, Swindon Res v Bournemouth Res 

(Cup), West Ham v Preston, West Ham v Hull, Dundee v Partick 

Thistle (Scottish League Cup).  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0744 A collection of 17 football programmes from 1948 onwards, in various 

condition, all being London club home programmes.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0745 A collection of 19 football programmes from 1949 to 1953 inclusive, 

1948/49 (2) Plymouth v Blackburn, Fulham v West Ham, 1950/51 (2) 

Bradford City v Carlisle, Chelsea v Fulham, 1951/52 (6) includes QPR 

v Brentford, Southampton v Man Utd, Workington v Carlisle, 1952/53 

(9) including, Preston v Tottenham, Preston v Sheff Wed, Bolton v 

WBA, Bury v Leicester.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0746 A collection of 22 big match programmes in various condition, to 

include 1952 Belgium v Austria (with very rare insert), 1958 ICFC 

Final, London v Barcelona at Chelsea, plus England Internationals etc.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0747 A collection of 24 football programmes, all non British teams from the 

1960's onwards, mainly International teams.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0748 A collection of 3 football programmes, in various condition, 

17/02/1945 Crystal Palace v Chelsea, 26/12/1945 Finchley v Barnet, 

1947/48 Chelsea v Blackpool.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0749 A collection of 30 football programmes from the 1940's and 1950s in 

various condition, including, 1947/48 Shrewsbury v Denaby (poor 

condition), 1948/49 QPR v West Ham, 1949/50 Norwich v Portsmouth 

(FAC), 1952/53 Lincoln v Swansea, 1950/51 Man Utd v Liverpool.  

Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0750 A collection of 43 football programme from 1948/49 to 1955/56, in 

various condition, mainly covers Lower League teams, 1948/49 (1) 

QPR v Bradford, 1949/50 (3) Southampton v Sheff Utd, Blackburn v 

Cardiff, QPR v Tottenham, 1950/51 (4) includes QPR v Notts Co, 

Coventry v Hull City, 1951/2 (3) includes Ipswich v Crystal P, 

Swindon v Stoke (FAC), 1952/53 (3) including Coventry v Walsall, 

Port Vale v Mansfield, Luton v Bolton (FAC), 1953/54 (1) Norwich v 

Southend, 1954/55 (7), 1955/56 (19).  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0751 A collection of 5 football programmes in various condition, 1942/43 

Walthamstow v Royal Artillery, 1945/46 County XI v The Rest at 

Swindon, 1947/48 Anglo Welsh XI v South Wales XI, at Merthyr 

Tydfil, 1948 and 1949 Wiltshire Cup Finals at Trowbridge Town.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0752 A collection of 5 football programmes in various condition, 1945/46 

Barnsley v Newcastle Utd, 1948/49 Lincoln v Blackburn, 1949/50 

Liverpool v Blackpool, 1953/54 Cardiff v Huddersfield.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 0753 A collection of 50 football programmes from the 1950's onwards, 

including Crystal Palace Reserves, 1956/57 Gateshead v Crewe.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0754 A collection of 50 football programmes, in various condition, all from 

the 1950's, including 1953/54 Cardiff v Tottenham, 1955/56 Oldham v 

Tranmere.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0755 A collection of 6 football programmes, in various condition, 1945/46 

Blackpool v Bury, 1946/47 Rotherham v Crewe, 1948 England v 

Wales at Aston Villa, 1952/53 WBA v Liverpool, 1955/56 Runcorn v 

Stafford Rangers, 1956/57 Runcorn v Hyde Utd.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0756 A collection of 64 football programmes from 1955/56 to 1959/60, in 

various condition, a wide variety of clubs noted, including West Ham 

Utd & Workington.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0757 A collection of 64 football programmes in various condition, from the 

1950's and 1960's, to include 1960 FA Cup Final with various 

signatures, viewing recommended.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0758 A collection of 66 Scottish Football Programmes, mainly from the 

1950's and 1960's, including 1949/50, Newtongrange Star v 

Stoneyburn Juniors.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0759 A collection of 67 Football programmes in various condition, some 

poor, from the 1950's.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0760 A collection of 7 big match football programmes, 1972/73 European 

Cup S/Final, Juventus v Derby, 1984 E Cup Final, 1962 & 1998 

ECWC Finals, 2000 UEFA Cup Final, 2001 Super Cup Final, 2002 

World Cup in Japan/Korea Brochure.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0761 A collection of over 30 FA Youth Cup games, many single sheet 

issues, from the 1950's onwards.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0762 A collection of three football programmes, 12/04/1947 Edmonton Boys 

v Coventry Boys, At Tottenham, 10/04/1948 England Boys v Wales 

Boys at Coventry, 25/09/1948 Coventry City Juniors v Pick Of The 

Minor League.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0763 A pair of football programmes, 07/04/1945 Birmingham v Wolves, and 

1945/46 Aston Villa v Millwall FA Cup (worn), also covers the 

Reserve game against WBA Reserves.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0764 A pair of foreign football programmes, 20/12/1956 Atletico Bilbao v 

Honved of Budapest (Ecup), played in Brussells, 1961/62 Dutch Select 

v London Select.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0765 Football Programmes, a collection of 14 programmes from games 

played abroad, to include, 1959/60 Sparta v Arsenal, 1976/77 Seattle v 

Chelsea, 1982/83 Malta v Nottm Forest, Toronto Blizzard v Nottm 

Forest.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0766 A collection of 17 football programmes in various condition, 1948 

Olympic Semi-Final, Sweden v Denmark at Wembley, 1948/49 

Burnley v Charlton, 1949/50 Blackpool v Southend (FAC), 1950/51 

FA Amateur Cup S/F Replay, Pegasus v Hendon at Crystal Palace, 

1953 England Amateur v France Amateur at Luton, 1955/56 Man Utd 

Youth v Newcastle Youth (FAYC), 1957/58 Leeds v Arsenal.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0767 A collection of 18 football programmes in various condition, from the 

late 1940's and early 1950's except for 2 Tottenham, Double Season 

home issues, the programmes include 1949 FAA Cup Semi-Final 

Replay, Leytonstone v Bromley at Chelsea, 1949/50 Arsenal v 

Everton, 1949/50 Chelsea v Man Utd.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0768 A collection of 30 football programmes from 1944/45 to 1949/50, in 

various condition, 1944/45 (1) England v Scotland, 1945/46 (1) Derby 

Res v Everton Res, 1946/47 (3) Chelsea v Charlton, Swindon v 

Torquay, Merthyr Tydfil v Bristol Rovers (FAC), 1947/48 (9) Carlisle 

v New Brighton, Swindon v Brighton, Huddersfield v Bolton, Chelsea 

v Portsmouth, Aldershot v Bristol City, Bournemouth Res v Brighton 

Res, Leicester v Bury, Torquay v Swansea, Bury v Newcastle Utd, 

1948/49 (8) includes Man City v Aston Villa, Everton v Wolves (4 

Pages), Southampton v West Ham, 1949/50 (8) includes Bradford PA 

v Preston, WBA v Chelsea, Blackpool v Liverpool, Coventry v 

Plymouth.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 0769 A collection of 34 football programmes from the mid 1950's in various 

condition, 1953/54 (5), 1954/55 (16), 1955/56 (13), the programmes 

include, 1953/54 Man Utd v Cardiff, 1954/55 Liverpool v 

Middlesbrough, England Schools v Scotland Schools at Everton, 

Swansea v Liverpool, Oldham v Halifax, 1953/54 Southampton v 

Burnley (S/S), Watford v Shrewsbury, Shrewsbury v Gillingham 

(signed by 20 players).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0770 A collection of 76 reserve/non league programmes to include 1940's 

(3), 1950's (11), 1960's (25), 1970's (14), 1980's (23), together with 40 

more modern teamsheets, the lot includes 49/50 Colchesterv Barry, 

53/54 Brigg Sports v Ware, 61/62 Brigg Sports v Ware, 61/62 West 

Ham Res v Northampton Res, 72/73 Bradford PA v Northwich 

Victoria, 79/70 Chelsea Res v Oxford Utd Res, the teamsheets have 

strong Wigan Athletic content.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0771 A collection of 8 football programme in various condition, Stoke (6), 

Port Vale (2), 18/03/1944 Stoke v Leicester, 04/03/44 Stoke v Aston 

Villa, 10/03/45 Stoke v Crewe, 31/03/45 Stoke v Bury, 46/47 Stoke v 

Blackburn, Stoke v Brentford, 21/10/44 Port Vale v Leicester, 

25/12/44 Port Vale v Crewe.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0772 A collection of 34 big match football programmes to include, 1953/54 

FA Cup Semi-Final, WBA v Port Vale, 1954/55 FA Cup Semi-Final, 

Man City v Sunderland, 1953 England v Ireland at Everton, 1963 

European Cup Winners Cup Final, Atletico Madrid v Tottenham, and 

FA Cup Finals from 1961 to 1965 inclusive.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0773 1943/44 Crewe Alexandra, a collection of 3 home single sheet 

programmes, in various condition, 11/12/43 Stoke, 04/03/44 Chester, 

06/05/44 Wrexham.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0774 1944/45 Crewe Alexandra, a collection of 4 home single sheet 

programmes, in various condition, 17/03/43 Stoke City (Cup), 

28/04/45 Stockport Co (Cup), 12/05/45 Blackburn (Lancs Cup S/F), 

19/05/45 Chester.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 0775 1944/45 Crewe Alexandra, a collection of 4 home single sheet 

programmes, in various condition, 26/08/1944 Chester, 14/10/1944 

Man City, 04/11/1944 Wrexham, 03/03/1945 Bolton.  Estimate 

£140/£160 

LOT 0776 1945/46 Crewe Alexandra, a collection of 7 single sheet home 

programmes in various condition, mostly undated, Accrington, 

Chester, Southport, Stockport, Stockport (noted as 19/04/46), 

Wrexham (possible FA Cup), Wrexham.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0777 1946/47 Crewe Alexandra, a collection of 3 away football 

programmes, Rochdale, Rotherham, Stockport Co.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0778 1946/47 Crewe Alexandra, a collection of 9 home programme from the 

season, in various condition, Hartlepools, Hull, Southport 28/9, 

Chester, Barrow, Darlington, Southport 14/12, Bradford City, 

Doncaster.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0779 1946/47 Crewe Alexandra, a collection of 9 home programmes, in 

various condition, Lincoln, Rotherham, Halifax, Rochdale, York City, 

Oldham, Tranmere, Stockport, Accrington Stanley.  Estimate 

£260/£280 

LOT 0780 1947/48 Crewe Alexandra, a collection of 19 home programmes, in 

various, but overall good condition.  Estimate £380/£420 

LOT 0781 1948/49 Crewe Alexandra, a collection of 10 home programmes, in 

various, but overall good condition.  Estimate £200/£240 

LOT 0782 Crewe Alexandra, a collection of 4 away football programmes, in 

various condition, 18/11/44 Everton, 16/12/44 Bury, 25/08/45 Oldham, 

09/03/46 Stockport.  Estimate £140/£150 

LOT 0783 Crewe Alexandra, a collection of 6 away football programmes, 

1947/48 (2), Oldham, Stockport, 48/49 New Brighton, Stockport, 

Chester, Oldham.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0784 Crewe v Wrexham, a collection of 4 football programmes, 26/12/45, 

07/12/46 x2, 06/03/48.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0785 1941/42 Crystal Palace, a pair of football programmes for home games 

10/01/1942 Brentford, 27/12/1941 Reading.  Estimate £80/£100 
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LOT 0786 Darlington v Gateshead, a pair of rare single sheet football 

programmes, 11/12/43 and 07/04/45 (tc).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0787 1946/47 Exeter City, a collection of 3 home football programmes in 

various condition, Watford, Bristol Rovers, Reading.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0788 1948/49 Exeter City, a collection of 13 home football programmes, in 

various condition (one very poor) includes, Hereford Utd (FAC), 

Southampton (Walker Benefit).  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0789 1949/50 Exeter City, a collection of 18 home football programmes, in 

various condition (3 with tape repairs).  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0790 1950/51 Exeter City, a collection of 11 home football programmes, in 

various condition including Portsmouth (Testimonial), Chelsea (FAC) 

Pirate Issue no publisher noted.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0791 1953/54 Exeter City, a collection of 22 home football programmes, in 

various condition, includes Cardiff (Benefit Game), FC Wien, Bristol 

Rovers (Benefit Game), Reserves against Gloucester City, Reserves 

against Headington Utd.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0792 1954/55 Exeter City, a collection of 14 home football programmes, in 

various condition, includes FC Columbia, Torquay Utd (1954/55 

Devon Prof Championshp, played 08/11/1955), Grazer Sportklub.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0793 1955/56 Exeter City, a collection of 27 home football programmes, in 

various condition, including 10/08/1955 Practice Match (poor 

condition), 01/05/1956 Plymouth, 23/01/1956 Lincoln, 16/01/1956 

Benefit Match.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0794 1956/57 Exeter City, a collection of 27 home football programmes in 

various condition, including 03/11/1956 Plymouth District League 

(Friendly), 10/05/57 Five A Side Tournament (including Bristol City, 

Torquay, Exeter, Weymouth, Yeovil, Bideford, Barnstaple Town), 

01/04/57 All Star Managers.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0795 1957/58 Exeter City, a collection of 31 home football programmes, in 

various condition, to include, 12/04/58 Devon Schools v Dorset 

Schools, 09/04/58 Barnstaple (Devon PL S/F), 29/04/58 Five A Side 

Tournament x3 (includes Exeter City & Yeovil), 11/05/58 Res v 

Worcester City, 23/11/57 Res v Yeovil.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0796 1958/59 Exeter City, a collection of 49 home football programmes in 

various condition, including 26 single sheet issues (1 practice match, 

25 reserves), a superb lot.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0797 Exeter City, a collection of 7 home programmes, in various condition, 

1951/52 (1) Gillingham, 1952/53 (6) Fallon Benefit, Cyril Johnstones 

XI, All Star XI, Cardiff (Floodlit Game), Plymouth (Floodlit Match), 

Crystal Palace.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0798 A collection of 13 Exeter City away football programmes, in various 

condition, includes, 12/09/1945 Bristol Rovers, 46/47 Cardiff, 1950/51 

Exeter, 1955/56 (1), 1957/58 91), 1958/59 (8).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0799 1954 FA Cup Final, Preston v WBA, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 01/05/1954, plus the FA Cup Semi-Final 

programme, WBA v Port Vale played at Aston Villa on 27/03/1954, 

ownership details on cover.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0800 Feyenoord, a collection of 4 football programmes played at the 

Stadium, 1958/59 Man Utd (friendly), Chaud De Fonds, Goteborg, 

1961/62 Amsterdam Select v Man Utd.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0801 1940's a collection of 36 football programmes, including 2 England 

Internationals at Arsenal, Chelsea's 1st game after the war etc, 

condition varies and viewing is recommended.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0802 Fulham, a collection of 5 home football programmes in good 

condition, 1948/49 Bradford, Tottenham, 1949/50 Arsenal, 1950/51 

Sheffield Wedneday, Wolverhampton Wanderers.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0803 1959/60 Gateshead, a collection of 8 football programmes from the 

clubs final season in League football, Homes (1) Halifax, Aways (7) 

Crewe, Crystal P, Darlington, Oldham, Exeter, Rochdale & Barrow 

plus the 1960/61 Home FA Cup tie against Barnsley, and the 1961/62 

Away FA Cup tie against Tranmere.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0804 Gateshead, a collection of 15 away football programmes, 1945/46 to 

1953/54, in various condition, 1945/46 Doncaster, 1947/48 Chester, 

Hull, 1948/49 Chester, Stockport, Hull, 1949/50 Doncaster, Stockport, 

1950/51 Barrow, 1951/52 Chester, Mansfield, 1953/53 Port Vale, Hull, 

1953/54 Plymouth, Bradford PA.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0805 Gateshead, a collection of 16 home football programmes from, 

1946/47 to 1954/54 in various condition, 1946/47 New Brighton, 

1947/48 Hartlepool, 1949/50 Oldham, Barrow, 1950/51 Accrington, 

Stockport (PH), Bradford City, 1951/1952 Grimsby, Lincoln, 1952/53 

Carlisle (Rusty Staples), Mansfield, Crewe, Chester, Rochdale, 

1953/54 Crewe, Mansfield (rusty staples).  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0806 Gateshead, a collection of 31 away football programmes, in various 

condition, 1954/55 (3), 1955/56 (3), 1956/57 (5), 1957/58 (9), 1958/59 

(11).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0807 Gateshead, a collection of 38 home football programmes, in various 

condition, 1954/55 (9) including against Tottenham, Accrington 

Stanley & Workington, 1955/56 (5), 1956/57 (2), 1957/58 (14), 

1958/59 (8).  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0808 Grasshppers v Arsenal, a pair of football programmes, 08/05/1957 & 

02/08/1972.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0809 Gravesend And Northfleet, a collection of 30 home football 

programmes from the early 1960's.  Estimate £30/£50 

LOT 0810 1946/47 Ilford, a collection of 5 home football programmes, Woking, 

Leytonstone, Dulwich Hamlet, Romford, Tooting And Mitcham 

(LSC).  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0811 Ilkeston Town, a collection of 21 home & away football programmes 

from 1953 to 1961.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0812 Leicester City, a collection of 62 home football programmes from 

1954/55 to 1959/50 in various condition, including 1954/55 (9) 

including v Chelsea, 1955/56 (13), 1956/57 (5), 1957/58 (10), 1958/59 

(20), 1959/60 (5).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0813 Leicester City, in the Football League Cup, a collection of 3 home 

football programmes, 1963/64 Stoke (Final), West Ham (S/F), 1964/65 

Plymouth (S/F).  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 0814 1943/44 Luton Town, a collection of 3 home programmes, Fulham, 

Charlton, Portsmouth.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0815 1944/1945 Luton Town, a collection of 4 home football programmes, 

25/03/1945 Charlton, 17/03/1945 Fulham, 10/02/1945 Southampton 

(FAC), 26/12/1944 Fulham.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0816 1944/1945 Luton Town, a collection of 4 home football programmes, 

28/04/1945 Queens Park Rangers, 21/04/1945 Aldershot, 14/04/1945 

Chelsea, 02/04/1945 Crystal Palace.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0817 1944/45 Luton Town, a collection of 5 home programmes, Brighton, 

Brentford, Southampton (Cup), Charlton (Cup), Fulham (17/03/45).  

Estimate £220/£240 

LOT 0818 1944/45 Luton Town, a collection of 5 home programmes, Charlton, 

Crystal Palace, Chelsea (League), Aldershot, QPR.  Estimate 

£220/£240 

LOT 0819 1944/45 Luton Town, a collection of 5 home programmes, Millwall, 

Watford, Clapton Orient, Fulham (26/12/44), Chelsea (Cup).  Estimate 

£220/£240 

LOT 0820 1945/46 A pair of football programmes for games played at Luton 

Town, 22/04/46 Bedfordshire Youth v Berks & Bucks Youth, 23/04/46 

County FA Intermediate Cup Final, Luton Dans A v AC Sphinx 

(Dunstable).  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0821 1945/46 Luton Town v Derby County, a collection of 3 home football 

programmes, 05/01/1946 FA Cup, 30/03/1956 League (Pink Issue), 

30/03/1946 League (White Issue).  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0822 1945/46 Luton Town, a collection of 4 home football programmes, 

Brentford, WBA, Wolverhampton, Nottm Forest.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0823 1945/46 Luton Town, a collection of 4 home football programmes, 

Chelsea, Southampton, Millwall, Chesterfield (Friendly).  Estimate 

£130/£150 

LOT 0824 1945/46 Luton Town, a collection of 4 home football programmes, 

Leicester, Coventry, Swansea and Birmingham.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0825 1945/46 Luton Town, a collection of 4 home football programmes, 

Portsmouth, Plymouth, Fulham, Arsenal.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0826 1945/46 Luton Town, a collection of 5 home programmes, Notts F, 

West Ham, Derby (FAC), West Ham Res, Clapton Orient Res.  

Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0827 1945/46 Luton Town, a collection of 5 home programmes, Portsmouth, 

Brentford, Chesterfield (Friendly), Millwall, Derby Co.  Estimate 

£160/£180 

LOT 0828 1945/46 Luton Town, a collection of 5 home programmes, 

Southampton, Leicester, Coventry, Birmingham, Fulham.  Estimate 

£160/£180 

LOT 0829 1944/45 At Luton, Oden Chaldrem Club v Palace GB Junior Club, a 

programme from the game played on 07/04/1945, together with 

1944/45 Watford v Luton played on 31/03/45.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0830 1946/47 Manchester Utd, a pair of home football programmes, 

03/01/47 Charlton, 05/04/1947 Wolves.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0831 1947/1948 Manchester Utd, a collection of 5 home football 

programmes in various condition, Wolverhampton Wanderers, 

Grimsby, Stoke City (repairs), Man City, Aston Villa.  Estimate 

£140/£160 

LOT 0832 1947/1948 Manchester Utd, a pair of away programmes, Chelsea (PH), 

Man City.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0833 1948/1949 Manchester Utd, a collection of 20 home football 

programmes, in various condition, includes Bournemouth, Bradford 

Park Avenue & Yeovil in the FA Cup, but missing the League games 

against Wolves, Chelsea, Sheff Utd and Portsmouth.  Estimate 

£400/£600 

LOT 0834 1948/1949 Manchester Utd, a pair of away programmes, Aston Villa 

and Chelsea.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0835 1949/1950 Manchester Utd, a collection of 22 home football 

programmes in various condition, includes the first two games back at 

Old Trafford, the FA Cup games against Weymouth and Portsmouth 

(including Ticket), Ray Wood and Jeff Whitehouse both made their 

debuts during the season.  Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0836 1949/50 Manchester Utd, a collection of 3 away football programmes, 

Chelsea, Chelsea (FAC) punched holes, Fulham.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0837 1950/51 Manchester Utd, a collection of 24 home football 

programmes, in various condition, a full set, Mark Jones made his 

debut against Sheffield Wednesday.  Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0838 1950/51 Manchester Utd, a collection of 4 away football programmes, 

Birmingham (FAC), Arsenal, Tottenham.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0839 1951/52 Manchester Utd, a collection of 22 home football 

programmes, in various condition, the Chelsea game is dated 07/04/52, 

but was played 21/04/52.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0840 1951/52 Manchester Utd, a collection of 4 away programmes, 

Blackpool, Chelsea, Arsenal and Tottenham.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0841 1952/53 Manchester Utd, a collection of 21 home football 

programmes, in various condition, includes v Walthamstow in the FA 

Cup, it is noted that Pegg, Taylor and Edwards all made their debut in 

this season.  Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0842 1952/53 Manchester Utd, a collection of 3 away programmes, Man 

city, Arsenal and Tottenham.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0843 1953/54 Manchester Utd, a collection of 21 home football programmes 

in various condition.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0844 1953/54 Manchester Utd, a collection of 4 away programmes, 

Liverpool, Preston, Chelsea and Arsenal.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0845 1954/55 Manchester Utd, a collection of 21 home football programmes 

in various condition, missing Wolverhampton (FAC), but includes the 

Replay against Reading, both Scanlon and Goodwin made their debuts 

in the season.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0846 1954/55 Manchester Utd, a collection of 7 away programmes, in 

various condition, Sheff Wed, Wolves, Everton, Man City (Lge), Man 

City (FAC), Arsenal, Tottenham.  Estimate £30/£40 
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LOT 0847 1955/56 Manchester Utd, a collection of 11 away football programmes 

in various condition, Charlton, Blackpool, WBA, Wolves, Man City, 

Cardiff, Arsenal, Aston Villa, Preston, Portsmouth and Luton.  

Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0848 1955/56 Manchester Utd, a collection of 21 home football 

programmes, in various condition.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0849 1956/1957 Manchester Utd, a collection of 11 away football 

Programmes in various condition, Aston Villa, Cardiff, Bolton, 

Burnley, Man City, Chelsea, WBA, Birmingham, Sunderland, Luton.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0850 1956/1957 Manchester Utd, a collection of 22 home football 

programmes, in various condition, the number 1 and number 3 

programmes have reproduction/blank back pages.  Bobby Charlton and 

Alex Dawson both made their debuts this season.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0851 1956/1957 Manchester Utd, a collection of four European home 

programmes.  Andlecht, Borussia Dortmund, Athletico Bilabo, and 

Real Madrid.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0852 1957/1958 Manchester Utd a collection of 39 home programmes in 

various condition, the first game after Munich against Sheffield 

Wednesday is in very good condition (team line-ups blank, and it has 

the token), The European Games, FA XI v Army and FA Charity 

Shield are present.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 0853 1957/1958 Manchester Utd, a collection of 10 away football 

programmes in various condition, Wolves, Birmingham, Nottingham 

Forest (ph), WBA, Sheff Wed, Chelsea (cover loose), Preston, WBA 

(FAC), Tottenham, Luton.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0854 1957/58 Manchester Utd, a collection of 11 football programme, 

homes (10), aways 1 (at Newcastle), in various condition, but all 

homes have token intact, the home programmes are, Man City Res, 

Sheff Wed (1st game after Munich) covers detached but team line-ups 

blank, Nottm Forest, Leeds Utd, Burnley, Dukla Prague, Sheff Wed 

(League), Chelsea, Leicester, Ipswich (FAC), Red Star Belgrade.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0855 1958/1959 Manchester Utd, a collection of 23 home football 

programmes in various condition, includes the Young Boys and 

Wiener Sport Club games are present, the Manchester City (MSC 

Final) is missing.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0856 1958/59 Manchester Utd, a collection of 22 away football programmes 

in various condition, 21 league games and FA Cup against Norwich 

(cover missing).  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0857 1959/60 Manchester Utd, a collection of 23 away football programmes 

in various condition, includes the game against Leicester.  Estimate 

£40/£50 

LOT 0858 1959/60 Manchester Utd, a collection of 23 home football 

programmes, in various condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0859 1964/65 Manchester Utd, a pair of away football programmes, 

11/11/1964 Borussia Dortmund, 12/05/1965 Racing Club De 

Strasbourg, both ICFC games.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0860 1965/66 Manchester Utd, a collection of 3 away football programmes 

in the European Cup, HJK (Finland), ASK Vorwarts Berlin, Partizan 

Belgrade.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0861 1968/69 Manchester Utd, a pair of away football programmes in the 

European Cup, 27/11/68 Anderlecht, 23/04/69 AC Milan.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0862 Manchester Utd Reserves, a collection of 97 reserve football 

programmes, 67 home, 30 aways.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0863 Manchester Utd Youth, a collection of 40 youth home football 

programmes from the 1950's onwards in various condition.  Estimate 

£160/£180 

LOT 0864 Manchester Utd, a collection of 10 away football programmes in 

various condition, 1983 Man Utd v Tottenham in Swaziland, 1975 

Auckland v Manchester Utd.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0865 Manchester Utd, a collection of 8 away football programmes, 

including, 1963/64 Sporting Lisbon, 1967/68 Hibernians (Malta).  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0866 1948/49 Middlesbrough, a collection of 3 home football programmes 

in various condition, Blackpool, Preston (tears), Charlton.  Estimate 

£50/£60 

LOT 0867 1954/55 Middlesbrough, a collection of 6 home football programmes 

in various condition, Notts Co, Lincoln, Ipswich, Bristol Rovers, 

Blackburn, Birmingham (neat punched holes).  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0868 1955/56 Middlesbrough, a collection of 7 home football programmes, 

in various condition, Hull, Rotherham, Port Vale, West Ham, 

Blackburn (pin hole), Stoke, Barnsley.  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0869 1956/57 Middlesbrough, a collection of 8 home football programmes 

in various condition, Huddersfield, Sheff Utd, Blackburn, Swansea, 

Leicester (tape repair), West Ham, Bristol City, Port Vale.  Estimate 

£50/£60 

LOT 0870 1957/58 Middlesbrough, a collection of 22 home football programmes, 

in various condition, some rare issues noted, West Ham, Blackburn, 

Grimsby, Notts Co, Bristol Rovers, Swansea, Leyton Orient, Barnsley, 

Cardiff, Derby Co, Huddersfield, Stoke City, Sheff Utd, Ipswich, 

Lincoln, Derby Co, Fulham, Charlton, Liverpool, Doncaster, Bristol C, 

Rotherham.  Estimate £270/£280 

LOT 0871 1958/59 Middlesbrough, a collection of 19 home football programmes, 

in various condition, some rare issues noted, Brighton, Sheff Utd, 

Liverpool, Rotherham, Bristol City, Sunderland, Fulham, Scunthorpe, 

Derby Co, Ipswich, Barnsley, Huddersfield, Grimsby, Birmingham, 

Stoke, Charlton, Cardiff, Lincoln, Swansea.  Estimate £340/£360 

LOT 0872 1959/60 Middlesbrough, a collection of 23 home football programmes, 

in various condition, some are issued noted, Leyton Orient (4/4), Sheff 

Utd, Stoke City, Swansea, Aston Villa, Bristol City, Liverpool, Derby 

Co, Rotherham, Brighton, Bristol Rovers (21/11), Huddersifled, 

Lincoln, Sunderland, Scunthorpe Utd, Charlton, Hull City, Plymouth, 

Cardiff, Portsmouth, Sheff Wed, Bristol R (18/4), Leyton Orient 

(30/4).  Estimate £200/£240 

LOT 0873 1960/61 Middlesbrough, a collection of 22 home football programmes 

in varius condition, some rare issued noted, Portsmouth, Luton, 

Ipswich, Stoke, Charlton, Plymouth, Leeds Utd, Rotherham, Leyton 

Orient, Bristol Rovers, Huddersfield, Lincoln, Swansea, Sheff Utd, 

Norwich, Cardiff, Brighton, Sunderland, Scunthorpe, Southampton, 

Liverpool, Derby Co.  Estimate £300/£320 

LOT 0874 1961/62 Middlesbrough, a collection of 23 home football programmes 

in various condition, some rare issues noted, Walsall, Bristol Rovers, 

Sunderland, Brighton, Newcastle Utd, Charlton, Swansea, Shrewsbury, 

Plymouth, Cardiff, Leyton Orient, Stoke, Leeds Utd, Scunthorpe, Bury, 

Liverpool, Crewe, Southampton, Luton, Huddersfield, Preston, 

Rotherham, Derby Co.  Estimate £220/£240 

LOT 0875 1962/63 Middlesbrough, a collection of 19 home programme from the 

season, in various condition, some rare issues noted, Hull City, 

Sunderland, Leeds Utd (FAC), Charlton, Rotherham, Newcastle, 

Huddersfield, Portsmouth, Walsall, Plymouth, Swansea, Derby Co, 

Bury, Southampton, Blackburn, Grimsby, Stoke, Scunthorpe, Luton.  

Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 0876 Middlesbrough Reserves v Darlington Reserves, a pair of football 

programmes from games played on 12/11/1932 and 02/09/1933.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0877 Middlesbrough, a collection of 7 home football programmes, in various 

condition, 1950/51 Aston Villa, 1951/52 Huddersfield (grubby), 

1952/53 Cardiff, Liverpool, Newcastle, 1953/54 Aston Villa (tatty 

back page), Newcastle.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0878 1947/48 Millwall, a collection of 11 home football programmes, in 

various condition, Arsenal Res, Charlton Res, Chelsea Res, Preston 

(FAC), Brentford, Coventry, Fulham, Leeds Utd, Leicester City, 

Plymouth, Tottenham.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0879 1948/49 Millwall, a collection of 31 home football programmes in 

various condition, to include the Blues v Reds trial match, Ipswich 

(Friendly), Charlton (Kent Cup), and 10 reserve issues.  Estimate 

£120/£140 

LOT 0880 1949/50 Millwall, a collection of 36 home football programmes in 

various condition, includes the Blues v Reds trial match and 14 reserve 

issues.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0881 1950/51 Millwall, a collection of 38 home football programmes in 

various condition, includes Probables v Possibles trial match, 3 

Festival Of Britain, Anderlecht, Dundee Utd, FC Harlem, Charlton 

(County CF), 13 reserve issues, league games against Colchester Utd 

and Gillingham.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0882 1951/52 Millwall, a collection of 29 home match programmes in 

various condition, including Blues v Reds trial match, Raith Friendly, 

10 reserves issue, and Scunthorpe (FAC).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0883 1953/54 Millwall, a collection of 3 home friendly floodlit programmes, 

Manchester Utd, Chelsea, & Charlton.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0884 Millwall, a collection of 20 home football programmes in various 

condition, 45/46 (1) Aston Villa, 1946/47 (3) Bury, Fulham, Sheff 

Wed, 1947/48 (5) Cardiff, Doncaster, Newcastle, Luton, Preston, 

1948/49 (11) Bournemouth, Brighton, Bristol City, Exeter, Bristol 

Rovers, Crystal Palace, Leyton Orient, Newport Co (poor), Swansea, 

Swindon (poor), Torquay, in addition are 2 1945/46 aways at Brentford 

and Fulham.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0885 Millwall, a collection of 21 away football programmes, in various 

condition and from the 1940's onwards, 1940's (10), 1950's (5), to 

include, 17/02/45 Brighton, 1948/49 Crewe, West Ham, 1950/51 

Crystal Palace.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0886 1952/53 Notts County, a bound volume of home programmes, from the 

season.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0887 1953/54 Port Vale Homes, a collection of 11 home football 

programmes in various condition, York, Carlisle, Grimsby, Rochdale, 

Gateshead, Blackpool (FAC), Bradford City (01/04/1954, S/S), 

Stockport Co, Southport, Wrexham x2 (24/04/1954) (Souvenir 

Promotion Special).  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0888 1954/55 Port Vale, a collection of 11 home football programmes, in 

various condition.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0889 1954/55 Port Vale, a collection of 2 home autographed programmes, 

10/01/1955 West Ham (FAC S/S), signed by all of the West Ham 

team, 22/01/1955 West Ham v Doncaster (S/S), signed by 5 Doncaster 

players.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0890 Port Vale, a collection of 29 home football programmes, for 1955/56 

(15) and 1956/57 (14).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0891 Port Vale, a collection of 50 home football programmes, 1957/58 (17), 

1958/59 (20), 1959/60 (13).  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0892 1944/1945 Portsmouth, a collection of 3 home football programmes, 

05/04/1945 Crystal Palace, 10/02/1945 Reading, 21/04/1945 Fulham.  

Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0893 1944/1945 Portsmouth, a collection of 3 home football programmes, 

24/02/1945 Clapton Orient (Cup), 04/11/1944 QPR, 23/09/1944 West 

Ham Utd.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0894 1944/45 Portsmouth, a collection of 3 home football programmes, 

11/11/1944 Reading, 26/12/1944 Crystal Palace, 09/05/1945 Aston 

Villa (Victory Day Match).  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0895 1944/45 Portsmouth, a collection of 3 home football programmes, 

17/02/1945 Arsenal (Cup), 17/03/1945 Watford, 02/04/1945 Milwall.  

Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0896 1952/53 Preston, a collection of 8 home football programmes, 

Portsmouth, Newcastle, Middlesbrough, Blackpool, Charlton, 

Sunderland, Bolton, Stoke City.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0897 1954/55 Preston, a collection of 17 home football programmes.  

Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0898 Rangers, a collection of 50 Rangers FC, programmes, mainly from the 

1960's.  Estimate £40/£60 
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LOT 0899 Schoolboys Football, a collection of 50 football programmes in various 

condition, from the 1940's onwards, to include, 1946/47 Hull City 

Boys v Leicester Boys at Hull City FC, 1947/48 Liverpool Boys v 

Stockport Boys at Liverpool, 1948/49 Kent Schools v Middlesex 

Schools at Gillingham, 1954/55 Birmingham Boys v Germany Boys at 

Wolves, 1964/65 Wales Schools v England Schools at Cardiff.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0900 Schoolboys Football, a collection of 50 football programmes, in 

various condition, from the 1950's onwards to includes, 1952/53 

Yorkshire Boys v London Boys at Sheff Utd, 1953/54 Southend Boys 

v West Ham Boys, 1957/58 Manchester Boys v Sunderland Boys at 

Man City, 1959/60 Nottingham Schools v Stoke Schools at Notts Co, 

1968/69 London Boys v Liverpool Boys at West Ham.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0901 Scottish Football, a collection of 40 football programme from Scotland 

International and Scottish League represtation games, mainly played 

during the 1960's, to include 1957 Scotland v Spain, 1964 Scotland v 

Finland, 1965 Scotland v Wales, duplication noted.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0902 Scottish Football, a collection of 9 football programmes from the 

1950's, in various condition, including 1952/53 Hamilton v 

Stenhousemuir, 1953/54 Hibernian v St Mirren (SL Cup), 1953/54 

Partick Thistle v Airdrie (score on front 9-0), 1954/55 Rangers v 

Clyde, Rangers v Hibernian.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0903 Scottish Football, Rangers, a collection of 30 football programmes 

from the 1960's onwards, mainly home European Issues and big match 

Friendly games, includes 1962/63 Sevilla, 1966/67 Glentoran, Borussia 

Dortmund, etc.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0904 1924/1925 Sheffield United Reserves, a collection of 2 single sheet 

football programmes, 01/11/1924 Everton Reserves, 02/03/1925 

Manchester City Reserves.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0905 1945/46 Sheffield Utd, a collection of 4 away football programmes, 

Blackpool, Huddersfield, Everton, Chesterfield.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0906 A collection of 2 football programmes, 1928/29 Sheffield Utd Res v 

Southport Res, 1934/35 York City Reserves v Sheffield Utd A 

(Yorkshire League Fixture).  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0907 Sheffield United Reserves v Chesterfield Town (1st Team), a pair of 

football programmes from game played on 09/03/1912 and 

18/12/1913.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0908 Sheffield Utd Reserves, a collection of 5 home football programmes, in 

various condition, 1900/1901 Wombwell Town, 1901/1902 Monk 

Bretton, 1902/1903 Hinckley, 1903/1904 Gainsborough Trinity Res, 

1908/1909 Nether Edge Amateurs.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0909 Sheffield Utd, a collection of 8 away football programems, in various 

condition, 1947/48 Grimsby, Man City, Crewe (FAC), 1948/49 

Huddersfield, Birmingham, Preston, 1949/50 Sheffield Wedneday, 

Bradford Park Avenue.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0910 1951/1952 Third Lanark, a collection of 7 home football programmes, 

in various, overall good condition, Raith, Celtic, Falkirk (Cup), 

Hibernian, Queen Of The South, Dundee, Stirling Albion.  Estimate 

£360/£380 

LOT 0911 1952/53 Third Lanark, a collection of 10 home football programmes, 

in various condition, Falkirk (League Cup), East Fife (League Cup) ph, 

Queen Of The South (League Cup), Motherwell, Hibernian, Dundee, 

Celtic, Hamilton (Cup), eadt Fife, Rangers (League).  Estimate 

£400/£500 

LOT 0912 1952/53 Third Lanark, a collection of 10 home football programmes, 

in various condition, Rangers (League Cup), Falkirk, Hearts (ph, tape 

spine), St Johnstone (Leg Cup), Aberdeen, Raith, St Mirren, Clyde, 

Airdrie, Queen Of The South.  Estimate £400/£500 

LOT 0913 1952/53 Third Lanark, a collection of 13 away football programmes, in 

various condition, Falkirk (Cup) front cover detached, Queen of The 

South (sellotape spine), East Fife, Rangers (Cup), Rangers (League), 

Raith, Celtic, Hearts, Falkirk, Queen Of The South, Clyde, Partick 

Thistle, Hibernian (sellotape spine).  Estimate £500/£600 

LOT 0914 1953/54 Third Lanark, a collection of 4 away football programmes, 

Alloa (League Cup), Hibernian (League Cup), Albion Rovers, 

Cowdenbeath.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0915 1953/54 Third Lanark, a collection of 8 home football programmes, in 

various condition, Alloa (League Cup), Queens Park, Hibernian 

(League Cup) Adhesive Marks, Cowdenbeath (League Cup), Dundee 

Utd, Kilmarnock, Motherwell (ph), Arbroath.  Estimate £320/£340 

LOT 0916 1938/39 Tottenham Hotspur, a collection of 5 home football 

programmes in various condition, WBA, Tranmere, QPR Reserves, 

Bury, Watford (FACup).  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0917 1970 Tottenham Hotspur, a programme from the Spanish Tour played 

in Palma, for the TT Trofeo International Tournament played in 

Mallorca in August 1970, Atletico Madrid, Slovan Bratislava, FC 

Colonia (Koln), and Tottenham Hotspur, together with a very rare 

pennant.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0918 Tottenham, a collection of 10 football programmes and other 

memorabilia to include 1960/61 Burnley v Tottenham, 1961 FA Cup 

Final, 1974/75 Carlisle v Tottenham (Carlisle Only Division One 

Season).  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0919 1945/46 Wolverhampton Wanderers, a collection of 11 home 

programmes in various condition (2 poor, many creased), Charlton 

(FAC), Plymouth, WBA, Swansea, Newport Co, Nottm F, Aston Villa, 

Coventry, Derby, Southampton, Arsenal.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0920 1945/46 Wolverhampton Wanderers, a collection of 9 home 

programmes in various condition, Aston Villa, Birmingham, Charlton 

(FAC), Leicester, Plymouth, Portsmouth, WBA, West Ham, Aston 

Villa Res.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0921 1946/47 Wolverhampton Wanderers, a collection of 13 home 

programmes in various condition, Arsenal, Aston Villa, Blackpool, 

Bolton, Brentford, Grimsby, Huddersfield, Leeds Utd, Man Utd, 

Portsmouth, Rotherham (FAC), Sheff Utd, Stoke.  Estimate £140/£160 

 

 

LOT 0922 1946/47 Wolverhampton Wanderers, a collection of 19 home 

programmes in various condition, many creased, Brentford, Grimsby, 

Huddersfield, Leeds Utd, Middlesbrough, Sheff Utd, Man Utd, Bolton, 

Sunderland, Blackpool, Stoke, Preston, Derby, Chelsea, Blackburn, 

Rotherham (FAC), Sheff Utd (FAC), Aston Villa, Norkopping 

(Friendly).  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 0923 1946/47 Wolverhampton Wanderers, a collection of 2 home 

programme in the FA Cup, Sheffield Utd & Rotherham Utd.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0924 1947/48 Wolverhampton Wanderers, a collection of 8 home 

programmes in various condition, Arsenal, Chelsea, Derby Co, 

Middlesbrough, Blackburn x2, Grimsby x2.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0925 Millwall, a collection of 32 home football programmes, in various 

condition, 1952/53 (14) includes Raith (Friendly), Blues v Reds Trial 

match, Charlton Res, 1953/54 (10) includes Leyton Orient Res, 

Plymouth Res, Charlton & Tottenham Friendly games, 1954/55 (8) 

includes Blackburn, Dundee and SImmering, Friendly Games.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0926 Wolverhampton Wanderers, a collection of 4 football programmes, 

1959/60 FA Charity Shield, Wolves v Nottm Forest, 1959/60 Celtic v 

Wolves (1st Floodlit Game), 1973/74 Lokomotive Leipzig v Wolves, 

1949 FA Cup Final, Leicester v Wolves in poor condition, plus a 

Wembley Wolves Souvenir, plus a 1957/58 Wolves team group 

magazine picture, signed by 20 players.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0927 1945/46 Wrexham, a collection of 5 home programmes, Crewe 

24/11/45, Shrewsbury, Chester, Crewe 26/12/45, Crewe 13/04/46.  

Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 0928 York City Reserves, a pair of home football programmes, 1935/36 

Goole Town, 1936/37 Worksop Town.  Estimate £60/£80 

CUP FINAL PROGRAMMES 
LOT 0929 A collection of 42 big match programmes, including 19 Charity Shield 

issues from 1958 to 1990, 13 various European Cup Finals, including 

1975 Leeds v Barcelona, etc etc.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0930 A collecton of 9 football programmes, to include the FA Cup Finals 

from 1962 to 1969 inclusive.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0931 1960 European Nations Final, Russia v Yugoslavia, a programme from 

the 1st ever final, played in Paris on 10/07/1960.  Estimate £240/£280 

LOT 0932 1962 European Cup Winners Cup Final Replay, Fiorentina v Atletico 

Madrid, a rare programme from the game played at Stttgart on 

05/09/1962, neat punched holes.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0933 1964 European Cup Final, Inter Milan v Real Madrid, a programme 

from the game played in Vienna on 27/05/1964, with insert.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0934 1964 European Cup Final, Real Madrid v Inter Milan, a programme 

from the game played at Vienna on 27/05/1964, with the rare insert, 

score on face.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0935 1971 European Cup Winners Cup Final, Chelsea v Real Madrid, a rare 

programme from the game played in Athens on 19/05/1971.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0936 1972 European Cup Final, Inter Milan v Ajax, a programme from the 

game played in Rotterdam on 31/05/1972.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0937 1973 European Cup Winners Cup Final, Leeds v AC Milan, a rare 

programme from the game played in Athens on 16/05/1973, team line-

up pages have the Leeds Utd team in ink.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0938 1974 European Cup Final, Atletico Madrid v Bayern Munich, a 

programme from the game played in Brussels on 15/05/1974.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0939 2008 UEFA Champions League, Manchester Utd v Chelsea, a 

hardback, special limited edition of the programme for the game 

played In Moscow on 21/05/2008, this is issue 30/100.  Estimate 

£120/£140 

LOT 0940 European Cup Finals, a collection of 17 football programmes from 

Final games, 1975 to 1990 inclusive.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0941 European Cup Finals, a collection of 5 programmes from the games 

played 1966 to 1969 and 1971.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0942 European Cup Finals, a collection of 5 programmes, from the games 

played 1959 to 1963 inclusive.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0943 European Cup Winners Cup Finals, a collection of 9 programmes from 

the Final games 1961 to 1969, inclusive.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0944 UEFA Champions League Final, Manchester Utd v Bayern Munich, a 

hardbacked, special Limited Edition of the programme for the game 

played in Barcleona on 26/05/1999, this is issue 009/100.  Estimate 

£140/£160 

LOT 0945 1926 FA Cup Final, Bolton Wanderers v Manchester City, a 

programme from the game played on 24/03/1926, in fair to good 

condition, but split spine, tear on back page, with slight small piece 

missing, easily repairable.  Estimate £560/£580 

LOT 0946 1926 FA Cup Final, Manchester City v Bolton Wanderers, a ticket 

from the game played on 24/04/1926, in good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0947 1929 FA Cup Final, Bolton v Portsmouth, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 27/04/1929, rusty staples.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0948 1929 FA Cup Final, Bolton v Portsmouth, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 27/04/1929, very slight rusty staples, 

professional repair to spine.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0949 1931 FA Cup Final, WBA v Birmingham, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 25/04/31, very slight rusty staple.  Estimate 

£300/£400 

LOT 0950 1932 FA Cup Final, Arsenal v Newcastle, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 23/04/1932, rusty staples.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 0951 1933 FA Cup Final, Everton v Man City, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 29/04/1933, in very good condition, complete 

with the 'compliments of the Football Association' slip on the front.  

Estimate £340/£360 
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LOT 0952 1933 FA Cup Final, Everton v Manchester City, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 29/04/1933, folded, very slight tear on 

back cover.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0953 1933 FA Cup Final, Everton v Manchester City, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 29/04/1933, vertical fold, the covers are 

detached, but nothing missing, and no handwriting.  Estimate 

£200/£300 

LOT 0954 1934 FA Cup Final, Aston Villa v Newcastle Utd, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 26/04/1924, no colour outer cover, old 

damp marks inside.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0955 1934 FA Cup Final, Portsmouth v Manchester City, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 28/04/1934, rusty staples, losse centre 

pages.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 0956 1935 FA Cup Final, Sheff Wed v WBA, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 27/04/1935, very good condition, but with usual 

creased cover.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0957 1935 FA Cup Final, Sheffield Wednesday v WBA, a ticket from the 

game played at Wembley on 27/04/1945.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0958 1935 FA Cup Final, Sheffield Wednesday v West Bromwich Albion, a 

programme for the game played at Wembley on 27/04/1935, usual 

creased front cover.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0959 1936 FA Cup Final, Arsenal v Sheffield Utd, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 25/04/1936, rusty staples, mark at staple 

point.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 0960 1936 FA Cup Final, Arsenal v Sheffield Utd, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 25/04/1936, slight creased, staples have 

rusted, leaving some staining, no writing.  Estimate £170/£190 

LOT 0961 1936 FA Cup Final, Arsenal v Sheffield Utd, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 25/04/36, rusty staples.  Estimate 

£160/£180 

LOT 0962 1937 FA Cup Final, Preston v Sunderland, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 01/05/1937.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 0963 1937 FA Cup Final, Sunderland v Preston, a ticket from the game 

played at Wembley on 01/05/1937, folded.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0964 1938 FA Cup Final, Huddersfield v Portsmouth, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 30/04/1938, sl folded.  Estimate 

£140/£160 

LOT 0965 1939 FA Cup Final, Portsmouh v Wolves, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 29/04/1939, folded, replaced rusty staples, 

repaired front cover.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0966 1939 FA Cup Final, Portsmouth v Wolverhampton, a ticket from the 

game played at Wembley on 29/04/1939.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0967 1946 FA Cup Final, Charlton v Derby County, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley 27/04/1946, no staples present, but no rust 

marks, a good clean copy.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0968 1946 FA Cup Final, Charlton v Derby, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 27/04/1946, sl fold, tc.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0969 1946 FA Cup Final, Derby County v Charlton, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 27/04/1946 (back page has remains of 

when an address sticker has been previously attached).  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0970 1947 FA Cup Final, Burnley v Charlton, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 26/04/1947.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0971 1947 FA Cup Final, Burnley v Charlton, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 26/04/47, one neat team change.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0972 1947 FA Cup Final, Charlton v Burnley, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 26/04/1947, creased.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0973 1948 FA Cup Final, Blackpool v Manchester Utd, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 24/04/1948, folded, team changes, 

rust marks.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0974 1948 FA Cup Final, Blackpool v Manchester Utd, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley, 24/04/98, rusty staples.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0975 1948 FA Cup Final, Man Utd v Blackpool, a programme and ticket 

from the game played at Wembley on 24/04/1948, in poor condition, 

plus a scrapbook, with many newspaper cuttings of the game.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0976 1948 FA Cup Final, Manchester Utd v Blackpool, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 24/04/1948, sl rs tc.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0977 1949 FA Cup Final programme, Wolverhampton Wanderers v 

Leicester City, a programme from the game played at Wembley on 

30/03/1949, sl rs tc.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0978 1949 FA Cup Final, Leicester v Wolverhampton Wanderers, an official 

and a pirate programme from the game played at Wembley on 

30/04/1949, sl tr and rs to the official programme, the pirate issues is 

produced by Victor.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0979 1949 FA Cup Final, Leicester v Wolves, a programme from the game 

played at Wembey on the 30/04/1949.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0980 1950 FA Cup Final, Arsenal v Liverpool, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 29/04/1950, rusty staples, score marked on team 

lineups page.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0981 1951 FA Cup Final, Blackpool v Newcastle Utd, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 28/04/1951, rusty staples.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 0982 1952 FA Cup Final, Arsenal v Newcastle Utd, a programme for the 

game played at Wembley on 03/05/1952, folded, rusty staples.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0983 1954 FA Cup Final, Preston v WBA, a programme and ticket for the 

game played at Wembley on 01/05/1954.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0984 1957 FA Cup Final, Aston Villa v Manchester Utd, a programme, 

ticket and songsheet from the game played on 04/05/1957.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

 

 

LOT 0985 2017 FA Cup Final, Arsenal v Chelsea, a limited edition hardback 

football programme from the game played at Wembley on 27/05/2017.  

This Royal Box edition was limited to 450 copies and is much harder 

to find than the Club Wembley or Bobby Moore editions, this is 

Number 326 and is excellent condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0986 FA Cup Finals, 1956 to 1964, a collection of 9 programmes from the 

Final games at Wembley, various condition, but overall good.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0987 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 26 FA Cup Finals from 1948 to 1985 

including 1948 to 1954 inclusive.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 0988 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 3 football programmes from the games 

of 1950, 1951 and 1952.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0989 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 4 programmes, in various condition, 

with rusty staples, 1949, 1950, 1951 & 1952.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0990 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 7 football programmes from the games 

played from 1953 to 1959.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 0991 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 8 football programmes for games played 

at Wembley, in various condition, 1951 to 1954, 1957 to 1960.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0992 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 8 football programmes from games 

played at Wembley for 1953 to 1960 inclusive.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0993 FA Cup Finals, a progrmame and ticket from the Final games, 1953 

Blackpool v Bolton and 1957 Manchester Utd v Aston Villa.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0994 1953/54 FA Youth Cup Final, Man Utd Youth v Wolves Youth, a 

programme from the game played on 23/04/1954, tl fold, good 

condition, sl tr on side.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0995 1943 FL (North v South) War Cup Final, Arsenal v Blackpool, a 

programme from the game played at Chelsea on 15/05/1943.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 0996 1943 Football League (North) War Cup Final, Sheffield Wed v 

Blackpool, a rare programme from the game played on 08/05/1943, 

folded, sl tear.  Estimate £380/£420 

LOT 0997 1944 FL War Cup Final, Chelsea v Charlton, an autographed 

programme, with 8 signatures from the game played at Wembley on 

15/04/44, folded, torn, the signatures include Billy Hughes and Jack 

Evans.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0998 1944 Football League (South) War Cup Final, Chelsea v Charlton, a 

programme from the game played at Wembley on 15/04/1944, sl fold, 

numbers written in ink on team line-up page.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0999 1945 FL (North v South) War Cup Final, Chelsea v Bolton, a 

programme from the game played at Chelsea on 02/04/45.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 1000 1945 Football League (South) War Cup Final, Chelsea v Millwall, a 

programme from the game played at Wembley on 07/04/1945, sl fold.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1001 1961 Football League Cup Final, Rotherham v Aston Villa, a 

programme from the game played on 22/08/1961, slight fold, good 

unmarked condition.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1002 1966 Football League Cup Final, West Bromwich Albion v West Ham 

Utd, a programme from the game played on 23/03/1966.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 1003 FL South (War) Cup Finals, a collection of 3 programmes, 1943 

Arsenal v Charlton, 1944 Chelsea v Charlton, 1945 Chelsea v Millwall, 

all played at Wembley.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 1004 1942/43 Liverpool v Manchester Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 08/05/1943, slightly marked on the front of the single sheet 

programme.  This game doubled up as a League match, and the Final 

of the Lancashire FA Cup.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1005 1929 London Senior Cup Final, London Caledonians v Ilford, ex 

binder programme from the game played at West Ham on 11/05/1929, 

white issue.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1006 1950 Scottish League Cup Final, Motherwell v Hibernian, a 

programme from the game played at Hampden Park on 28/10/1950.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1007 1953 FA Scottish Cup Final, Rangers v Aberdeen, a programme from 

the game played at Hampden Park on 25/04/1953, folded, sl creased, 

but no writing.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1008 1966 World Cup Final, England v West Germany, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 30/07/1966, team line ups filled in.  

Estimate £60/£80 

CUP SEMI-FINAL PROGRAMMES 
LOT 1009 1933/34 FA Cup Semi-Final, Leicester City v Portsmouth, a 

programme from the game played at Birmingham on 17/03/1934.  

Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 1010 1934/35 FA Cup Semi-Final, Burnley v Sheffield Wednesday, a 

programme from the game played at Aston Villa on 16/03/1935.  

Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1011 1935/36 FA Cup Semi-Final, Grimsby Town v Arsenal, a programme 

from the game played at Huddersfield on 21/03/1936.  Estimate 

£300/£400 

LOT 1012 1936/1937 FA Cup Semi-Final, Sunderland v Millwall, a programme 

from the game played at Huddersfield on 10/04/1937.  Estimate 

£300/£400 

LOT 1013 1937/38 FA Cup Semi-Final, Huddersfield v Sunderland, a programme 

from the game played at Blackburn on 26/03/1938.  Estimate 

£300/£400 

LOT 1014 1937/38 FA Cup Semi-Final, Preston v Aston Villa, a programme for 

the game played at Sheff Utd on 26/03/1938.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1015 1945/46 FA Cup Semi-Final, Bolton v Charlton, a programme from the 

game played at Aston Villa on 23/03/1946, folded.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1016 1946 FA Cup Semi-Final, Bolton v Charlton, a programme from the 

game played at Aston Villa on 23/03/1946, sl tear.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1017 FA Cup Semi-Finals, a collection of 60 original football tickets from 

1959 onwards.  Estimate £60/£80 



22 
 

LOT 1018 1963/64 FAYC Semi-Final, Man Utd Youth v Man City Youth, an 

autographed programme from the game played on 08/04/1966, with 4 

signatures including an early George Best.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1019 Manchester Utd, in the FA Youth Cup Semi-Final, a collection of 3 

programmes, all in good condition, tokens intact where applicable, 

1957/58 Man Utd Youth v Wolves Youth, 1958/59 Man Utd Youth v 

Blackburn Youth, 1959/60 Man Utd Youth v Preston Youth.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 1020 1943/44 Football League War Cup, North Semi-Final, Aston Villa v 

Sheffield Utd, a programme from the game played on 15/04/1944, 

folded.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1021 1944/45 Football League South Cup Semi-Final, Wolves v Bolton, a 

programme from the game played on 05/05/1945.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1022 1962/63 FL Cup S/Final, Sunderland v Aston Villa, a programme from 

the game played on 12/01/1963 (Sl fold).  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1023 1964/64 Football League Cup Semi-Final, Leicester City v West Ham 

Utd, a programme from the game played on 05/02/1964.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 1024 Aston Villa in the Football League Cup Semi-Finals, a pair of 

programmes, 1962/63 Aston Villa v Sunderland, 1964/65 Aston Villa v 

Chelsea.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1025 1953/54 Football Association Of Ireland Cup S/F, Shamrock Rovers v 

Drumcondra, a programme from the game played at Bohemians on 

03/04/1954, sl fld.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1026 1949/50 Scottish League Cup Semi-Final, Rangers v East Fife, a 

programme from the game played on 08/10/1949.  Estimate £100/£120 

EUROPEAN PROGRAMMES 
LOT 1027 1963/64 Inter Milan v Everton, a rare programme from the European 

Cup tie played on 25/09/1963.  Estimate £130/£150 

INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMMES 
LOT 1028 1977 Argentina v England, a very rare programme from the Friendly 

game played and part of the tour of South America on 12/06/1977.  

Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 1029 1952 Austria v England, a programme from the game played in Vienna 

on 25/02/1952.  The countries two national flags on the front cover, 

this game became known as the Lion of Vienna Match, refering to the 

great Nat Lofthouse.  Estimate £220/£240 

LOT 1030 1952 Austria v England, a programme from the game played on 

25/05/1952, the score is noted on the team line-up page, Nat Lofthouse 

scored twice in this game and was then known as the 'Lion Of Vienna'.  

Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1031 1984 Denmark v Republic Of Ireland, a programme from the game 

played on 14/11/1984.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1032 Denmark v England, a pair of football programmes from games played 

on 02/10/1955 and 15/05/1957.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1033 England, a collection of 4 football programmes from home games 

played at various venues, 1945 England v Scotland at Aston Villa, 

1947 England v France at Arsenal, 1949 England v N Ireland at Man 

City, 1951 England v N Ireland at Aston Villa.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1034 England, a pair of away football programmes, 1956 Finland, 1960 

Hungary (rust mark).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1035 1937 England v Czechoslovakia, a programme from the game played 

at Tottenham on 01/12/1937, professionally repaired and cleaned.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1036 1935 England v Germany, a programme from the game played at 

Tottenham on 04/12/1935, slight tears, team changes.  Estimate 

£120/£140 

LOT 1037 1936 England v Hungary, a programme from the game played at 

Arsenal on 02/12/136.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1038 1926 England v Ireland, a very rare programme from the game played 

at Liverpool on 20/10/1926, folded.  Estimate £800/£1000 

LOT 1039 England, a pair of programmes from home games played at Everton, 

1947 England v Northern Ireland, 1949 England v Republic Of Ireland.  

Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1040 1934 England v Italy, a programme from the game played at Arsenal 

on 14/11/1934, nof, slight marked.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1041 1951 England v Portugal, a programme from the Festival Of Britain 

game played at Everton 19/05/1951, team changes.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1042 1938 England v Rest OF Europe, a programme from the game played 

at Arsenal on 26/10/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1043 1930 England v Scotland, a programme from the game played at 

Wembley on 05/04/1930.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1044 1932 England v Scotland, a programme from the game played at 

Wembley on 09/04/1932.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1045 1934 England v Scotland, a pirate programme from the game played at 

Wembley on 14/04/1934, folded, unknown publisher.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 1046 1934 England v Scotland, a programme from the game played at 

Wembley on 14/04/1934, v sl rusty staples.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1047 1936 England v Scotland, a programme from the game played at 

Wembley on 04/04/1936, rusty staples.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1048 1938 England v Scotland, a pirate programme from the game played at 

Wembley on 09/04/1938, folded, published by Victor.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 1049 1946 England v Scotland, a programme from the Bolton Disaster game 

played at Manchester City on 24/08/1946, rust marks, slight tear.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1050 England v Scotland, a collection of 4 football programmes from games 

played at Wembley on 17/01/1942, 10/10/1942, 19/02/44, 14/10/1944, 

in various condition.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1051 1931 England v Spain, a programme from the game played at Arsenal 

on 09/12/1931.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1052 1940 England v Wales, a programme from the game played at 

Wembley on 13/04/1940.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1053 1941 England v Wales, a very rare programme from the game played 

at Birmingham City on 25/10/1941, team changes, rusty marks, folded.  

Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1054 1942 England v Wales, a pair of football programmes from the game 

played at Wembley on 27/02/1943 to 25/09/1943.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1055 1944 England v Wales, a programme from the game played at 

Liverpool on 16/09/1944.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1056 1945 England v Wales, a rare programme from the game played at 

West Bromwich Albion on 20/10/1945.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1057 1946 England v Wales, a programme from the game played at Man 

City on 13/11/194, folded, rusty staples.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1058 1950 England v Wales, a programme from the game played at 

Sunderland on 15/11/1950.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1059 1954 Hungary v England, a very rare programme from the game 

played on 23/05/1954, rust marks.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1060 1945 Northern Ireland v England, a programme from the game played 

at Windsor Park on 14/09/1945.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1061 Northern Ireland v England, a pair of programmes for games played at 

Windsor Park on 09/10/1948 and 04/10/1952.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1062 Northern Ireland, a collection of 20 international programmes from the 

1950's onwards, mainly homes.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 1063 1946 Republic Of Ireland v England, a programme from the game 

played at Dalymount Park on 30/09/1946.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1064 Schoolboys International Football, a collection of 44 football 

programmes in various condition, to include, 1946/47 England v 

Scotland at Everton, 1947/48 England v Wales at Coventry, 1947/48 

England v Republic Of Ireland at Brentford, 1955/56 Wales v Scotland 

at Aberdare, 1964/65 Scotland v England at Motherwell.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 1065 1929 Scotland v England, a programme from the game played at 

Hampden Park on 13/04/1929, folded, very small piece missing at the 

bottom corner of the front page, no loss of text.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1066 1933 Scotland v England, a programme from the game played at 

Hampden Park on 01/04/1933.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 1067 1935 Scotland v England, a programme from the game played at 

Hampden Park on 06/04/1935.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1068 1937 Scotland v England, a programme from the game played at 

Hamdpen Park on 17/04/1937, rusty staples.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1069 1939 Scotland v England, a programme from the game played at 

Hampden Park on 15/04/1939.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1070 1944 Scotland v England, a rare programme from the game played at 

Hampden Park on 22/04/1944, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 1071 1945 Scotland v England, a programme from the game played at 

Hampden Park on 14/04/1945, fld, one team change, slight marked on 

back.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1072 1946 Scotland v England, a programme from the Victory International, 

played at Hampden Park, on 13/04/1946, sl fld.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1073 Turkey v England, a pair of programmes from games played at the 

Izmir Ataturk Stadium on 01/05/1991 and 31/03/1993.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 1074 1943 Wales v England, a programme from the game played at Cardiff 

on 08/05/1943, folded, one team change.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1075 1944 Wales v England, a programme from the game played at Cardiff 

on 06/05/1944.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1076 1945 Wales v Englad, a programme from the game played at Cardiff 

on 05/05/1945.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1077 1950/51 Wales Schools v England Schools, a programme from the 

game played at Newport County on 26/03/1952, Duncan Edwards 

(Dudley) is listed at Number 6 in the line up.  The item is in excellent 

condition.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 1078 Wales v England, a programme from the game played at Cardiff on 

22/10/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1079 1966 World Cup Final, England v West Germany, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 30/07/1966, team line-ups neatly 

filled in, together with an umarked tournament brochure.  Estimate 

£70/£90 

WORLD CUP 
LOT 1080 1954 FIFA World Cup, Switzerland, The Official Brochure for the 

50th Anniversary of FIFA, as given to Lt Col Linnitt together with an 

Official Invitation to the Banquet, and the Official Menu, from the 

Banquet held at Grand Victoria Hotel, Interlaken.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1081 1954 World Cup, England v Belgium, a rare programme from the 

game played at Basel on 17/06/1954, in good condition, with insert, 

match noted on front.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1082 1954 World Cup, England v Switzerland, a programme from the game 

played at Berne on 20/06/1954, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£200/£300 

LOT 1083 1954 World Cup, England v Uruguay, a programme from the game 

played at Basel in 26/06/1954, in good condition.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1084 1958 World Cup Final, Brazil v Sweden, a programme from the game 

played in Stockholm on 29/06/1958, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 1085 1958 World Cup Final, Sweden, Brazil v Sweden, a programme from 

the game played in Stockholm on 29/06/1958, score noted on team line 

up page.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1086 1958 World Cup Semi-Final, Sweden v West Germany, a programme 

from the game played in Gothenburg on 24/06/1958, score noted on 

team line up page.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1087 1958 World Cup, Brazil v Wales, a programme from the game played 

in Gothenburg on 19/06/1958, score noted on team line up page.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1088 1958 World Cup, England v Austria, a programme from the game 

played on Boras on 15/06/1958, in good condition.  Estimate £80/£100 
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LOT 1089 1958 World Cup, England v Brazil, a programme from the game 

played at Gothenburg on 11/06/1958, good condition.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 1090 1958 World Cup, England v Russia (1st Game), a programme from the 

game played in Gothenburg on 08/06/1958, in good condition.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1091 1958 World Cup, England v Russia, a programme from the game 

played in Gothenburg on 08/06/1958, score noted on team line up 

page.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1092 1958 World Cup, England v Russia, a rare programme from the play 

off game played in Gothenburg on 17/06/1958, in very good condition.  

Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1093 1958 World Cup, France v Northern Ireland, a programme from the 

game played in Norrkopping on 19/06/1958, score noted on team line 

up page.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1094 1958 World Cup, Hungary v Wales, a programme from the games 

played in Sandviken on 08/06/1958, score noted on team line up page.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1095 1958 World Cup, Northern Ireland v Czechoslovakia, a programme 

from the game played in Halmstead on 08/06/1958, score noted on 

team line up page.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1096 1958 World Cup, Scotland v Yugoslavia, a programme from the game 

played in Vasteras on 08/06/1958, score noted on team line up page.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1097 1958 World Cup, Sweden v Russia, a programme from the game 

played in Solna on 19/06/1958, score noted on team line up page.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1098 1958 World Cup, Sweden, England v Russia, a programme from the 

game played in Gothenburg on 08/06/1958.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1099 1958 World Cup, Sweden, England v Soviet Union, a programme from 

the game played in Gothenburg on 08/08/1958, in good condition, but 

with loose centre pages.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1100 1958 World Cup, West Germany v Yugoslavia, a programme from the 

game played in Gothenburg on 19/06/1958, score noted on team line 

up page.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1101 1966 England World Cup Team, a collection of 5 individual stickers 

from the 1972/73 FKS Football Sticker Series, the stickers are laid 

down to the backing sheet.  The autographs are Bobby Moore, Geoff 

Hurst, Alan Ball, Gordon Banks and Martin Peters.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1102 1966 England World Cup Winners, a signed mounted picture of the 

then 10 remaining survivors of the winning team, taken at a reunion 

dinner, includes, Ball, Hurst and Peters.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1103 1966 World Cup Final, England v West Germany, a programme for the 

game played at Wembley on 30/07/1966, good condition, very neat 

team changes, plus a tournament programme.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1104 1966 World Cup Final, England v West Germany, a ticket from the 

game played at Wembley on 30/07/1966, in very good condition.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1105 1966 World Cup Final, England v West Germany, an original 

programme from the game played at Wembley on 30/07/1966, team 

line ups filled in.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1106 1966 World Cup, a collection of 9 football match tickets in very good 

condition, three games at Aston Villa, four games at Sheffield 

Wednesday, the Semi-Final at Everton and the 3rd/4th Place Game at 

Wembley.  Estimate £180/£220 

1966 World Cup, The following 8 lots (1107 to 1114) are hand signed original 

World Cup Willie postcards, with original England Winners Stamp, 

all have the FA 1966 Copyright to rear to prove the are note the 

usual replica items. 

LOT 1107 World Cup Willie, original postcard signed by Alan Ball.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 1108 World Cup Willie, original postcard signed by Geoff Hurst.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 1109 World Cup Willie, original postcard signed by George Cohan.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1110 World Cup Willie, original postcard signed by Gordon Banks.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1111 World Cup Willie, original postcard signed by Nobby Stiles.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 1112 World Cup Willie, original postcard signed by Norman Hunter.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1113 World Cup Willie, original postcard signed by Ray Wilson.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 1114 World Cup Willie, original postcard signed by Roger Hunt.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 1115 1970 Mexico, World Cup, a ticket from the Brazil (Winners) v 

Romania game played at The Estadio Jalisco on 10/06/1970.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 1116 1970 Mexico, World Cup, a ticket from the Czechoslovakia v Brazil 

(Winners) game played at Estadio Jalisco on 03/06/1970.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 1117 1970 Mexico, World Cup, a ticket from the Romania v Czechoslovakia 

game played at The Estadio Jalisco on 06/06/1970.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1118 1970 World Cup, a collection of 6 autographed magazine pictures of 

the Brazilian team, Pele, Jairzinho, Gerson, Rivellino, Alberto and 

Tostao.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1119 1986 Mexico World Cup, a rare Mexican Issued 52 page programme.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1120 2006 World Cup Final, Italy v France, a ticket from the game played in 

Berlin on 09/07/2006.  Estimate £40/£60 

FOOTBALL TICKETS 
LOT 1121 1902/1903 Aston Villa v Sunderland, a ticket from the FA Cup tie 

played on 07/02/1903, complete unused ticket.  Estimate £300/£400 

 

 

LOT 1122 1912/1913 Aston Villa v West Ham Utd, a rare ticket from the FA Cup 

tie on 01/02/1913, the ticket personally prepared by Mr George B 

Ramsey (Club Secretary) was for the FA Officials, players etc, to 

admission to Paddock, Witton Lane, and has the official Aston Villa 

FA, Crest/Seal Stamped on it.  Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 1123 1913/14 Aston Villa v West Bromwich Albion, a complete unused 

ticket, from the FA Cup tie played on 21/02/1914, both parts of the 

ticket are still attached.  Estimate £350/£450 

LOT 1124 1920/21 Aston Villa v Huddersfield, a complete unused ticket, from 

the FA Cup tie on 19/02/1921, both parts of tickets are still attached.  

Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1125 1921/22 Aston Villa v Derby County, a ticket from the game played on 

07/10/1922, the ticket has been personally prepared by George B 

Ramsey (Club Secretary) was a stewards refreshments ticket, and has 

the official Aston Villa FC Crest/Seal stamped on it.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 1126 1922/23 Aston Villa v Blackburn Rovers, an unused ticket from the FA 

Cup tie played on 13/01/1923.  The ticket has both parts still attached.  

Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1127 1925/26 Aston Villa v Arsenal, an unused ticket from the FA Cup tie 

played on 20/03/1926.  The ticket has both parts still attached.  

Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1128 Bristol City, a collection of 8 season tickets or passes, 1924/25, 

1939/40, 1953/54, 1954/55, 1955/56, 1956/57, 1957/58, 1958/59, 

orginally the property of S.Williams, a nice item.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1129 A collection of 18 football match tickets, including 1949/50 Liverpool 

v Exeter City, 1958 FA Cup Final, 199 European Cup Final, Man Utd 

v Bayern Munich, in Barcelona.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 1130 A collection of 9 football match tickets, 1938 England v Scotland, 

1945 FL War South Cup Final, Chelsea v Millwall at Wembley, 

1947/48 Bristol City v Crystal Palace (FAC), 1953/54 Bristol City v 

Fenerbache, 1954 FA Cup Final, 1956/57 Chelsea v Wolves, 1957 

England v Scotland, 1957 England v ROI, 1959 FA Amateur Cup 

Final.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1131 A collection of over 180 original football match tickets, mainly from 

the 1980s onwards, but earlier noted.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1132 1902 England v Scotland, a ticket from the game played at Aston Villa 

on 03/05/1902, staff ticket for messenger.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1133 1922 England v Scotland, a rare complete unused ticket from the game 

played at Aston Villa on 08/04/1922.  The ticket, with counterfoil still 

attached was issued to the Football Association Council Members.  

Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1134 1975 European Cup Final, Leeds Utd v Bayern Munich, a ticket from 

the game played in Paris on 23/05/1974, together with a Leeds Utd 

pennant.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1135 1924 FA Cup Final, Newcastle Utd v Aston Villa, a very rare, unused 

ticket for the game played at Wembley on 26/04/1924.  This ticket was 

a dressing room pass and is complete with all three parts still intact, 

very good condition.  Estimate £1200/£1400 

LOT 1136 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 3 match tickets, 1950, 1952 and 1955, 

all in good condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1137 1905/1906 FA Cup Semi-Final, Everton v Liverpool, a ticket from the 

game played at Aston Villa on 31/03/1906, both parts of ticket present, 

although detached.  Estimate £1000/£1200 

LOT 1138 1914/1915 FA Cup Semi-Final, Chelsea v Everton, a ticket from the 

game played at Aston Villa on 27/03/1915, the ticket was for stewards 

admission and is in very good condition.  Estimate £1400/£1600 

LOT 1139 1929/30 FA Cup Semi-Final Replay, Arsenal v Hull City, an unused 

ticket from the game played at Aston Villa on 26/03/1930, the directors 

box ticket still has both parts attached.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 1140 1931/32 FA Cup Semi-Final, Arsenal v Man City, a ticket from the 

game played at Aston Villa on 12/03/1932, the ticket has both parts 

present, but unattached, was issued to the press.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 1141 1934/35 FA Cup Semi-Final, Sheffield Wednesday v Burnley, an 

unused ticket from the game played at Aston Villa on 16/03/1925.  The 

ticket issued to the press has both parts still intact.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 1142 1936/37 FA Cup Semi-Final Replay, Sunderland v Millwall, a rare 

ticket from the game played on 14/04/1937, in very good condition.  

Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 1143 Leeds Utd, a collection of 46 home & away match tickets includes 

1971/72 Leeds Utd v Arsenal, 1988/1989 Chelsea v Leeds Utd, 1993 

FA Youth Cup Final, Leeds Utd Youth v Man Utd Youth.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 1144 Manchester Utd, a collection of 50 home & away match tickets, 

includes European & Big Match Issues.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1145 1945/46 Royal Navy v RAF, a ticket from the game played at 

Hampden on 14/07/1945.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1146 1966 World Cup, North Korea v Russia, a ticket from the game played 

at Middlesbrough on 12/07/1966.  Estimate £120/£140 

VINTAGE PROGRAMMES 
LOT 1147 1932/33 Celtic v Aberdeen, a programme from the game played on 

13/08/1932, torn, split spine.  Estimate £240/£280 

LOT 1148 1932/33 Celtic v Aderdeen, a programme from the game played on 

13/08/1932.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1149 1930/31 Celtic v Airdrie, a programme from the game played on 

18/04/1931, folded, slight motted cover.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1150 1931/32 Celtic v Airdrie, a programme from the game played on 

12/12/1931, sl fold.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1151 1935/36 Celtic v Airdrie, a programme from the game played on 

19/10/1935.  Estimate £320/£340 

LOT 1152 1931/32 Celtic v Ayr Utd, a programme from the game played on 

24/10/1931.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1153 1935/36 Celtic v Ayr Utd, a programme from the game played on 

18/04/1936.  Estimate £320/£340 

LOT 1154 1931/32 Celtic v Dundee, a programme from the game played on 

27/02/1932, split spine, fold, worn back cover.  Estimate £280/£320 
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LOT 1155 1932/33 Celtic v Dundee, a programme from the game played on 

10/12/1932.  Estimate £400/£500 

LOT 1156 1930/31 Celtic v East Fife, a programme from the game played on 

10/01/1931, slight tear on front cover.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1157 1931/32 Celtic v Falkirk, a programme from the game played on 

16/01/1932, folded, split spine, marked inside.  Estimate £350/£370 

LOT 1158 1932/33 Celtic v Falkirk, a programme from the game played on 

04/02/1933.  Estimate £400/£500 

LOT 1159 1932/33 Celtic v Falkirk, a programme from the game played on 

14/01/1933, sl tear.  Estimate £400/£500 

LOT 1160 1933/34 Celtic v Falkirk, a programme from the game played on 

17/02/1934.  Estimate £400/£500 

LOT 1161 1933/34 Celtic v Falkirk, a programme from the game played on 

19/08/1933.  Estimate £400/£500 

LOT 1162 1934/35 Celtic v Hamilton, a programme from the game played on 

11/01/1935.  Estimate £400/£500 

LOT 1163 1935/36 Celtic v Hamilton, a programme from the game played on 

17/08/1935.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1164 1932/33 Celtic v Hearts, a programme from the game played on 

11/02/1933, sl tear.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 1165 1933/34 Celtic v Hearts, a programme from the game played on 

02/09/1933.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 1166 1935/36 Celtic v Hibernian, a programmes from the game played on 

28/03/1936.  Estimate £320/£340 

LOT 1167 1932/33 Celtic v Kilmarnock, a programme from the game played on 

24/09/1932, both covers loose, crsd.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1168 1936/37 Celtic v Kilmarnock, a programme from the game played on 

05/09/1936, fold, back page worn and tears.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1169 1931/32 Celtic v Leith Athletic, a programme from the game played on 

19/12/1931, crsd, sl tear, marked at the top of the page.  Estimate 

£350/£370 

LOT 1170 1931/32 Celtic v Morton, a programme from the game played on 

02/04/1932, torn, fodled, detached front cover, no back cover.  

Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1171 1932/33 Celtic v Morton, a programme from the game played on 

27/08/1932.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1172 1937/38 Celtic v Morton, a programme from the game played on 

21/08/1937.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1173 1932/33 Celtic v Motherwell, a programme from the game played on 

22/10/1932.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1174 1932/33 Celtic v Motherwell, a programme from the game played on 

22/10/1932, split spine.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 1175 1933/34 Celtic v Queens Park, a programme from the game played on 

30/09/1933.  Estimate £400/£500 

LOT 1176 1937/38 Celtic v Queens Park, a programme from the game played on 

16/10/1937, folded, worn, covers almost detached.  Estimate 

£230/£250 

LOT 1177 1932/33 Celtic v St Johnstone, a programme from the game played on 

08/10/1932.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1178 1934/35 Celtic v St Johnstone, a programme from the game played on 

25/08/1934, fold, slight split spine.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 1179 1935/36 Celtic v St Johnstone, a programme from the game played on 

08/02/1936.  Estimate £320/£340 

LOT 1180 1936/37 Celtic v St Johnstone, a programme from the game played on 

08/08/1936, slight fold.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1181 1931/32 Celtic v Third Lanark, a programme from the game played on 

05/12/1931, fold.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1182 1923/1924 Ajax of Amsterdam v Leeds Utd, an Ajax Club Niewus 

Programme, dated 15/05/1924, which covers Ajax v Leeds (with Ajax 

team line ups) and a report of the Dutch Select v Ajax game played 

previously, folded.  Estimate £1300/£1400 

LOT 1183 1926/27 Arsenal v Leeds Utd, a programme from the game played on 

12/02/1927, folded, rusty staples & rust marks.  Estimate £120/£150 

LOT 1184 1931/32 Arsenal v Liverpool, a programme from the game played on 

28/11/1931, creased.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1185 1933/34 Arsenal v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the game played 

on 14/10/1933, team changes, in good condition.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1186 1936/37 Arsenal v Manchester Utd, a programme from the FA Cup tie 

played on 30/01/1937.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1187 1937/38 Arsenal v Preston, a programme from the game played on 

11/12/1937, folded.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1188 1929/30 Aston Villa v Leeds Utd, a programme from the game played 

on 04/01/1930.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1189 1934/35 Aston Villa Reserves v Manchester Utd Reserves, a 

programme from the game played on 08/09/1934, also includes the 

game against Stafford Rangers played 2 days later.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 1190 1938/39 Aston Villa v Portsmouth, a programme from the game played 

on 01/10/1938.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1191 1938/39 Barnsley v Doncaster Rovers, a programme from the game 

played on 15/101/938, creased, no writing.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 1192 1965/66 Barcelona v Inter Milan, a programme from the game played 

on 25/08/1965, possibly a european qualificiation game for the World 

Club Championship.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1193 1946/47 Blackburn Rovers v Manchester Utd, a programme from the 

game played on 14/12/1946, slight fold, slight rusty staple.  Estimate 

£140/£160 

LOT 1194 1926/27 Bolton, a double issue programme from the games against 

Newcastle on 04/09/1926, and Arsenal 2 days later.  Estimate 

£220/£240 

LOT 1195 1938/39 Bolton v Preston, a programme from the game played on 

26/12/1938.  This triple edition programme included Reserve games 

against Preston Reserves and Sheffield Utd Res.  Estimate £90/£100 

LOT 1196 1938/39 Boston United v Scarborough, a programme from the game 

played on 10/12/1938, name on front.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1197 1949/50 Bournemouth v Dundee Utd, a programme from the Friendly 

game played on 10/12/1949.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 1198 1935/36 Bradford Park Avenue v Tottenham Hotspur, a programme 

from the FA Cup game played on 15/02/1936, folded, taped spine and 

on fold.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 1199 1936/37 Brentford v Man Utd, a programme from the game played on 

10/10/1936.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1200 1937/38 Brentford v Manchester Utd, a programme from the FA Cup 

tie played on 12/02/1938.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1201 1919/1920 Burnley v Arsenal, a programme from the game played on 

03/04/1920.  Estimate £460/£480 

LOT 1202 1937/38 Burnley v Stockport County, a programme from the game 

played on 09/10/1937, sl fold, rusty staples.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1203 1938/39 Bury v Coventry City, a programme from the game played on 

18/02/1939.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1204 1944/45 Bury v Manchester Utd, a programme from the game played 

on 30/09/1944, folded, team changes.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1205 1950/51 Burnley v Hamburg, a programme from the Friendly game 

played on 26/04/1951, team changes.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1206 1930/31 Charlton v Burnley, a programme from the game played on 

04/04/1931, in good condition.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1207 1930/31 Charlton v Oldham, a programme from the game played on 

18/04/1931, in good condition.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1208 1930/31 Charlton v Plymouth, a programme from the game played on 

06/04/1931, in good condition.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1209 1930/31 Charlton v Preston, a programme from the game played on 

08/11/1930, in good condition.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1210 1930/31 Charlton v Southampton, a programme from the game played 

on 22/11/1930, in good condition.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1211 1931/32 Charlton v Barnsley, a programme from the game played on 

19/12/1931, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1212 1931/32 Charlton v Bradford City, a programme from the game played 

on 27/02/1932, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1213 1931/32 Charlton v Bristol City, a programme from the game played 

on 09/04/1932, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1214 1931/32 Charlton v Burnley, a programme from the game played on 

12/09/1931, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1215 1931/32 Charlton v Bury, a programme from the game played on 

23/04/1932, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1216 1931/32 Charlton v Chesterfield, a programme from the game played 

on 16/01/1932, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1217 1931/32 Charlton v Notts County, a programme from the game played 

on 26/03/1932, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1218 1931/32 Charlton v Oldham, a programme from the game played on 

05/12/1931, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1219 1931/32 Charlton v Plymouth, a programme from the game played on 

21/11/1931, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1220 1931/32 Charlton v Preston, a programme from the game played on 

30/01/1932, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1221 1931/32 Charlton v West Ham Utd, a programme from the FA Cup tie 

played on 09/01/1932, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1222 1932/33 Charlton Res v Queens Park Rangers Reserves, a programme 

from the game played on 28/01/1933, in good condition.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 1223 1932/33 Charlton v Bolton, a programme from the FA Cup tie played 

on 14/01/1933, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1224 1932/33 Charlton v Bradford City, a programme from the game played 

on 05/11/1932, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1225 1932/33 Charlton v Burnley, a programme from the game played on 

04/02/1933, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1226 1932/33 Charlton v Bury, a programme from the game played on 

22/04/1933, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1227 1932/33 Charlton v Grimsby Town, a programme from the game 

played on 03/11/1932, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1228 1932/33 Charlton v Lincoln, a programme from the game played on 

19/12/1932, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1229 1932/33 Charlton v Notts County, a programme from the game played 

on 22/10/1932, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1230 1932/33 Charlton v Oldham Athletic, a programme from the game 

played on 21/01/1933, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1231 1932/33 Charlton v Stoke City, a programme from the game played on 

14/04/1933, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1232 1933/34 Charlton Reserves v Arsenal Reserves, a programme from the 

game played on 21/04/1934.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1233 1933/34 Charlton v Aldershot, a programme from the game played on 

23/12/1933.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1234 1933/34 Charlton v Gillingham, a programme from the FA Cup tie 

played on 09/12/1933.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1235 1933/34 Charlton v Luton, a programme from the game played on 

04/09/1933, marked cover.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1236 1933/34 Charlton v Torquay Utd, a programme from the game played 

on 28/10/1933.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1237 1934/35 Charlton v Millwall, a programme from the game played on 

29/09/1934.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1238 1936/37 Charlton v Huddersfield, a programme from the game played 

on 10/04/1937.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1239 1937/38 Charlton Reserves v Arsenal Reserves, a programme from the 

game played on 05/03/1938.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1240 1937/38 Charlton v Aston Villa, a programme from the FA Cup tie 

played on 26/02/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1241 1937/38 Charlton v Blackpool, a programme from the game played on 

18/04/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1242 1937/38 Charlton v Bolton, a programme from the game played on 

23/10/1937.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1243 1937/38 Charlton v Brentford, a programme from the game played on 

26/02/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1244 1937/38 Charlton v Derby Co, a programme from the game played on 

06/11/1937.  Estimate £100/£120 
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LOT 1245 1937/38 Charlton v Everton, a programme from the game played on 

04/12/1937.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1246 1937/38 Charlton v Huddersfield, a programme from the game played 

on 12/03/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1247 1937/38 Charlton v Liverpool, a programme from the game played on 

15/01/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1248 1937/38 Charlton v Manchester City, a programme from the game 

played on 23/04/1938, sl rust marks.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1249 1937/38 Charlton v Sunderland, a programme from the game played on 

09/04/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1250 1937/38 Charlton v Wolverhampton Wanderers, a programme from the 

game played on 26/03/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1251 1938/39 Charlton Res v Arseanl Reserves, a programme from the game 

played on 12/09/1938.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1252 1938/39 Charlton v Arsenal, a programme from the game played on 

27/12/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1253 1938/39 Charlton v Aston Villa, a programme from the game played 

on 08/04/1939.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1254 1938/39 Charlton v Birmingham, a programme from the game played 

on 01/10/1938, folded.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1255 1938/39 Charlton v Brentford, a programme from the game played on 

29/10/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1256 1938/39 Charlton v Chelsea, a programme from the game played on 

07/04/1939.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1257 1938/39 Charlton v Derby County, a programme from the game played 

on 12/11/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1258 1938/39 Charlton v Everton, a programme from the game played on 

22/04/1939.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1259 1938/39 Charlton v Leeds Utd, a programme from the game played on 

03/09/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1260 1938/39 Charlton v Leicester City, a programme from the game played 

on 17/09/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1261 1938/39 Charlton v Manchester Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 11/02/1939.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1262 1938/39 Charlton v Partick Thistle, a programme from the game 

played on 25/03/1939.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1263 1938/39 Charlton v Stoke City, a programme from the game played on 

29/08/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1264 1930/31 Chelsea v Manchester Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 06/09/1930.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1265 1934/35 Chester v Southport, a programme from the game played on 

06/10/1934, tape marks to spine.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1266 1922/1923 Chester v Sandbach Ramblers, a programme from the 

Cheshire County League Game played on 09/09/1922, folded.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1267 1935/36 Clapton Orient v Charlton, a programme from the FA Cup 

game played on 11/01/1936, slight repairs.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1268 1938/39 Clachnacluddin v Huntly, a programme from the Scottish Cup 

Qualifying Game played on 11/09/1948, WOF, Sl tr.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1269 1952/52 Clyde v Everton, a programme from the Friendly game played 

at Celtic Park Belfast on 14/05/1953, worn spine, the game was played 

for the De La Salle Orphan Boys Home, Kircubbin.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1270 1944/45 Crewe Alexandra v Manchester City, a programme from the 

Cup game played on 31/03/1945, folded, tc.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1271 1944/45 Crewe Alexandra v Manchester City, a programme from the 

game played on 31/03/1945, folded, tc.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1272 1937/38 Crystal Palace v Bristol City, an ex bound volume programme 

from the game played on 19/02/1938.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1273 1945/46 Denmark v Combined Services, a single sheet programme 

from the game played on 19/12/1945.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 1274 1960/61 Druids Utd v Manchester Utd, a very rare programme from 

the Opening of the New Ground, played on 24/08/1960, folded, sight 

tears.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1275 1964 Dudley Town v Manchester Utd XI, a rare programme from the 

Opening of the Duncan Edwards Stand, played at the start of the 

1964/65 season.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1276 1932/1933 Exeter City v Plymouth, a programme from the Charlie 

Millers Benefit game played on 01/5/1933.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1277 1938/39 Everton v Manchester Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 19/11/1938, very slight tear on front covers.  Estimate 

£200/£300 

LOT 1278 Everton v Bolton, a programme from the game played on 22/01/1936, 

in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1279 1934/35 Exeter City v Liverpool, a rare programme from the Jimmy 

Gray Benefit game played on 01/05/1935, ink on front, autographed by 

Jimmy on picture.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1280 1937/38 Fulham v Manchester Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 30/10/1937.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1281 1942/43 George Camsell XI v Billy Forests XI, a single sheet 

programme from the game played at Middlesbrough on 05/05/1943, 

crsd, torn.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1282 1950/51 Headington Utd v Royal Ixelles, a programme from the 

Festival Of Britain game played on 14/05/1951, together with an 

Oxford Festival of Britain brochure.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1283 1896/1897 Hereford Thistle v Wolverhampton Wanderers, a very rare 

card style programme for the game played on 27/02/1897, slight tears.  

Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 1284 1897 Hereford Thistle, a football programme style souvenir ussue for 

the Club Bazarr on the 19/20th May 1897.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 1285 1954/55 Hibernian v Manchester Utd, a programme from the Friendly 

game played on 15/11/1954, folded.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1286 1915/1916 Hull City v Durham Light Infintry, a programme from the 

game played on 21/04/1916, in good condition, score noted inside.  

Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1287 1916/1917 Hull City v Grimsby Town, a programme from the game 

played on 09/04/1917, score noted.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1288 1916/1917 Hull City v Sheffield Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 17/02/1917, team changes.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1289 1916/1917 Hull City v Sheffield Wednesday, a programme from the 

game played on 30/12/1916, team changes.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1290 1917/1918 Hull City v Lincoln City, a programme from the game 

played on 16/03/1918, sl tr, team changes.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1291 1917/1918 Hull City v Nottingham Forest, a programme from the 

game played on 22/12/1917, team changes, sl fld.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1292 1918/1919 Hull City v Birmingham, a programme from the game 

played on 09/11/1918, team changes.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1293 1918/1919 Hull City v Leeds City, a programme from the game played 

on 21/12/1918, team changes.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 1294 1918/1919 Hull City v Leicester Fosse, a programme from the game 

played on 01/03/1919, team changes.  Estimate £400/£500 

LOT 1295 1918/1919 Hull City v Nottingham Forest, a programme from the 

game played on 15/03/1919, sl tr, team changes.  Estimate £380/£420 

LOT 1296 1919/1920 Hull City v Sheffield Utd, a programme from the Hospital 

Cup game played on 22/04/1920.  Estimate £220/£240 

LOT 1297 1925/1926 Hull City v Aston Villa, a programme from the FA Cup tie 

played on 09/01/1926, team changes, sl tear.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1298 1926/1927 Hull City v Everton, a programme from the FA Cup tie, 

played on 29/01/1927, score noted.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1299 1934/1935 Hull City v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the FA Cup 

tie played on 26/12/1934.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1300 1987/88 In Dubai, Everton v Rangers, a programme from the 

Champions Cup game played on 08/12/1987.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1301 1938/39 Ipswich Town v Bristol Rovers, a programme from the game 

played on 01/10/1939.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 1302 1938/39 Ipswich Town v Cardiff, a programme from the game played 

on 10/09/1938.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 1303 1938/39 Ipswich Town v Clapton Orient, a programme from the game 

played on 22/04/1939, slight tear to front page.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 1304 1938/39 Ipswich Town v QPR, a programme from the game played on 

10/04/1939.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 1305 1938/39 Ipswich Town v Torquay, a programme from the FA Cup 

game played on 10/12/1938, sl fold.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 1306 1938/39 Ipswich Town v Walsall, a programme from the game played 

on 29/04/1939.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 1307 19444/45 Irish League v Combined Services, a single sheet programme 

from the game played at Cliftonville, undated.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1308 1950/51 Lancs Combination v Nijmegen, a programme from the 

Festival Of Britain game played on 08/05/1951, at Nelson.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 1309 1924/1925 Leeds Utd v Liverpool, a programme from the game played 

on 28/03/1925, team changes and scores noted.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 1310 1925/1926 Leeds Utd v Sheffield Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 03/04/1926, sl creased.  Estimate £650/£700 

LOT 1311 1927/28 Leeds Utd v Hull City, a programme from the game played on 

24/09/1927, score noted, overall good condition.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 1312 1928/1929 Leeds Utd v Sheffield Wednesday, a programme from the 

game played on the 17/11/1928, creased, slight tear.  Estimate 

£650/£700 

LOT 1313 1930/1931 Leeds Utd v Chelsea, a programme from the game played 

on 22/11/1930.  Estimate £850/£900 

LOT 1314 1932/1933 Leeds Utd v Portsmouth, a programme from the game 

played on 01/04/1933, team changes, no staples.  Estimate £750/£850 

LOT 1315 1938/1939 Leeds Utd v Portsmouth, a programme from the game 

played on 29/10/1938, team and names noted on front.  Estimate 

£520/£540 

LOT 1316 1944/1945 Leeds Utd v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 21/10/1944, 4 Pages, folded.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 1317 1947/48 Leeds Utd v Plymouth, a programme from the game on 

10/09/1947, team changes.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1318 1935/36 Leicester v Tottenham, a programme from the game played on 

26/10/1935, crsd, slightly grubby, slight tear.  Estimate £200/£220 

LOT 1319 1937/38 Leicester City v Derby County, a programme from the game 

played on 28/08/1937, in very good condition.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1320 1937/38 Leicester Reserves v Charlton Res, a programme from the 

London Combination game played on 20/11/1937, team changes.  

Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1321 1937/38 Leicester v Huddersfield, a programme from the game played 

on 09/10/1937, team changes.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1322 1937/38 Leicester v Sunderland, a programme from the game played 

on 30/08/1937, team changes.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1323 1947 Leicester City v West Ham, a programme from the game played 

on 17/04/1948.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1324 1949/50 Leicester v Leeds Utd, a programme from the game played on 

08/04/1950.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1325 1929/1930 Manchester City v Hull City, a programme from the FA 

Cup tie played on 15/02/1930.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1326 1932/33 Man City v Walsall, a programme from the FA Cup tie played 

on 28/01/1933.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1327 1925/26 Manchester Utd v Aston Villa, a programme from the game 

played on 02/09/1925, folded, no staple, v sl marks.  Estimate 

£600/£800 

LOT 1328 1927/28 Manchester Utd v Blackburn Rovers, a programme from the 

game played on 26/12/1927, folds, tears, slight split spine.  Estimate 

£600/£800 

LOT 1329 1929/1930 Manchester Utd v Grimsby, a programme from the game 

played on 12/10/1929.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 1330 1929/1930 Manchester Utd v Leeds Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 21/12/1929, folded.  Estimate £850/£900 

LOT 1331 1932/33 Manchester Utd v Bolton, a programme from the game played 

on 10/091/932, punched holes, have been professionally repaired, print 

loss on back page and other repairs.  Estimate £200/£300 
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LOT 1332 1932/33 Manchester Utd v Stoke City, a programme from the game 

played on 27/08/1932, punched holes, adhesive marks have caused 

some paper loss on front page.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1333 1935/36 Manchester Utd v Fulham, a programme from the game 

played on 12/10/1935, folded, no staples, worn cover.  Estimate 

£240/£260 

LOT 1334 1936/37 Manchester Utd v Arsenal, a programme from the game 

played on 03/05/1936, back page has been professionally repaired, 

some print loss.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1335 1938/39 Manchester Utd v Birmingham, a programme from the game 

played on 03/09/1938, folded, slt rusty staples.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1336 1938/39 Manchester Utd v Bolton, a programme from the game played 

on 31/08/1938, the centre pages are heavily worn.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1337 1938/39 Manchester Utd v Grimsby, a programme from the game 

played on 14/01/1939, rust marks.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1338 1938/39 Manchester Utd v Middlesbrough, a programme from the 

game played on 24/12/1938.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1339 1938/39 Manchester Utd v Portsmouth, a programme from the game 

played on 08/04/1939.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1340 1938/39 Manchester Utd v Preston, a programme for the game played 

on 04/02/1939, sl tears.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1341 1938/39 Manchester Utd v Stoke, a programme for the game played on 

21/01/1939, very slight professional repairs to tears on front cover.  

Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1342 1938/39 Manchester Utd v Sunderland, a programme from the game 

played on 29/10/1938, sl tr on front cover.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1343 1943/44 Manchester Utd v Birmingham, a rare programme from the 

cup tie played on 25/03/1944, folded, team changes.  Estimate 

£160/£180 

LOT 1344 1943/44 Manchester Utd v Manchester City, a programme from the 

game played on 22/01/1944, team changes, newspaper cuttings laid 

down.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1345 1944/45 Manchester Utd v Crewe, a programme from the game played 

on 09/12/1944, folded.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1346 1944/45 Manchester Utd v Huddersfield, a programme from the game 

played on 06/01/1945, sl tear, team changes.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1347 1944/45 Manchester Utd v Stoke City, a programme from the Cup 

game played on 07/04/1945, single sheet, team changes.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 1348 1944/45 Manchester Utd v Tranmere, a programme from the game 

played on 21/10/1944, in good condition, team changes.  Estimate 

£150/£170 

LOT 1349 1946/1947 Manchester Utd v Derby County, a programme from the 

game played on 09/11/1946, professionally reparied.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1350 1949/50 Manchester Utd v Bolton, a programme from the club's first 

game back at Old Trafford, played on 03/081/948, writing on front.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1351 1957/58 Manchester Utd v Arsenal, a programme from the game 

played on 01/02/1958, the was the last away game before Munich, in 

good condition.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1352 1957/58 Manchester Utd v Sheffield Wednesday, a programme from 

the FA Cup tie played on 19/02/1957, the first game played after the 

Munich Disaster.  The team line up page is neatly filled in, but the 

token is intact.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1353 1969/1970, Manchester United v Burnley, a rare Issue of the official 

programme dated 17/09/1970 with the fixture List reading as follows 

"Mar 6 - Tottenham Hotspur (Postponed), Mar 17 - Burnley", the more 

common issue has no date listed for the Burnley fixture! (common 

issued enclosed with lot for reference).  Estimate £10/£20 

LOT 1354 1974/1975 Manchester United v Walsall, In The 3rd Round of the FA 

Cup, a match programme & Two rare match tickets from the fixture 

played on 04/01/1975, this season was Manchester United's first as a 

Second Division team since 1937–38.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1355 1951/1952 Mazamet FC v Bradford City, A friendly fixture played to 

mark the Mazamet Centenary of Fellmongering Celebrations, Two 

Issues of the French Football weekly magazine 'Shot', 08/06/1951 

previewing the game & 15/06/1951 reporting on the game with 

Images, Includes team line-up for Mazamet & team group Image, It is 

not known if a programme was Issued for the match and if these papers 

from the local region are as close to a programme as you will find? 

(some minor faults to newspapers).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1356 1949/1950 Middlesbrough v Portsmouth, a rare programme as 

Portsmouth Championship season played on 03/09/1949 in good 

condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1357 1954/55 Middlesbrough v West Ham Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 30/10/1954.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1358 1956/57 Middlesbrough v Aston Villa, a rare programme from the FA 

Cup tie played on 26/01/1957, small tape repair on spine, rusty staple.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1359 1959/60 Middlesbrough v Ipswich Town, a rare programme from the 

game played on 02/04/1960.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1360 1961/62 Middlesbrough v Norwich City, a very rare programme from 

the game playe don 28/04/1962.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1361 1962/63 Middlesbrough v Cardiff, a rare programme from the game 

played on 11/05/1963, score noted, rusty staples.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1362 1962/63 Middlesbrough v Chelsea, a programme from the game played 

on 09/03/1963.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1363 1962/63 Middlesbrough v Leeds Utd, a rare programme from the game 

played on 06/05/1963.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1364 1962/63 Middlesbrough v Norwich City, a rare programme from the 

game played on 21/05/1963, score noted on the team line up page.  

Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1365 1962/63 Middlesbrough v Preston, a programme from the game played 

on 15/05/63, score noted on line up page.  Estimate £70/£90 

 

 

LOT 1366 1933/34 Millwall v Manchester Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 05/05/1934, Manchester Utd won this game by two goals to 

nil, thus avoiding relegation into the third teir of football for the first 

time.  Estimate £800/£1000 

LOT 1367 1937/38 Millwall v QPR, a programme from the game played on 

30/08/1937, rust marks inside programme.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1368 1938/39 Millwall v Blackburn Rovers, a programme from the game 

played on 01/10/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1369 1951/1952 Natal v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the game played 

in Durban on 24/05/1952, together with the single sheet, Intinerary 

insert.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1370 1946/47 Newcastle Utd v Newport, a programme from the game 

played on 05/10/1946, a record score of 13 to 0, fld, pencil tc.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1371 1950/51 Newport County v Port Vale, a programme from the game 

played on 31/08/1950, writing on team line up pages.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 1372 1950/51 Newport County v Reading, a programme from the game 

played on 06/01/1951, writing on team line up pages.  Estimate 

£40/£50 

LOT 1373 1951/52 Newport County v Exeter City, a programme from the game 

played on 10/11/1951, writing on team line up pages.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 1374 1952/53 Newport County v Walsall, a programme from the game 

played on 04/09/1952, writing on team line up pages.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 1375 1944/45 Northern Command v Scottish Command, a programme from 

the game played at Darlington on 16/12/44, fld.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1376 1973/1974 Norwich City v Birmingham City, A Rare match 

programme for the game fixtured 01/12/1973 which was postponed 

and replayed on the 20/03/1974 (this date has been written on the front 

of the programme and the original date neatly crossed out).  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 1377 1961/62 Nottingham Forest v Gillingham, a rare programme from the 

Football League Cup game played on 11/09/1961.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1378 1921/1922 Plymouth v Fulham, a programme from the game played on 

07/01/1922.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 1379 1925/1926 Plymouth v Watford, a programme from the game played 

on 10/10/1925.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 1380 1925/26 Plymouth v Norwich City, a programme from the game 

played on 16/01/1926.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 1381 1925/26 Plymouth v Reading, a programme from the game played on 

27/02/1926.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 1382 1943/44 Portsmouth v Tottenham, a programme from the game played 

on 18/03/1944, torn.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1383 1953/54 Preston v Leicester, a programme from the FA Cup 2nd 

Replay, played at Sheffield Wednesday on 22/03/1954.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 1384 1929/30 QPR v Crystal Palace, a programme from the game played on 

28/12/1929.  Estimate £170/£190 

LOT 1385 1929/30 QPR v Gillingham, a programme for the game played on 

07/09/1929, crsd, slight torn.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1386 1931/32 QPR v Leeds Utd, a programme from the FA Cup tie played 

on 09/01/1932, no staple in good condition.  Estimate £200/£240 

LOT 1387 1937/38 QPR Reserves v Clapton Orient Reserves, a programme from 

the game played on 22/01/1938, rust marks at staple point.  Estimate 

£70/£90 

LOT 1388 1937/38 QPR Reserves v Coventry Reserves, a programme from the 

game played on 02/10/1937, crsd, damage at staple point.  Estimate 

£70/£90 

LOT 1389 1937/38 QPR Reserves v Leicester Reserves, a programme from a 

game played on 13/11/1937, ex binder.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1390 1937/38 QPR Reserves v Southend Reserves, a programme from the 

game played on 19/02/1938, rust marks at staple point.  Estimate 

£70/£90 

LOT 1391 1937/38 QPR Reserves v West Ham Reserves, a programme from the 

game played on 30/10/1937.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1392 1937/38 QPR v An Anglo Scots 'Wally' Barnes Benefit XI, game 

played on 05/05/1938, rust marks at staple point.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1393 1938/38 QPR Reserves v Swansea Reserves, a programme from the 

game played on 27/11/1937, Rust Marks at staple point.  Estimate 

£70/£90 

LOT 1394 1938/38 QPR Reserves v Watford Reserves, a programme from the 

game played on 19/03/1938, sl rust marks at staple point.  Estimate 

£70/£90 

LOT 1395 1937/38 Reading v Bristol Rovers, a programme from the game played 

on 02/04/1938, team names typed on front.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1396 1935/36 Rhyl v Colwyn Bay, a programme from the game played on 

26/12/1935.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1397 1935/36 Rhyl v Shrewsbury Town, a programme from the Birmingham 

League game played on 02/05/1936.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1398 1932/33 Rochdale v Stockport, a programme from the game played on 

10/03/1933, sl creased, no writing.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1399 1945/46 Royal Engineers v London District, a game played at 

Gillingham on 07/11/1945.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1400 1945/46 Royal Navy v Royal Army, a programme from the game 

played at Ipswich on 17/11/1945, sof, tc.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1401 1942/1943 Shamrock Rovers v Belfast Celtic, a programme from the 

Jimmy Dunne's Benefit match, played on 31/08/1942.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 1402 1942/43 Shamrock Rovers v Shelbourne, a programme from the game 

played on 13/12/1942.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1403 1921/22 Sheffield Utd Reserves v Manchester Utd Res, a programme 

from the game played on 17/04/1922.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 1404 1921/22 Sheffield Utd v Manchester Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 02/01/1922, ex bound volume, professional changes to 

spine.  Estimate £300/£400 
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LOT 1405 1923/24 Sheffield Utd v Blackburn Rovers, programme from the game 

played on 23/02/1924, folded.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1406 1935/1936 Sheffield Utd v Bradford City, a programme from the game 

played on 18/04/1936, heavy rust damage at staple point.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 1407 1937/38 Sheffield Utd Reserves v Bury Reserves, a single sheet 

programme, ex bound volume, from the game played on Monday 30th 

August 1937.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1408 1900/1901 Sheffield Wednesday v Stoke, an ex bound volume football 

programme from the game played on 02/03/1901, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1409 1901/1902 Sheffield Wednesday v Newcastle Utd, an ex bound 

volume football programme from the game played on 19/10/1901, in 

very good condition.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1410 1902/1903 Sheffield Wednesday v Newcastle Utd, an ex bound 

volume football programme from the game played on 17/01/1903, in 

very good condition.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1411 1903/1904 Sheffield Wednesday v Newcastle Utd, an ex bound 

volume football programme from the game played on 19/12/1903, in 

very good condition.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1412 1904/1905 Sheffield Wednesday v Middlesbrough, an ex bound 

volume football programme from the game played on 31/12/1904, in 

very good condition.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1413 1928/29 Sheffield Wednesday v Everton, an ex bound volume 

programme from the game played on 03/09/1928, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1414 1930/31 Sheffield Wednesday Reserves v Manchester Utd Reserves, a 

programme from the game played on 24/01/1931, ex bound volume.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1415 1930/31 Sheffield Wednesday v Manchester City, an ex bound volume 

football programme from the game played on 18/01/1930, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1416 1931/32 Sheffield Wednesday v Grimsby Town, an ex bound volume 

football programme from the game played on 31/08/1931, In very good 

condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1417 1932/33 Sheffield Wednesday v Sunderland, an ex bound volume 

football programme from the game played on 15/10/1932, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1418 1933/34 Sheffield Wednesday v Liverpool, a programme from the 

game played on 21/04/1934, sl folded, marked cover.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 1419 1935/36 Sheffield Wednesday v Grimsby Town, a programme from 

the game played on 16/11/1935.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1420 1935/36 Sheffield Wednesday v Leeds Utd, a programme from the 

game played on 29/02/1936, creased.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1421 1936/37 Sheffield Wednesday v Portsmouth, a programme from the 

game played on 26/09/1936.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1422 1937/38 Sheffield Wenesday v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the 

game played on 16/04/1938.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1423 1938/39 Sheffield Wednesday v Fulham, a programme from the game 

played on 27/12/1938.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1424 1940/41 Sheffield Wednesday v Rotherham Utd, a rare football 

programme from the game played on 16/11/1940, single sheet, in very 

good condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1425 1941/42 Sheffield Wednesday v Grimsby, a programme from the game 

played on 20/09/1941, single sheet, rust marks, t/c.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1426 1942/43 Sheffield Wednesday v Bradford City, a football programme 

from the game played on 06/03/1943, single sheet, folded.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 1427 1943/44 Sheffield Wednesday v Huddersfield, a football programme 

from the game played on 10/04/1944, team changes.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1428 1944/45 Sheffield Wednesday v Doncaster Rovers, a programme from 

the game played on 10/02/1945, sl fold, score noted on team line up 

page.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1429 1945/46 Sheffield Wednesday v Manchester Utd, a programme from 

the game played on 27/04/1946.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1430 1921/1922 Southampton v Portsmouth, a programme from the game 

played on 25/03/1922.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 1431 1926/27 Southampton v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the FA 

Cup tie played on 19/02/1927.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 1432 1938/39 Southport v Halifax Town, a programme from the game 

played on 05/11/1938.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1433 1959/60 Sparta Rotterdam v Arsenal, a programme from the game 

played on 08/08/1959.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1434 1970/1971 Steirische Auswahl v Manchester Utd, a programme from 

the Friendly game, played in Graz on 28/05/1971.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1435 1949/1950 Stoke v Portsmouth, a rare programme from Portsmouth's 

Championship Season played on 20/08/1949 in good condition.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1436 1954/55 Stork v Bishop Auckland, a rare programme from the FA 

Amateur Cup game played on the Stork Social and Recreation Club on 

18/12/1954.  The programme is fully signed by the Bishop Auckland 

team, plus a rare ticket from the game, both have adhesive marks, from 

previously being laid down to a scrapbook, in addition are a small 

collection of newspaper cuttings.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1437 1964/65 Stuttgart v Arsenal, a programme from the game played on 

11/08/1964.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1438 1961/62 Toronto City v Real Madrid, a rare football programme from 

the game played at the Empire Stadium on 25/08/1961.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 1439 1919/20 Tottenham v Aston Villa, a programme from the FA Cup 

played on 06/03/1920, folded, worn on fold, small invisible tape 

repairs.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1440 1920/21 Tottenham v Aston Villa, a programme from the FA Cup tie, 

played on 05/04/1921, folded, small tape repairs.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1441 1926/27 Tottenham Hotspur v Leeds Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 23/04/1927, folded, sl nicks at edges.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1442 1927/28 Tottenham v Manchester Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 04/02/1928.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1443 1939/1940 Tottenham Practice Match, Whites v Stripes, a programme 

from the first game of the war aborted season, played on 12/081/939.  

Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1444 1939/1940 Tottenham v Birmingham City, a programme from the 1st 

League game played of the war aborted season 26/08/1939.  Estimate 

£140/£160 

LOT 1445 1939/1940 Tottenham v Chelsea, a programme from the Football 

League South 'C' game played on 25/05/1940, this was the war aborted 

season.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1446 1939/40 Tottenham v Portsmouth, a programme from the League 

South 'C' game played on 11/05/1940, this was the war aborted season.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1447 1941/1942 Tottenham v Watford, a programme from the London War 

Cup game played on 28/03/1942.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1448 1941/42 Tottenham v Chelsea, a single sheet programme from the 

played on 28/02/1942, in very good condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1449 1941/42 Tottenham v Reading, a programme from the London War 

Cup game played on 04/04/1942.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1450 1946/47 Tottenham v Newport County, a programme from the game 

played on 07/10/1946 (small number on front).  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1451 1922/23 Tranmere Rovers Reserves v Stockport County Reserves, a 

programme from the game played on 16/09/1922.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1452 1899/1900 Walsall v Gainsborough Trinity, a card/programme for the 

game played at Hillam Street on 24/03/1900.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 1453 1938/39 Walthamstow v Stockport, a programme from the FA Cup tie 

played on 15/12/1938, sl creased.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 1454 1967/1968 Walsall v Crystal Palace, In The 3rd Round of the FA Cup, 

a match programme & Two rare match tickets from the fixture played 

on 27/01/1968.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1455 1967/1968 Walsall v Liverpool, In The 4th Round of the FA Cup, a 

match programme & Two rare match tickets from the fixture played on 

17/02/1968.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1456 1968/1969 Walsall v Tottenham Hotspur, In The 3rd Round of the FA 

Cup, a match programme & Two rare match tickets from the fixture 

played on 04/01/1969.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1457 1974/1975 Walsall v Manchester United, In The 3rd Round Replay of 

the FA Cup facture, a match programme & Two rare match tickets 

from the fixture played on 04/01/1975, this season was Manchester 

United's first as a Second Division team since 1937–38.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 1458 1977/1978 Watford v Southport, Official programme & match ticket 

(unused) dated 29/04/1978, for Southport's last league game before 

relegation from the Football League, Southport was the last club to 

leave the Football League through the re-election process!.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 1459 1928/29 West Ham Utd Reserves v Charlton Reserves, a programme 

from the game played on 27/04/1929, a white directors copy.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 1460 1932/33 West Bromwich Albion v Liverpool, a programme from the 

FA Cup tie played on 14/01/1933, no staples.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1461 1938/39 West Bromwich Albion v Aston Villa, a programme from the 

Football League Jubilee game played on 20/08/1938, slight marked on 

cover.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1462 1939/40 West Ham v Charlton, a programme from the Friendly game 

played on 14/10/1939, this was the war aborted season.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 1463 1935/36 Wolverhampton Wanderers v Leeds Utd, a programme from 

the game played on 02/11/1925, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£300/£350 

LOT 1464 1938/39 Wolverhampton Wanderers v Bradford Park Avenue, a 

programme from the game played on 07/01/1939, folded, crsd, tape 

repairs to edge and fold.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1465 1928/29 Workington, Probables v Possibles, a programme from the 

Friendly game played at on 20/08/1928, team changes.  Estimate 

£600/£800 

LOT 1466 1928/29 Workington, Reds v Blues, a programme from the Friendly 

game played on 18/08/1928, team changes.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 1467 1966 World Cup Final, England v West Germany, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 30/07/1966, team line up pages, 

blank, together with a tournament brochure, again unmarked.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 1468 1944/45 Wrexham v Crewe, a pair at football programmes 11/04/44, 

10/02/45.  Estimate £60/£80 
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DATES FOR YOUR DIARY – FORTHCOMING SALES 

FEBURARY 2018 

AUGUST 2018 

FEBRUARY 2019 

 

AT HOLY SOULS SOCIAL CLUB, ACOCKS GREEN, BIRMINGHAM 

ENTRIES NOW BEING ACCEPTED 

PLEASE CONTACT SPORTING MEMORYS 

PLEASE NOTE WE DO NOT ACCEPT DEBIT OR CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS. 


